NEW CONVENIENCE STORE DESIGN

ADDRESS: SHEET SHEET ORIGINAL  REVISION REVISION
AJC AR CONDITIONER MAX MAXIMUM MAIN CONTACT: VEP ENGINEER NO. TITLE ISSUE DATE NO. ISSUE DATE
ADJ ADJIACENT MECH MECHANIC AL Rabun County GA
ADMIN ADMINSTRATION MEZZ MEZZANINE PROJECT ARCHITECT: rgNCRIP'%g‘g‘EE ARCHITECTURAL TREINIS
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MR MANUFACTURER PROJECT DESCRIPTION: DASHA TREINIS EATONTON GA 31024 AO.OO  INFORMATION/ CODE SHEET 0b.l0.24
70,01 ALT ALTERNATE MER MANAGER 2035 SUGAR PIKE RD, o s s OOl ADA DETAILS AND NOTES 081024 ARCHITECTURE
ALL ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ALUM ALUMINUM MISC MISCELL ANEOUS NEW, 1-STORY, CONVENIENCE STORE BUILDING, WOODSTOCK GA 30188 ell:
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, WHETHER LISTED APPROX  APPROXIMATE MIN MINIMUM WITH TWO "WHITE BOX” TENANTS CELL: 404 8Id |4l ALYAUTET@TAHOO.COM AC.02  EGRESS PLAN 0b6.10.24
HEREIN OR NOT. A R ECTURAL N NOT IN CONTRACT TOTAL BUILDING AREA 9,145 SF. E-MAIL: TREINIS@GMAIL.COM AC.O3 UL WALL DETAILS 01024 PH. 404.954.0806
2&32& ALL GOVERNING LOCAL LABOR LAWS. REGULATIONS & REQUIREMENTS AND THOSE SET AS NTS NOT TO SCALE AO.04  FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY PENETRATION DETAILS oé.lo.24 EMAIL: TREINIS@GMAIL.COM
: . WWW.TREINIS.COM
BUILDING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE OBSERVED & FOLLOWED AS THEY RELATE TO THIS PROJECT. ARRANGEMENTS BLDG BUILDING NOM NOMINAL TENANT OWNER: CTRUCTURAL ENGINEER AC.05  EXTERIOR MATERIALS TYP. INSTALLATION DETAILS 05.10.24
FOR PRECLUDE ANY LABOR RELATED JOB DISPUTES COMPLIANCE WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE MADE BY BOT BOTTOM Maxay Siugh HAY AL SMILEY PE ML SE AO.O6  COMGHECK 081024
GC TO & RELATED DELAYS/PROBLEMS & COSTS. oc ON CENTER ,PE,MLSE.
A0.03 cPT CARPET OPNG OPENING Cell: 678-230-6563 SMILEY STRCTIRAL ENGINEERING ALOO PARTITION PLAN ¢ ENLARGED PLANS 08.10.24
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS AND CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT AS WELL CAB CABINET oPP OPPOSITE Email: mannysinghl @comeast.net 410 PEACHTREE PARKIWAY ALOI ROOF PLAN, FLOOR DRAIN PLAN 0b.10.24
AS SEPARATE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING PERMITS PRIOR TO AND DURING CONSTRUCTION. g[@ EE:\EEZUNE SUITE 4245, CUMMING GA 3004l AlLO2 ENLARGED PLANS 086.10.24
A0.04 PL PLASTIC LAMINATE 616-120-616¢ A2.00 _ BULLDING REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 08.10.24
MATERIALS, DIMENSIONS, AND OTHER CONDITIONS NOT OTHERWISE INDICATED IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE CLGHT CEILING HEIGHT PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE EMAIL: SHAYAHSMILEY@SMILEYSTRUCTURALENGINEERING. COM A2‘ o MEZZANINE AND &A% PUMP CANOPY REFLECTED CEILING PLANGO® 1024
INTERPRETED AS HAVING THE SAME MEANING AS THOSE MOST SIMILARLY DETAILED AND MORE FULLY DEFINED CLR CLEAR PLYWD PLYWOOD WANIN.SSEDESIGN.COM : -
ELSEWHERE IN THE DRAWINGS. ggz‘; ggm‘;ﬁ\ﬁgﬁg'f PT PAINT A2.02  POWER/ COMMUNICATION & EQUIPMENT PLAN 081024
A0.05 A300  FINISH PLAN AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 081024 PLAN NORTH
THE EXTENT OF WORK SHALL BE LIMITED TO THAT INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. NO ADDITIONAL WORK CORR CORRIDOR aTy QUANTITY VALUE OF CONSTRUCTION 50l NTERIOR ELEVATIONS BI04
SHALL BE DONE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF OWNER. ANY ADDITIONAL WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT PRIOR : s
WRITTEN APPROVAL BY OWNER SHALL BE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. DIA DIAMETER REF REFRIGERATOR PROJECT BUDEET (BUILDING ONLY): A4.00  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 05.10.24
A0.06 DIM DIMENSION REFRIG REFRIGERATOR A40l  GAS PUMP CANOPY PLAN AND ELEVATIONS 081024
GC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD MEASURING OF EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK & DURING DN DOWN RPEQ REQUIRED $990,000 74030 BULDING SECTIONS BI04
CONSTRUCTION AS NECESSARY TO ASSURE CONSTRUCTION ADHERENCE TO DRAWINGS. BY ENTERING INTO A DR DOOR REV REVISION/REVISED : -
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THIS WORK, GC SHALL INDICATE HIS FAMILIARITY WITH THE SITE/FIELD CONDITIONS. DTL/DET DETAIL R’M ROOM A4.03  BUILDING SECTIONS 0&.10.24
A0.07 DWG DRANING CODE ANALYSIS A4O4  BUILDING SECTIONS 081024 ISSUED FOR
FLOOR TOLERANCE: IN LAYING OUT THE WORK TO BE COMPLETED, CONSIDERATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO VARIATIONS
IN THE FLOOR LEVEL RESULTING FROM THE CONSTRUCTION QUALITY AND LIVE AND DEAD LOADS IMPOSED ON THE EL ELEVATION SAN S ANITARY ATOO  EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS ¢ DOOR/ WINDOW DETAILS 081024 CONSTRUCTION
STRUCTURE. FIELD VERIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE OF CONDITIONS TO VERIFY CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES AND ELEV ELEVATOR S HED S EDULE . AUTHORITIES ATOl EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS ¢ DOOR/ WINDOW DETAILS 056.10.24
ALIGNMENT OF DOOR HEADS. OTHER HORIZONTAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT CONSTANT LEVEL AND SHALL EQ EQUAL e il rikey e A.  DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT: 18 OLD RACO HIGH DR. SUITE 102, CLAYTON, GA 30525 AO2  EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS & DOOR/ WINDOW DETAILS 081004
NOT FOLLOW VARIATIONS IN FLOOR PLANE. LEVEL FLOORS AS REQUIRED BY USING AN APPROVED LEVELING E;}gf ES}J;:mEGNT oF CQUARE FoOT PH. 706-782-1579 AO3 EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS & DOOR/ WINDOW DETAILS 081024
COMPOUND. : -
A.08 - CIRE EXTINGUISHER FANSI S roNS B FIRE MARSHAL: 14 EMERGENCY DRIVE, CLAYTON, GA 30525 A1.04  EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS § DOOR/ WINDOW DETAILS 08.10.24
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TAKING ADEQUATE PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT BUILDING FL FLOOR o SQUARE | APPLICABLE BULDING CODES PH. 706-782-2751 AT.O5 EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS ¢ DOOR/ WINDOW DETAILS 08.10.24
OCCUPANTS, MATERIALS, & EXISTING FINISHES THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION. NOISE, SECURITY, : BI04
AND DUST BARRIERS BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION AREAS AND OCCUPIED AND PUBLIC AREAS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY FURN FURNITURE g?:)o gﬁ:\%ﬁg‘; STEEL Current Mondatory Codes as Adopted by DCA: ATO0 INTERIOR WALL SECTIONS ¢ DOOR DETAILS =
CONTRACTOR. GA GAUGE STOR STORAGE International Building Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgla Amendments (2020), (2022), (2024)
A0.09 GALV SALVANIZED SN SNITCH International Residential Code, 201& Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020), (2024)
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING BUILDING CORRIDORS CLEAR OF PROJECT MATERIALS GNB GTPOUM WALL BOARD TV TELEVISION International Fire Code, 2018 Edition (Contact State Fire Marshal Below) MECHANICAL i "
AND EQUIPMENT. ere BD SYPSLM BOARD TP TYPICAL International Plumbing Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020), (2022), (2023), (2024) WI LEY MARKET
A0.10 HDW HARDWARE International Mechonical Code, 2018 Edition, With Georgia Amendments (2020), (2024) M MECHANICAL PLAN, SCHEDULES & NOTES 05.10.24
HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING, AIR / : g /
GC SHALL PROVIDE GENERAL CARPENTRY AS REQUIRED FOR WORK WHICH MAY NOT FALL UNDER THE JURISDICTION AT ' UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE International Fuel Gas Code, 2018 Edition, nith Georgia Amendments (2020), (2022) Ml MEZZANINE MECHANICAL PLAN AND DETAILS 081024 C-STORE DESIGN
OF A SPECIFIED TRADE BUT IS REQUIRED FOR PROPER JOB EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION. National Electrical Code, 2020 Edition, with Georgia Amencments (2021)
ﬁ(()).11\/1IODIFICATIONS/REVISIONS/CHANGES SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SO INSTRUCTED INT INTERIOR = YL COMPOSITION TILE International Energy Conservation Code, 2015 Edition, with Georgia Supplements and Amendments (2020), (2022), (2023) ELECTRICAL
APPROVED BY OWNER & VENT VENTILATION International Swimming Pool and Spa Code, 2018 Edition, With Georgia Amendments (2020)
70.12 : VERT VERTICAL - LIFE SAFETY CODE NFPA 10l 2018 EDITIONS WITH 2020 STATE AMENDMENTS: 120-3-3 RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE STATE MINIMUM El LIGHTING PLAN ¢ NOTES 06.10.24
- JAN VIWC VINYL WALLCOVERING FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS A A AS GA A A
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS JUNG jﬁNNG'TTlogN VEST VESTIBULE - ACCESSIBILITY CODE, EFFECTIVE MARCH 15, 2012; THE 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN. =2 MEZZANINE AND GAS CANOPY ELECTRICAL PLANS 061024
FOR ACCURACY AND CONFIRMING THAT WORK IS BUILDABLE AS SHOWN BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. E3 POWER PLAN AND ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM 08.10.24
IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A CLARIFICATION FROM THE | ABORATORY W/ WNITH Current Permissive Codes as Adopted by DCA: E4 PANEL SCHEDULES 081024
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK IN QUESTION. LAB EATTe= NG, WAL LCOVERING
A0.13 LAM LAVATORY WD WooD Disaster Resilient Building Code 1BC Appendix(2013) PLUMBING
THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IS TO EXCLUDE ALL MATERIALS WHICH CONTAIN KNOWN HAZARDOUS LAV O WITHOUT Diecster Resilient Bullding Code IRC. Appendix (2013)
(S)l'IJ'EELA}L\II\?(EVSVNTSESg'llxsl(_llégED,\él¢ggl\l-\/’lllﬁl_Eslj (':I'(())NB-I—I'EA[L\I :—ll\lEGAﬁ%-BIiiEOASRDP(BDI\;\;'CH:LSﬁ[IN?JggA?ESE'\Nn\(/ll_l(?lz)?\lBl\alE?\lR"l'ﬁl_NY International Property Maintenance Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2021) Pl SANITARY PLUMBING PLAN , NOTES AND DETAILS 08.10.24
International Existing Building Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2021) 051024
PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) AND OTHER RECOGNIZED AGENCIES. IN STUDYING THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND AT Natlonal Ereen Bngmg 5tar?dard 2008 Edltion, with Georg?a Amendments (2011) = 2nliasy SUME o RIEER, MEZZARINE SAN TARY FLAY
ANY TIME DURING EXECUTION OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ONCE REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ANY ’ ’ ¢ FIXTURE SCHEDULE
MATERIALS CONTAINING HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES THAT HE/SHE MAY DISCOVER. DO NOT PROCEED WITH XConvenlence Stores UDC Chapter 16-410 P3 POTABLE WATER PIPING PLANS ¢ WATER HEATER DETAIL 08.10.24
A0.14 XFences and Walls UDC Chopter 16-4.14
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PRESENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WITH OWNER. ARCHITECT AND ITS XOverlay District UDC Chapter 2
CONSULTANTS SHALL HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DISCOVERY, PRESENCE, HANDLING, REMOVAL, OR
DISPOSAL OF OR EXPOSURE OF PERSONS TO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS IN ANY FORM AT THE PROJECT SITE, lll. BUILDING FEATURES
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ASBESTOS, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL(PCB) OR OTHER TOXIC SUBSTANCES. A IYFE OF CONTRCTION: TYPE VB NOT SPRINCLED NOTFIRE ALARMED STRUCTURAL
A0.15 C. NO.OF STORIES: I-5TORY ' S 1o GENERAL NOTES 08.20.24
WHERE PRODUCTS ARE SPECIFIED BY REFERENCE STANDARD OR IN DESCRIPTIVE MANNER WITHOUT . BULDING AREA, a5 Q. F. <0 EOUNDATION PLAN 08204
MANUFACTURER'S NAME, MODEL NUMBER OR TRADE NAME, CONTRACTOR SHALL SELECT MATERIALS MEETING ¢ TENANTS AREA: C-STORE GROUND FLOOR AREA: 6,000 + C-STORE SUN ROOM: 435 5Q. FT. : — 6094 HWY. 441 SOUTH
SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS WHICH DO NOT CONTAIN KNOWN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES IN ANY FORM AND SUBMIT TO C—ng%iE S“Z?Zoé”é'”&’?ﬁﬁé’é‘é"o?e%s e 530 ROOF FRAMING PLAN 08.20.24 .
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. WHITE BOX 2500 SQ. FT.+ WHITE BOX COVERED FRONT PORCH: 210 5@, FT. 540 WALL SECTIONS 06.20.24 LAKEMONT GA. 30552
A0.16 - TOTAL WHITE BOX: 2710 5Q. FT. S 4 WALL SECTIONS 06.20.24 )
INSTALL ALL MANUFACTURED ITEMS, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE :
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS, EXCEPT THAT THE SPECIFICATIONS HEREIN, WHERE MORE E No.oF iﬁ?ﬁé&’%ﬁu . ﬁ/—:TORE: 3/ WHITE BOX: 3 542 WALL SECTIONS 082024
STRINGENT, SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH. D s i . AT G 43 WALL SECTIONS 08.20.24
IN MAKING REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THAT B e oo NALLS VA 550 TYP. DETAILS 062024
MATERIALS REQUESTED FOR SUBSTITUTION ARE FREE OF KNOWN HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES IN ANY FORM. ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS S OCOUPANGY SEPARATION: S HoRS 5 5] TYP. DETAILS 082024
A0.18 3. TENANT SEPARATION: 2 HOLRS
WARRANTY SHALL BE EXTENDED FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION COMPONENTS, EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATIONS INCLUDED 4 HORIZONTAL EXIT: N/A
IN THIS CONTRACT FOR A MINIMUM OF 1 YEAR FROM THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. 2 GO%HNQCCE% CORRIDORS: N s MISC,
019 — ELEVATION INDICATIOR: . BEAMS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES: O HOURS
GC SHALL RE-EXECUTE ANY WORK THAT FAILS TO CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS/DETAILS AS SHOWN AND ANY RUANRN ALIEN ALIGN ELEMENTS K. FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES: O HOURS C4 SITE PLAN
DEFECTS DUE TO FAULTY MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP WHICH APPEAR WITHIN A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR. ELEVNUMBER - SHEET NUMBER [ | L. ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES: 0 HORS
AO0.20 M EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS: O HOURS
N.  EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS: O HOURS
SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT IN TRIPLICATE FOR REVIEW. SHOP DRAWINGS ENHANCE SECTION INDICATOR: WINDOW TYPE SYMBOL
THESE SPECIFICATIONS: APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL NOT RELEASE CONTRACTOR FROM RESPONSIBILITY AN
DRANWING NUMBER
FOR THE WORK AS SPECIFIED. \ANNY SHEET NUVBER NAME V. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
AD.21 ROOM TAG A ATION TYPE: C-STORE: MERCANTILE "M 36..2.2 NPFA 101: CLASS "B"
THESE DOCUMENTS INDICATE MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION TO ESTABLISH STANDARDS OF QUALITY - CLASSIFICATION TrPE: WHITE BOX: TBD o + CLASS
AND/ OR PERFORMANCE. OTHER MATERIALS AND/OR METHODS WILL BE CONSIDERED BY THE ARCHITECT FOR ENLARGED PLAN/DETAIL: B. C-STORE TENANT AREA: 6435 SF.
ACCEPTANCE PROVIDED THAT THEY DO NOT AFFECT THE VISIBLE APPEARANCE. MATERIAL SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE e DRANING NUMBER AN REVISION NUMBER . OCCPANT LOAD RANT TOTAL C.STORE. 146 PEOPLE TOTAL
QEZEOVED BY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING PRIOR TO ORDERING AND/OR FABRICATION. e D ~ I R O e 14 PEOPLE
- @ CODED NOTE STOCK/ STORAGE AREA: 2429 SF./ 300 SF. PER PERSON= & PEOPLE TOTAL
ALL REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND WILL BE CONSIDERED BUSINESS: 223 SF./ 150 SF. PER PERSON= 2 PEOPLE TOTAL
ONLY IF BETTER SERVICE FACILITIES, A MORE ADVANTAGEOUS DELIVERY DATE, OR LOWER PRICE WITH CREDIT TO DINING AREA: 360 5F,/ I5 5. PER PERSON (TABLES AND CHAIRS)= 24 PEOPLE TOTAL
THE OWNER IS PROVIDED WITHOUT SACRIFICING QUALITY, APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION. UNDER NO ELEVATION HEIGHT INDICATOR: MILLWORK NOTE
CIRCUMSTANCES WILL THE ARCHITECT BE REQUIRED TO PROVE THAT A PRODUCT PROPOSED FOR SUBSTITUTION IS a W25 HEIGHT D.  FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS ANTILE. N D TOTA " v
OR IS NOT OF EQUAL QUALITY T0 THE PRODUCT SPECIFIED. B.O. CEILING DESCRIPTION . WATER CLOSETS: EERSCEXTT”[,EJAFERNSOOTOM“;&ETO&N b TOTAL FOREA 55X | PROVIDED FOR M| S C C O U NTY RE Q U IRED N OTE S . 081024 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION
A0.23 <& PARTITION RTPE 2. LAVATORIES: : No: ‘Date: Remarks:
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TO THE ARCHITECT, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING DIRECTIVE TO PROCEED WITH WORK, : : MERCANTILE: | PER T50 (148/150= | REQD TOTAL) 2 PROVIDED :
:REVISIONS:
ﬁgugRMAT'ON WITH DELIVERY DATES FOR ORDERS OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AND ANY LONG LEAD TIME 4. SERVICE SINK | PROVIDED I. DETAILS FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING IS PROPOSED IN THIS SET ARE SHOWN ON  ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
A0.24 5. WATER FOUNTAIN | REQUIRED/ | PROVIDED .
DAMAGE: CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPAIRS OF ANY ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE HE INFLICTS UPON 2. SIGNAGE 1S REVIERED AND PERMITTED UNDER A SEPARATE PROCESS;
THE EXISTING WORK WHICH WILL REMAIN. IF FOR ANY REASON DAMAGE TO EXISTING WORK OR UTILITIES IS BUILDING PLAN VI. MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIREMENTS CHAPTER 36 OF THE 2018 NFPA 101, TABLE A6 3. NO OUTDOOR STORAGE 15 PROPOSED FOR THIS JOB.
CONSIDERED TO BE UNAVOIDABLE, SUBMIT WRITTEN NOTIFICATION OF THIS BEFORE SIGNING THE CONTRACT. IN THE A MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT MERCANTILE: (NON-SPRINKLED) 150" REQUIRED/ REF. AC.02 FOR PROVIDED 4. OPERATION HOURS: 24/1.
ABSENCE OF SUCH NOTIFICATION, CONTRACTOR ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGE AND THE COSTS OF B. MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR 20" (NON-SPRINKLED) REQUIRED/ REF. AO.02 FOR PROVIDED
SATISFACTORILY REPAIRING OR REPLACING DAMAGED WORK. C. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 75" (NON-SPRINKLED) REQUIRED/ REF. AO.02 FOR PROVIDED 5. ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED FROM THE VIEW FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AND
AD.25 D.  EXIT SEPARATION 1/2 DIAGONAL OF SPACE (NON-SPRINKLED) ADJACENT STREETS BY MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH THE BUILDING ARCHITECTURE, USING A PARAPET WALL, OR BY
FINAL CLEANING AT COMPLETION SHALL INCLUDE DUSTING OF ALL FINISHED SURFACES, VACUUMING, REMOVAL OF MM e S oore A ey e £y 02 FOR PROVIDED SPECIALLY DESIGNED ROOFTOP PENTHOUSE ENCLOSURES.
SPOTS, STAINS, LABELS, FINGERPRINTS, SPILLS, AND CLEANING OF ALL INTERIOR GLASS. 6. MINIMUM RAMP/STAIRS WIDTH 6" 6. THERE WILL BE NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS STORED (IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 414 OF THE 2018 IBC), AND THAT ANY
H. EGRESS WIDTH PER PERSON HIGH-PILED RACK STORAGE WILL BE DONE UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT (IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 413 OF THE 2018 IBC).
A0.27 I LEVEL 148/ 3 = 49 x 2 = 44" EA. EXIT) 36" MIN REQUIRED/ 36" + PROVIDED
JOB SITE CLEAN-UP SPECIFIED IN 0.14 SHALL CONTINUE BEYOND DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TO MOVE-IN VL INTERIOR FINSH CERTIFICATES 7. WHEN REQUIRED: BUILDING OWNERS AND DESIGNERS MUST TAKE THE NECESSARY STEPS FOR THE TESTING, DESIGN, AND
DAY AND SHALL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF ACCUMULATED DEBRIS RESULTING FROM WORK BY TELECOMMUNICATIONS ' INSTALLATION OF ANY REQUIRED ERRCS (Emergency Responder Radio Communication System) PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CONTRACTORS AND OTHER VENDORS UNDER CONTRACT TO THE OWNER. (NOTE:FURNITURE PACKING MATERIALS FINISH REGUIREMENTS BASED UPON OCCUPANCY': gzg 5'51 ﬁiﬁg@%&é‘%ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ?&bﬁé BED 0450 NEPA 101 10233 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
WILL BE RESPONSIBILITY OF FURNITURE VENDOR.) CLAS5-B, FLAME SPREAD 26-15; SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450 NFPA (01 10.233.
A0.28 CLASS-C, FLAME SPREAD 16-200; SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450 NFPA 101 10.2.33.
FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE NOTED IN STENCIL ABOVE FINISHED CEILING PER APPLICABLE CODE. /] = | = T /1 < T b NrERIOR WAL AND CEILING CLrcon B OR
A0.29 +*% + + ' : : A,
GENERAL CONDITIONS (AIA DOCUMENT A201) APPLIES TO THIS PROJECT AND IS A PART OF THIS CONTRACT. - R !j # E G INTERIOR FLOOR EXIT ENCLOSURE: CLASS | OR CLASS Il, COMPLYING WITH 10211/ OR 10.2:1.2 LOCATION MAP
A0.30 | ] * . + [+ d VIl FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS This drawing is the property of D. Treinis and is
VERIFY SPECIFIC SECURITY REQUIREMENTS WITH TENANT. |:] A, MANUAL FIRE ALARM BOXES: MIN. 5 FT. FROM EACH EXIT not to be reproduced or copied in whole or in
A0.31 W ]—A B.  WVISIBLE ALARMS REQUIRED IN PUBLIC AREAS part. It is not to be used on any other project
; . ¢. REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS and is to be returned upon request. Scales as
when applicable: SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES BY GC AND SHALL BE AS - G R O N D TS PER, NEPA 10 (1-6) e Moo e o e
SPECIFIED BY ENGINEER OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE. SPRINKLERS SHALL BE CENTERED WITHIN EACH CEILING TILE TO £ MAXIMIM AREA PR EXTINGUISHER: 1250 5G. F1. roproduction. processes may alter the cecurasy of
PROVIDE A UNIFIED, CONSISTENT AND AESTHETIC ARRANGEMENT. HEADS SHALL BE WHITE FLUSH TYPE OR BUILDING | F.  MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER: T FT. original drawings.
STANDARD IF EQUAL OR BETTER. = X HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS DESIGN TODAY 2005
+ + THIS PROJECT MEETS ADA 2010 CODE
|] A A MINIMM 60" x 60" LANDING FOR DIRECTION CHANGE AT TOP OF RAMP. :DRAWING TITLE:
B. A MNIMM I&" UNOBSTRUCTED MANEUWVERING CLEARANCE ON PULL SIDE  OF DOOR(S). INFORMATION
C. A MINIMM 12" INOBSTRUCTED MANEUVERING CLEARANCE ON PUSH SIDE  OF DOOR(S)
IF
— [ = = : 7 DOOR HAS BOTH A CLOSER AND LATCH. SHEET
. o a 5 o D. RESTROOM ACCESS AND CLEARANCES PER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF 2010 ADA
’ - " B CODE (WATER CLOSETS), -2 (IRINALS), -30 (LAVATORIES), -34 (BATHROOMS).
T I E. ACCESS AND CLEARANCES FOR SHOWER. JISSUE_DATE:
- F. ACCESSIBLE COUNTER/TRANSACTION SURFACE NO MORE THAN 36" AFF.
Graphic Scale 6. AMINIMUM 36" WIDE REAR GRAB BAR.
H. A MNIMUM 42' LONG SIDE GRAB BAR.
I, LEVER HARDWARE ON NEW OR RE-HUN& DOORS. :DRAWN BY:
1. NOKEY LOCKS ON EGRESS SIDE OF DOOR. oT
X, MISC. SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
A. INDIVIDUAL GLAZED AREAS, INCLUDING GLASS MIRRORS, IN HAZARDOUS LOCATION AS DEFINED :SHEET NUMBER:
IN 2406.4 SHALL BE PROTECTED.
B. 5l0. 2018 IFC - EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE: BUILDING OWNERS AND DESIGNERS MUST TAKE A () () ()
THE NECESSARY STEPS FOR THE TESTING, DESIEN, AND INSTALLATION OF ANY REQUIRED ERRCS PRIOR TO THE °
ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.




ALL DETAILS TO COMPLY WITH 2010 ADA CODE

DETAIL 1 TOILET AND LAVATORY CLEARANCES N DETALL 2 CLEARANCES AT DRINKING FOUNTAINS
EAIBN PAPER TOWEL CER LT
12" DISPENSER
MIN ‘T ’T | FLOOR FOUNTAIN PLAN FOUNTAIN SIDE ELEVATION
7 SPACE "
DISPENSER GRAB BAR ! ! ! 18 5/8
OUTLET / 25" MAX R 16" 16"
MAX , . r L L
.. MMUTOLET PAPER 17°MN = N - '
p1 30 L L DISPENSER ‘ ‘ | [ - T I e 8 40
GENERAL NOTES AND HANDICAP STANDARDS : _ 1 A\ L \ | = N WALL STUD OUNTING BOLTS T
I 7 — F L NI ol g o 4 ¢ BY OTHERS
1. ALL EXIT DOORS AND DOORS IN THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE SIDE 18. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS SHALL HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED CLEAR N ‘ L g = ~ E@Lﬁ_y‘ | & NS 1= N I S_l\ |
HINGED AND IF ANY LOCKING OR LATCHING DEICE IS TO BE PROVIDED, FLOOR SPACE OF 5 DIAMETER (CIRCULAR) AREA OR °T” SHAPED SPACE = ¥ “@ ; o ? =2 I | : , < N R ] i TREINIS
ONLY APPROVED HARDWARE MAY BE USED. FOR MANEUVERING 180 DEGREES ALL AISLES, MEASURING 36" WIDE. THE L] = L = = == EE I - T\ | -
PERPENDICULAR AISLE BEING 5 LONG LATERAL AISLES EXTENDING 1" AN - r — - H ARCHITECTURE
e P L M S S T 5 M WD A5 = o |\ o s iy ,, ey -
' = 2'-6" M,_ MIN, 48 2X MICRON X . | OPTIONAL TRAP
EACH SIDE, AT LEAST EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE WDEST SINGLE DOOR 19. AT LEAST ONE_TOLET ROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EVERY FLOOR — PROTECTION FOR PIPES T MAX. TOE STRAINER WALL FACE S ACCESS PANEL PH. 404.954.0806
PER NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE CHAPTER 7, SECTION 7.2.1.3, 2012 EDITION. WHICH 1S TO BE MADE ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BY HANDICAPPED AS REQUIRED. CLEARANCE Ay EMAIL: TREINIS@GMAIL.COM
3. DOORS IN EXITS SHALL NOT BE SUBJECT TO THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL PERSONS. (H.8. #797) TOILET SIDE TOILET & SINK FRONT 141/8" WWW.TREINIS.COM
§N201WI5E1DGE2 DT102 %F[’]I[Z]F;SEIE NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE CHAPTER 7, SECTION 20, PUBLIC TELEPHONES REQURE A CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE OF ELEVATION ELEVATION SINK SIDE ELEVATION SINK PLAN # 4
S ' AT LEAST 30" x 48" TO ALLOW FORWARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH.
4. EVERY DOOR INSIDE AND OUTSIDE EVERY BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED BASES, ENCLOSURES AND FIXED SEATS SHALL NOT IMPEDE APPROACHES
WITH HANDICAP ACCESSBLE HARDWARE (LEVERS, PANIC HARDWARE, OR 10 TELEPHONES BY PEOPLE WHO USE WHEELCHARS. SHALL COMPLY WITH DETAIL 4 CLEARANCES AT DOORS SECTION AT DRINKING FOUNTAINS
“\ SHAPED' DESIGN DEVICES, ETC), AND SHALL COMPLY WITH RULE 306.2 & 306.3 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE, DETAIL 3 URINAL CLEARANCES 1 1/2%
RULE 120-3-20-.24(9) OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. 90. TELEPHONE HEIGHTS SHALL SHALL COMPLY WITH RULE 308.22 AND anx / RAILS DRINKING FOUNTAIN NOTES
308.3 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE, DIAGONALLY wn
5. MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH FOR HANDICAP PASSAGE IS 32 INCHES AT A MOUNTED TELEPHONES SHALL HAVE THE HIGHEST OPERABLE PART NO HIGHER X 1. HOLD ROUGH—IN DIMENSIONS +/— 1/8" (3.2MM)
P0|NT, |.E., DOORWAY AND 36 INCHES CONTINUOUSLY TO COMPLY WITH THAN48 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. . . pLAN ORTH
4.2.1 OF ADA 2010. — | v
<|O . \
21. TELEPHONE SHALL BE EQUIPPED SQ AS SHALL COMPLY WITH RULE 703.7.2.3 - =2 DN 2. WHEN INSTALLING THIS UNIT, LOCAL, STATE OR
6. WATER CLOSET HEIGHT SHALL BE 17 TO 19 INCHES, MEASURED FROM . ©| == ~ , J
THE TOP OF THE TOILET SEAT TO THE FLOOR. AND LOCATION SHALL COMPLY WITH & 7076 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE, ) ULL 1 M. N PUSH o8 % N . FEDERAL CODES SHOULD BE ADHERED TO FOR
RULE 604.2 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. 22. SEATS, TABLES AND WORK SURFACES SHALL COMPLY WITH RULE 308.2.2 14 S| 24” PREFERRED ] SIDE e = \ P INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS (LOCAT|ONS) WASTE
\ , OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. MIN. | < |w <l > AND SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS OTHER THAN SHOWN.
7. GRAB BARS 36" MINIMUM BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET AND 42 MINMUM : = @ = @ el
BESIDE THE WATER CLOSET ARE TO BE LOCATED SHALL COMPLY WTH .
Egl(_JE/I Sg4ésAC(|)<FBTLHOEC KGIEI(();R%\ S/EJCPCPEOSRSITB%TOY L%%DE, s Tgcéggg&@%ﬁhésm Aﬂr% gI-FIACE %EOSA%LBLETV:T%H%LLEBEOL{,SE%J,O &ln%w b: E | | | —F 3. mgﬁtﬁ% OMNUST PROVIDE TRAP FOR PROPER ISSUED FOR
: OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE, SIGN SHALL CONTAIN BRAILLE CHARACTERS S S— — S E— :+ ) — )
AND PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT L NOTE: NOTE: 117 MIN == CONSTRUCTION
8. HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE URINALS SHALL BE STALL TYPE OR WALL HUNG TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE TO THE AVIE. ALL RISERS TO BE EQUAL TA= =
WITH AN ELONGATED RIM A MAXIMUM OF 17 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR, , INCLUDING DOUBLE LEAF DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE "X” = 12" (305MM) IF THE DOOR ' ™~
A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 30 INCHES BY 48 INCHES SHALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60 INCHES HAS BOTH A CLOSER AND A LATCH ALL TREADS TO BE EQUAL.
PROVIDED IN FRONT OF URINALS. SHALL COMPLY WITH ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN. SIDE ELEVATION : LANDING LENGTH TO BE EQUAL TO
RULE 605 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. OR GREATER THAN WIDTH DETAIL 7 TYP. MULTI-STALL RESTROOM PLAN
o LAVATORES SHALL B MOUNTED WTH A CLEARANGE OF 29 INGHES FRQM 24. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT BOTH SIDES OF ALL STAIRS. HANDRAILS SHALL A" FRONT APPROACHES - SWINGING DOORS TYPICAL ELEVATION 'AT CUARDRAIL :
: COMPLY WITH RULE 505 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE AND "A" -
THE FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE APRON. PLUMBING SHALL BE NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE CHAPTER 7, SECTION 7.2.2 AND 7.2.2.4
ARRANGED SO THAT A KNEE CLEARANCE OF 48 INCHES DEEP, TOE
CLEARANCE OF 9” AND FLOOR SPACE OF 17 INCHES SHALL COMPLY WITH 25. DOORWAYS HAVING TWO DOOR LEAVES, ONE LEAF SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
RULE 606 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. CLEAR OPENING OF 32 INCHES WITH THE DOOR OPEN AT 90 DEGREES DETAIL 5 CLEARANCES AT PHONE BOOTH DETAL & STAIR DESIGN « .
AND MAINTAN THE REQUIRED MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS. WILEY MARKET
10. HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED (ANSI 117.1-1986 STANDARD 4.13.5E).
AND/OR COVERED. NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES SHALL BE FOUND -
UNDER LAVATORIES. SHALL COMPLY WITH RULE 606.5 OF THE 26. MINIMUM MANEUVERING CLEARANCES FOR NON-AUTOMATIC DOORS | | , SEE . J C-STORE DESIGN
GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. REQUIRE A CLEAR SPACE OF 18" ON THE LATCH SIDE OF A PULL t 3 1 PLANS’ 0
SIDE DOORWAY, HAVING A PERPENDICULAR DISTANCE OF 5 FT. FROM L@J > . DN.
11. ONE-HAND (SINGLE-HAND) LEVER OPERATION IS REQUIRED OF FAUCETS. THE DOORWAY BEING CLEAR SPACE TO COMPLY WTH RULE 404.2.4 S = <. s
SELF CLOSING VALVES ARE PERMITTED PROVIDING THE FAUCET REMAINS OF THE GA. ACCESSIBIUTY CODE. — = : E] =S Ml =
OPEN FOR AT LEAST TEN SECONDS SHALL COMPLY WITH ) N _ A 2
RULE 606.4 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. = % = ™~ (
27. (ACCESSIBLE ROUTE) ALL WALKS , HALLS, CORRIDORS, AISLES, SKYWALKS, 0 |= = =2 —\
12. MIRRORS ARE TO BE MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE NO HIGHER TUNNELS AND OTHER SPACES THAT ARE PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 0 N . RADIUS | '
THAN 40 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND AT LEAST 74 INCHES TO THE SHALL COMPLY WITH RULE 402 & 403 OF THE GA. ACCESSIBLITY CODE. | N !
TOP OF THE FRAME. MIRRORS SHALL COMPLY WTH RULE 603.3 7 a
OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. 28. FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE INSTALL PER RULE 604.6 AND SHALL n » o I ’i
NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASP, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. CONTROLS 30 / a_FLUSH RISER b_ ANGLED NOSING I -
13. SHOWER STALL SIZE SHALL BE 36 INCHES BY 36 INCHES HAVING A FOR FLUSH VALVES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WIDE SIDE OF TOILET AREAS NO OPTIONAL POST po
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 36 INCHES BY 48 INCHES IN WIDTH, AND MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR PER THE GA. ACCESSIBILITY CODE. AND BASE ! : N |
SHALL COMPLY WITH RULE 608 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY NOTE: . ~ o X | \
CODE. A SHOWER SPRAY UNIT WITH A HOSE AT LEAST 60 INCHES LONG 29. PAPER DISPENSERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE REQUREMENTS OF RULE PLAN _ELEVATION 19" Y' = "AT 4+ 12 N 1'-0
THAT CAN BE USED BOTH AS A FIXED SHOWER HEAD AND AS HAND HELD 604.7 WITH A MINIMUM OF 15 INCHES TO THE CENTER OF THE ROLL, I
SHOWER SHALL BE PROVIDED PER THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR PER GA. ACCESSIBILITY CODE. X MIN. A Ll
FRONT APPROACH o =
14. GRAB BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR SHOWER STALLS. SHOWER STALL 30. THE TOPS OF ACCESSIBLE TABLES OR COUNTERS SHAL BE FROM 28 INCHES TO | LT 5 3
(36" x 36") CENTRAL WALL 33-36 INCHES HIGH, MEASURED FROM THE 34 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR PER GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. /]D :
FLOOR TO GRAB BAR AND EXTENDING THE WIDTH OF THE WALL. THE 7]
BACK WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A GRAB BAR THAT IS CONTINUOUS 31. DRESSING AND FITTING ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH RULE 222 OF THE e )
WITH CENTRAL WALL GRAB BAR AND EXTENDING 18 INCHES FROM THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE, NOTES: A
CORNER OF THE CENTRAL WALL AND BACK WALL TO COMPLY WITH | 6094 HWY. 441 SOUTH
RULE 608.3 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. 32. PROTRUDING OBJECTS PROJECTING FROM WALLS, FREESTANDING, OVERHEAD, 1. THIS DIMENSION REPRESENTS THE
OVERHANGING OBJECTS AND OBJECTS MOUNTED ON POSTS AND PYLONS SHALL HEIGHT OF THE HIGHEST OPERABLE LAKEMONT GA. 30552
15. A SEAT SHALL BE PROVIDED IN SHOWER STALLS (36" x 36") AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 307.3 & 307.4 OF THE GEORGIA PARTS THAT ARE ESSENTIAL TO THE - - - . .
BE NO HIGHER THAN 17-19 INCHES TO COMPLY WITH RULE 608.4 ACCESSIBILITY CODE. BASIC OPERATION OF THE TELEPHONE b” ELEVATION c ELEVATION d” ELEVATION a PLAN AT STAR
OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE. 2. THE REQUIRED CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ' CENTER HANDRAIL CENTER HANDRAIL CENTER HANDRAIL
' AT BOTTOM OF RUN AT LANDING AT TOP OF RUN
16. TRESHOLDS IN ROLL-IN SHOWER STALLS SHALL BE 1/2 INCHES HIGH TO COMPLY INCREASES TO 36IN. (915MM) WHEN
WITH 608.7 OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE THE ENCLOSURE EXTENDS MORE THAN
17. WHEN DRINKING FOUNTAINS ARE PROVIDED ON A FLOOR THERE SHALL BE 24 IN. (610MM) FROM THE FACE OF DETAL 8 DETAIL 9 - .
A DRINKING FOUNTAIN PROMIDED WHICH IS ACCESSIBLE TO INDIVIDUALS WHO THE TELEPHONE. SIZE_AND SPACING OF HANDRAILS AND GRAB BARS T —SHAPED SPACE FOR 180° TURNS
USE A WHEELCHAIR IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 602 OF THE GA.
ACCESSIBIITY CODE, AND ON ACCESSIBLE TO THOSE WHO HAVE DIFFICULTY )
BENDING OR STOOPING. THIS CAN BE ACCOMMODATED BY THE USE OF A dr. 21/4 cr. 21/4
"HI-LO” FOUNTAIN WITH A PAPER CUP DISPENSER ANCHORED TO THE WALL COOMNY N N
. , é WIDTH 11/2 ¢/ N 11/2" 2 1'-0"
[ | =
u = ~ 1]
>< (b ul |
- 2|5 " LA i/
" g i ) g "a” HANDRAIL "c” HANDRAIL S
Lo T~ = ., |
b Ny cr. 2 1/4” & cr. 2 1/4 ~ L
\O :C) aﬁ f
” — ” — - |
M4|8N L%EEOQ/%E POST e BT | T011/2 YT © |5
I I PLAN ELEVATION 101 1/ 2 %ﬁ /) T0 11 /2” { I 081024  ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION
)| | m - NOTE: [ ) No: :Date: :Remarks:
s ADA APPROVED THRESHOLD DETAIL THIS DIMENSION REPRESENTS THE HEIGHT OF THE HIGHEST Ll _Ld L R g REVSIONS:
j\ | _ OPERABLE PARTS THAT ARE ESSENTIAL TO THE BASIC "b” HANDRAIL "¢” HANDRAIL _ _"d” HANDRAIL DASHED LINES INDICATE MINIMUM LENGTH -
/_ﬂ\ Tl S ) OPERATION OF THE TELEPHONE. 8? %’EABT,,SPSQ%EFBE%%'EEE l%N O%%';{ ARM
1 [a L4
:‘ \\\ i TO COMPLETE THE TURN. 3-0"
<C
\ X /N UAT = ALL HANDRAIL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUN OF 2-1/4" MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH FOR
SEnCga s < SIDE APPROACH CLEARANCE FROM ADJACENT SURFACES. SINGLE. WHEELCHAIR
Hm ;"'.. rd
” » ’h DARHA
a” PROPORTIONS - Y
MAX23 | DETAIL10 SHOWER CLEARANCES DETAIL1 BATHTUB CLEARANCES
IE — NOTE:
- - i) = N SHOWER AND CONTROL AREA MAY BE ON BACK WALL
b” DISPLAY CONDITIONS = =2 (AS SHOWN) OR ON EITHER SIDE WALL. - -
==
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY - 5 Z - MAYX.
PER 120-3-20-41 (4) = =5 5 | BACK | = T droxing o o propery of b T ond
GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE = ” _ || STOWER SEAT DN ==z por. 11 71 1o e usd n any ava rfec
2 = H L e 36 IN. x 60 IN. (915MM x 1525MM) STALL 1l = (5 . w7, N _ "szafz'i ?P ‘are for '?y“qfh.y as°2§fn;2?f
h N » N s “ e L [®) ~M == = % = reproaucrion I'OCGISS.eS ma CI er € accuracy o
< 2 y W 18 17 e e — 4 F oRo Toh 3505
1 MAX. T [ ! !
Nl 36 IN. x 36 IN. (915MM x 915MM) STALL 1 EE LAV, 8| DRAWING TITLE;
& CONTROL AREA—| CONTROL AREA | | | ADA
NOTE: VERTICAL EDGE MUST BE LOCATED BELOW LEVEL, NOT ABOVE \ At \ NOTES AND DETAILS
‘ | | 48" X \’ 60" \’
— — = ! ’ {ISSUE_ DATE:
= HE: B|% B % JE % % = "b” 36 INCH x 36 INCH STALL "b” 36 INCH x 60 INCH STALL
< = o< = < = »i< X X
O TN (P =R IN| = =3 (915MM x 915MM) (915MM x 1525MM) DRAVN BY:
~f— — — 3 — ~ —— 3 = — DT
! I I ! I | ! I SHOWER SIZES AND CLEARANCES SHEET NUMBER:
SEAT WALL BACK WALL CONTROL WALL _SIDE_WALL CONTROL WALL
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WALK—IN SHOPPING
COOLER AREA FOYER CASHIER
| | EERESS PLAN SCALE: [/&"='-O"
VI. LIFE SAFETY NOTES: PLAN STMBOLS LEGEND:
1. THE SUITE NUMBER/LETTER SHALL BE DISPLAYED ON ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, TO INCLUDE ANY REAR 1L BULDING FEATIRES Vil FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS
DOORS, OF THE TENANT SPACE. THE NUMBERS/LETTERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3" IN HEIGHT ON A SYMB DESCRIPTION '
CONTRASTING COLOR TO THE BACKGROUND : A.  TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB, NOT SPRINKLED, NOT FIRE ALARMED A, MANUAL FIRE ALARM BOXES: MIN. 5 FT. FROM EACH EXIT
B. BUILDING HEIGHT: 40-0" ALLOWED/ 30'-3" PROPOSED B. VISIBLE ALARMS REQUIRED IN PUBLIC AREAS
2. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF. NFPA 101 LSC; CHAP. 7; SECT. 7.9; C.  NO. OF STORIES: IL6TORY REQUIRED/ 1-STORY PROPOSED C. REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS
2018 ED. D. BULDING AREA: E' rTA|:<EXI 55&'2‘3%2”55&3#@?‘53&2 PER: HF;;S g& (I'-sz)
3. EXIT LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF. NFPA 101 LSC; CHAP. 7; SECT. 7.10; 2018 BUILDING STANDARD WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT BATTERY C  CrSTORE TENANT AREA: 4000 REGUIRED (WITHOUT AREA INCREASE)/ PROPOSED: 6500 SF. ' : . : s
g OPERATED. REF. A2.00 FOR SPECS F.  MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER: 15 FT.
ED.4. SIGNAG GENCY LIG 5 OR LOCATIO GHTING Eober iﬁgﬁ%gﬁih N ﬁ/EEGUIRED/ 3 PROVIDED IX.  HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REGUIREMENTS
EXIT SIGNAGE AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING, WILL BE EVALUATED FOR LOCATION AND REQUIRED LIGHTIN BUILDING STANDARD WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN WITH EMERGENCY T PARTY AND PREMALLS: A THIS PROJECT MEETS ADA 2010 CODE
INTENSITY AT FINAL INSPECTION. AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION )
LIGHT BATTERY OPERATED. REF. A2.00 FOR SPECS H.  INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS . o
5. SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE GEORGIA . SHAFT ENCLOSURES: N/A S A"‘M’?N'TJS% gPUNXO gg T@’Z’g% Eﬁ;?,é‘é‘fﬁ;‘i&i‘;ﬁfﬁ’ff ZLL%TLOQDE ?gzo <)
ACCESSIBILITY CODE 120-3-20A; CHAP. 7; SECT 703.1 THRU703..6.3; 2010 ED. 2. OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: N/A : \ ~
6. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE OCCUPANCY CHAPTER @ =t WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER. THE SIZE SHALL o TENANT SEPARATION: N/A £ A MINMUM 12" INOBSTRUCTED MANEUVERING CLEARANCE ON FUSH SIDE — OF DOOR()
. BE A MINIMUM OF 2-A10-B«C 1 4. HORIZONTAL EXIT: N/A I
FOR THIS PROJECT. NFPA 101 LSC AS AMENDED BY OCGA TITLE 25; 120-3-3 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE 5. EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS: /A 5 I;CE)%?R gg% B;\%Tg Egscl;ﬁSEngng LN/ZTE%HioER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF 2010 ADA
3-20A- - - . COLUMNS: :
INSTALLED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 120-3-20A; CHAP 3; SECT. 308; DEAD END CORRIDOR: 20° MAX (NON- SPRINKLED R RoERe, TRUSSES, 8:%5 CODE (WATER CLOSETS), 29 (JRNALS), 30 (LAYATORIES). 54 (BATHROOMS),
2010 ED. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE EVALUATED FOR LOCATION AND SIZE AT FINAL INSPECTION K. FLOOR/CEILING ASSEVBLIES: SR E. ACCESS AND CLEARANCES FOR SHOWER.
7. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL DISPLAY A SERVICE TAG INSTALLED BY A TECHNICIAN CERTIFIED BY THE BN B BN BE BN | vaxIMUM PATH OF TRAVEL: 200’ MAX (NON-SPRINKLED) L. ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES: 0 HOR F.  ACCESSIBLE COUNTER/TRANSACTION SURFACE NO MORE THAN 36" AFF.
STATE OF GEORGIA. OCGA TITLE 25. FIRE MARSHALS RULES AND REGULATIONS M. EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS: O HAR A e e, LR SR IR
8. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AS REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT FIELD INSPECTOR. : : O HOURS ' U
EEENNS § BN | COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 75' MAX ¢ NON-SPRINKLED) - LEVER HARDHARE ON NEW OR RE-HUNG DOORS.
9. EVERY EXIT DOOR SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL 1 NO KEY LOCKS ON EGRESS SIDE OF DOOR. L 081024 155UE FOR CONSTRUCTION
T(')\l OEV>\</|LTEBgE|T?§c/: ill:\loDRSDI.GNS MINIMUM 6" x3/4" LETTER ON CONTRASTING BACKGROUND INTERIOR, 2-HOUR RATED, 2X6 wWOOD STUDS @16” 0.C. TO BOTTOM Yo OCCUPARCT CLASSFICATION No: ‘Date: Remarks:
11. REF. ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IF APPLICABLE. © CHORD OF ROOF TRUSS; WITH TWO LAYERS OF TYPE “X’ 5/8* A CLASSIFICATION TYPE: MERCANTILE ™" 36122 NFFA 101, X MISC. SAFETY REGUREMENTS REVISIONS:
GYP. BD ON BOTH SIDES FULL HEIGHT OF THE WALL; AND 3° A. INDIVIDUAL 6LAZED AREAS, INCLUDING 6LASS MIRRORS, IN HAZARDOUS LOCATION AS DEFINED
1E%I$:\(/I)IIE\IRGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 101 LSC, CHAP. 7,, SEC 7.9 2018 U379 7777 SUUND BATTS. REF. 2/A003 B. BULDING AREA: 6500 SF. A ADMIDUA SLAZED PREAS
13. BALCONIES OR MEZZANINES HAVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD NOT EXCEEDING 50 SHALL BE PERMITTED TO @ INTERIOR, 1-HOUR RATED, 2X6 WOOD STUDS @16’ 0O.C. TO BOTTOM G CCAUPANT LOAD: S.EQEI\JﬁEé:LQ%;%T?,iE _% E??EE‘;L?%ON: a2 PEOPLE D L R R R B e e ) &
BE SERVED BY A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS. CHORD OF ROOF TRUSS; WITH ONE LAYER OF TYPE “X* 5/8" GYP. STOCK/ STORAGE AREA: 2840 SF./ 300 SF. PER PERSON= |0 PEOPLE TOTAL ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
14. UNLESS PROHIBITED BY CHAPTERS 12 THROUGHOUT 42, UNENCLOSED FLOOR OPENINGS FORMING A Uy B BD ON BOTH SIDES FULL HEIGHT OF THE WALLj; AND 3” SOUND COMMERCIAL KITCHEN AREA: 530 SF/ 100 SF. PER PERSON= 5 PEOPLE TOTAL
COMMUNICATING SPACE BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE FOLLOWING E— BATTS. REF. 1/A0.02 DINING AREA: 360 SF/ 15 5. PER PERSON (TABLES AND CHAIRS)= 24 PEOPLE TOTAL
CONDITIONS ARE MET:
15. THE COMMUNICATING SPACE DOES NOT CONNECT MORE THAN THREE CONTIGUOUS STORIES. D.  FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS .
16. THE LOWEST OR NEXT TO LOWEST STORY WITHIN THE COMMUNICATING SPACE IS A STREET FLOOR. . WATER CLOSETS: VERCANTILE. | PER 200 (91/500= | REQD TOTAL FOR EA. SEX) 6 FROVIDED
17. THE ENTIRE FLOOR AREA OF THE COMMUNICATING SPACE IS OPEN AND UNOBSTRUCTED SUCH THAT A 2. LAVATORIES: - *
FIRE IN ANY PART OF THE SPACE WILL BE READILY OBVIOUS TO THE OCCUPANTS OF THE SPACE PRIOR TO MERCANTILE: | PER T50 (I31/150= | REQD TOTAL) 4 PROVIDED
THE TIME IT BECOMES AN OCCUPANT HAZARD. 4. SERVICE SINK
18. THE COMMUNICATING SPACE IS SEPARATED FROM THE REMAINDER OF THE BUILDING BY FIRE 5. WATER FOUNTAIN | REQUIRED/ | PROVIDED
BARRIERS WITH NOT LESS THAN A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING. | REQUIRED/ | PROVIDED
EXCEPTION NO.1: IN BUILDINGS PROTECTED THROUGHOUT BY AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER V. MEANS OF EGRESS REGUIREMENTS CHAPTER 36 OF THE 2016 NFPA 101, TABLE A16
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9.7, A SMOKE BARRIER TO BE PERMITTED TO SERVE AS THE A MAXIMM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT MERCANTILE: (NON-SPRINKLED) 150 REQUIRED/ MAX 148" PROVIDED
SEPARATION REQUIRED BY 8.2.5. B. MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR 20" (NON-SPRINKLED) REQUIRED/ NO DED-END CORRIDORS PROPOSED
19. THE COMMUNICATING SPACE HAS ORDINARY HAZARD CONTENTS PROTECTED THROUGHOUT BY AN ¢ E’ﬁ?@%ﬁ :gm gg TRAVEL 352 (&O“'ﬂi'“ﬁ‘éii\ Rggﬁlﬁzgmﬁg fﬁﬁvaIDEEL - > booRS PROVIDE
. DIAGO! C ON- Ol DOO! DED
APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION9.7 OR HAS ONLY LOW HAZARD R i s o WDTH A N e oo
CONTENTS. F.  MINIMM OPENING OF EXIT DOORS 32" REQUIRED/ 32"+ PROVIDED Is draving is the properfy of D. Treinis and is
20. EGRESS CAPACITY IS SUFFICIENT TO PROVIDE FOR ALL THE OCCUPANTS OF ALL LEVELS WITHIN THE 6. MINIMUM RAMP/STAIRS WIDTH 36" (NOT APPLICABLE) not fo be reproduced or copled In who'e or in
H.  EGRESS WIDTH PER PERSON part. It is not to be used on any other project
COMMUNICATING SPACE TO SIMULTANEOUSLY. EGRESS THE COMMUNICATING SPACE BY CONSIDERING IT and is to be returned upon request. Scales as
AS SINGLE FLOOR AREA IN DETERMINING REQUIRED EGRESS CAPACITY o LEVEL 131/ 3 = 44 x 2 = 28" EA. EXIT) 36" MIN REQUIRED/ 36" + PROVIDED stated herein are for reference only as normal
21. EACH OCCUPANT WITHIN THE COMMUNICATING SPACE HAS ACCESS TO NOT LESS THAN ONE EXIT VIl INTERIOR FINISH CERTIFICATES reproduction processes may dlter the accuracy of
WITHOUT HAVING TO TRAVERSE ANOTHER STORY WITHIN THE COMMUNICATING SPACE. FINISH REQUIREMENTS BASED UPON OCCUPANCY : (@FLZQ;OL ﬁiﬁE(ggggﬁgTéLgsNgnggglg;ﬁ)o D 0-450 NEPA 101 10253 DESIgGN TODAY 2%0'5
22. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS IBC SECTION 1704.1.1 & 1705 : CLASS-B, FLAME SPREAD 26-15; SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450 NFPA 101 10.23 3.
SPECIAL INSPECTION REPORTS AND A FINAL REPORT IN ACCORDANCE WITH GEORGIA STATE MINIMUM CLASS-C. FLAME SPREAD 16-200: SMOKE DEVELOPED 0-450 NEPA 101 10.2.3.3.,
STANDARD BUILDING CODE SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE BUILDING IS APPROVED FOR B NTERIOR WAL AND CELLI Ao A BOR ¢ :DRAWING TITLE:
. 3 Ol Cl G- -A,
gggkjﬂf’éNCY' C.  INTERIOR FLOOR EXIT ENCLOSURE: CLASS | OR CLASS II, COMPLYING WITH 102711/ OR 10212 EGRESS PLAN
Steel construction (WHEN APPLICABLE) (IBC Table 1704.3)
Concrete construction (IBC Table 1704.4)
Masonry Construction (IBC Table 1704.5.1) ~SSUE DATE:
Soils (IBC Table 1704.7) : :
EIFS (WHEN APPLICABLE) (IBC Section 1704.12)
COMPLIANCE WITH THE VERIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIAL INSPECTIONS (IBC SECTION 1704, TITRE?
1704.1, 1704.2.2, BY THE FOLLOWING: ' '
A. Registered Design Professional in Responsible Charge ARCHITECTURE - DASHA TREINIS DT
Registered Design Professional in Responsible Charge STRUCTURAL - TERRY GRANT “SHEET NUMBER:

Registered Design Professional in Responsible Charge MEP - HENRY LYAUTEY
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Design No. U379
BXUV - Fire Resistance Ratings - ANSI/UL 263
BXUV7 - Fire Resistance Ratings - CAN/ULC-S101 Certified for Canada

Mav 06. 2016
Bearing Wall Rating — 1 HR.
Finish Rating — See Item 4.

1. Wood Studs — Minimum nominal 2 by 6 in. spaced 16 in. OC max, effectively braced.

1A. Wood Studs — (Item Not Shown - For Use With Items 4D and 4E Only) - Minimum nominal 2 by 6 in. spaced 24
in. OC max, effectively braced.

2. Non-Bearing Wall Partition Intersection — Minimum nominal 2 by 4 in. studs nailed together and fastened to one
side of the minimum 2 by 6 in. stud. Intersection between 2 by 4 in. studs to be flush with 2 by 6 in. stud. 2 by 4 in.
double stud framed with a second 2 by 6 in. stud. Maximum one non-bearing intersection per stud cavity. Non-bearing
wall partition stud depth shall be at least eaual to the deoth of the bearina wall.

3. Fasteners — (For non-bearing wall intersection) Nom. 2 by 4 in. studs nailed together with two 3 in. long, 10d nails
spaced 16 in. OC vertically. Nom. 2 by 4 in. studs nailed to 2 by 6 in. studs with 3 in. long, 10d nails spaced 16 in. OC
verticallv.

4, Gypsum Board* — 5/8 in. thick paper, glass mat or vinyl surfaced, with beveled, square, or tapered edges, applied
either horizontally or vertically. When used in widths other than 48 in., gypsum panels are to be installed horizontally.
Gypsum panels nailed 7 in. OC with 6d nails 1-7/8 in. long, 0.0915 in. shank diam and 15/64 in. diam heads. As an
alternate to nails, gypsum panels may be fastened to studs with 1-5/8 in. long wallboard screws spaced 8 in. OC makx,
with last screw 1 in. from edge of board.

ACADIA DRYWALL SUPPLIES LTD — Type X (finish rating 22 min.), 5/8 Type X, Moisture Resistant Type X, Gypsum
Sheathing Type X, Mold & Mildew Resistant Type X and Mold & Mildew Resistant AR Type X, Type Blueglass Exterior
Sheathing

AMERICAN GYPSUM CO — Types AGX-1 (finish rating 23 min.), M-Glass (finish rating 23 min.), Type AGX-11 (finish
rating 26 min) or Type AG-C

BEIJING NEW BUILDING MATERIALS PUBLICLTD CO — Type DBX-1 (finish rating 24 min).

GEORGIA-PACIFIC GYPSUMLLC — Type 5 (finish rating 26 min), Type 6 (finish rating 23 min), Type 9 (finish rating
26 min), Type C (finish rating 26 min), Type DGG (finish rating 20 min), Type GPFS1 (finish rating 20 min), Type
GPFS2 (finish rating 20 min), Type GPFS6 (finish rating 26 min), Type DS, Type DAP, Type DD (finish rating 20 min),
Type DA, Type DAPC, LS (finish rating 23 min), Type X, Veneer Plaster Base - Type X, Water Rated - Type X,
Sheathing - Type X, Soffit - Type X, GreenGlass Type X, Type LWX, Veneer Plaster Base-Type LWX, Water Rated-Type
LWX, Sheathing Type-LWX, Soffit-Type LWX, Type DGLW, Water Rated-Type DGLW, Sheathing Type- DGLW, Soffit-
Type DGLW, Type LW2X, Veneer Plaster Base - Type LW2X, Water Rated - Type LW2X, Sheathing - Type LW2X, Soffit
- Type LW2X, Type DGL2W, Water Rated - Type DGL2W, Sheathing - Type DGL2W.

CGC INC — Type AR (finish rating 24 min), Type C (finish rating 24 min), Type IP-AR (finish rating 24 min), Type IPC-
AR (finish rating 24 min), Type IP-X1 (finish rating 24 min), Type IP-X2 (finish rating 24 min), Type SCX (finish rating
24 min), Type SHX (finish rating 24 min), Type ULX (finish rating 22 min), USGX (Joint tape and compound, Item 5,
optional for use with Type USGX), Type WRC (finish rating 24 min), Type WRX (finish rating 24 min).

NATIONAL GYPSUM CO — Type FSK (finish rating 20 min), Type FSK-G (finish rating 20 min), Type FSW (finish
rating 20 min), Type FSW-2 (finish rating 24 min), Type FSW-3 (finish rating 20 min), Type FSW-5 (finish rating 22
min), Type FSW-6 (finish rating 20 min), Type FSW-8, Type FSW-G (finish rating 20 min), Type FSK-C (finish rating
20 min), Type FSW-C (finish rating 20 min), Type FSMR-C, Type FSL (finish rating 24 min).

4A. Gypsum Board* — (As an alternate to Item 4) — 5/8 in. thick gypsum panels, with beveled, square, or tapered
edges, applied either horizontally or vertically. Gypsum panels fastened to framing with 1-1/4 in. long Type W coarse
thread gypsum panel steel screws spaced a max 8 in. OC, with last screw 1 in. from edge of board. When used in
widths of other than 48 in., gypsum boards are to be installed horizontally. Finished Rating is 24 minutes.

CGC INC — Type AR, Type C, Type IP-AR, Type IPC-AR, Type IP-X1, Type IP-X2, Type SCX, Type ULX, Type SHX,
Tvpe WRC, Tvpe WRX.

UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO — Type AR, Type C, Type FRX-G, Type IP-AR, Type IP-X1, Type IP-X2, Type IPC-AR,
Type SCX, Type SHX, Type ULX, Type WRC, Type WRX.

4B. Gypsum Board* — (As an alternate to Item 4, 4A) — Nom 3/4 in. thick, installed with 1-7/8 in. long nails as
described in Item 3 or 1-3/8 in. long Type W coarse thread gypsum panel steel screws as described in Item 3A.

4C. Gypsum Board* — (As an alternate to Items 4, 4A and 4B) - 5/8 in. thick, 2 ft wide, tongue and groove edge,
applied horizontally to one side of the assembly. Installed with 1-7/8 in. long nails as described in Item 3 or 1-1/4 in.
long Type W coarse thread gypsum panel steel screws as described in Item 3A. Joint covering (Item 2) not required.
5. Joint Compound — (Not Shown) Joints covered with one layer of tape and two coats of joint compound. Fastener
heads covered with two coats of joint compound.

6. Batts and Blankets* — (Optional, Not Shown) Glass fiber or mineral wool insulation. Placed to completely or
nartiallv fill the ctiid ravitiec

6A. Glass Fiber Insulation* — (As an alternate to Item 5) — 3 in. thick glass fiber batts bearing the UL Classification
Marking as to Surface Burning and/or Fire Resistance, placed to fill the interior of the wall, attached to the 4 in. face of
the studs with staples placed 24 in. OC. See Batts and Blankets (BKNV or BZ]Z) Catagories for names of Classified
companies.

BXUV - Fire Resistance Ratings - ANSI/UL 263 Certified for United States

BXUV7 - Fire Resistance Ratings - CAN/ULC-S101 Certified for Canada
Design No. V337

September 10, 2021
Bearing Wall Rating — 2 Hr
For Wood Studs, Finish Rating — 42 min
Loaded Per 2012 NDS Supplement, ASD Method, Wall Braced by Sheathing, 73% of Design Load Applied to Wall
This design was evaluated using a load design method other than the Limit States Design Method (e.g., Working Stress

Design Method). For jurisdictions employing the Limit States Design Method, such as Canada, a load restriction factor shall be

used — See Guide BXUV or BXUV7

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification
(such as Canada), respectively.

1. Wood Studs — Nom 2 by 6 in., spaced 16 in. max. OC or 24 in. max. OC (must use item 6 in addition to item 6A or 6B) with double
2 by 6 top and single 2 by 6 in, bottom plates. Studs effectively firestopped.

1A. Steel Studs —(Not shown - In lieu of item 1) - Min 3-1/2 in. wide, No. 20 MSG (0.0329 in., min bare metal thickness) corrosion
protected cold formed steel, or No. 20 MSG (0.036 in.) thick galvanized steel, or No. 20 MSG (0.033 in. thick) primed steel studs
designed in accordance with the current edition of the Specification for the Design of Cold-Formed Steel Structural Members by the
American Iron and Steel Institute. All design details enhancing the structural integrity of the wall assembly, including the axial design
load of the studs, shall be as specified by the steel stud designer and/or producer, and shall meet the requirements of all applicable
local code agencies. The max stud spacing of wall assemblies shall not exceed 16 in. OC. Studs attached to floor and ceiling tracks with
1/2 in. long Type S-12 steel screws on both sides of studs or by welded or bolted connections designed in accordance with the AlSI
specifications.

1B. Steel Floor and Ceiling Tracks — (Not Shown, for use with Item 1A) — Top and bottom tracks of wall assemblies shall consist of
steel members, min No. 20 MSG and min. 3-1/2 in. deep. Attached to floor and ceiling assemblies with steel fasteners spaced not
greater than 16 in. O.C.

1C. Lateral Support Members — (Not Shown, for use with Item 1A) — Where required for lateral support of steel studs, support may
be provided by means of steel straps, channels or other similar means as specified in the design of a particular steel stud wall system.

2. Gypsum Board* — Any 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft. wide, Gypsum Board UL Classified for Fire Resistance (CKNX) eligible for use in Design
Nos. U305 and L501 or G512, , two layers applied vertically. Base layer nailed to wood studs and bearing plates 6 in. OC. with 6d cup-
head drywall nails, 1-7/8 in. long. The face layer, with joints staggered from base layer, nailed to the studs and bearing plates over the
base layer, 8 in. OC. with 8d cup-head drywall nails, 2-3/8 in. long. Type W screws of the same length, head diameter, as the nails and
at the spacing described for nails may be used instead of nails. Vertical joints centered over studs and staggered min. 1 stud cavity
from the vertical joints of the building units (Item #5).

2A. Gypsum Board* - (Optional - As an alternate to Item 6 only when Item 5 is used as a base layer in lieu of Item 2) - One layer of 5/8 inch, 4
foot wide sheets. Applied vertically, nailed to the studs and bearing plates through Item 5, with 2-3/8 in. long 8d nails, spaced 6 in. OC on the
perimeter and in the field. Vertical joints centered over studs and staggered min. 1 stud cavity from the vertical joints of the building units (Item
#5).

CERTAINTEED GYPSUM INC — Type X-1

3. Joints and Fastener Heads — Gypsum board joints covered with tape and joint compound. Fastener heads covered with joint
compound.

4. Batts and Blankets* — Faced or unfaced mineral fiber insulation, 5-1/2 in. thick, nominal 2.73 pcf, friction fit in the wall cavity
between stud, plates.

See Batts and Blankets* (BZJZ) category for names of Classified manufacturers.

5. Building Units* — Min. 7/16 in. thick nailed to the wood traming with 1-7/8 in. long, éd nails, spaced 6 in. OC. on the perimeter
and 12 in. OC. in the field. Vertical joints centered on studs. Horizontal joints backed with nom. 2 by 4 wood blocking. When steel

framing is substituted for wood framing, 1-1/4 in. long Type S steel screws are used in lieu of nails. Horizontal joints backed by steel
framing.

LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORP — Type Blazeguard 2-Side
LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORP — Type LP FlameBlock 2-Side

6. Gypsum Board* — Nom. 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft. wide exterior sheathing applied vertically. Single layer nailed to wood studs and bearing
plates 6 in. OC with 1-7/8 in. long 6d cement coated nails. Vertical joints centered over studs and staggered min. 1 stud cavity from |
the vertical joints of the building units (ltem #5). The joints and nail heads shall not be treated with joint compound.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC GYPSUM L L C — Types DGG

CERTAINTEED GYPSUM INC - Type EGRG/GlasRoc

6A. Cementitious Stucco — — (Not shown — As an alternate to ltem 6 only when studs are spaced max. 16 in. OC. When wood studs
are spaced 24 in. OC, item 6A must be used in addition to item 6) - Min. 3/4 inch, measured to the face of the lath, 3 coat, Portland
Cement based stucco, in accordance with ASTM C 926, the Standard Specification for Application of Portland Cement-Based Plaster,
and over self-furring metal lath per ASTM C 1063, the Standard Specification for Installation of Lathing and Furring for Portland
Cement-Based Plaster, fastened to studs through the Building Units (ltem. 5).

6B. Brick — (Not shown — As an alternate to items 6 or 6A when wood stud spacing is max. 16 in. OC. When wood studs are spaced
24 in. OC, item 6B must be used in addition to item 6) - Brick veneer, minimum thickness of 2.3 inches meeting the requirements of
local code agencies. Brick veneer attached to the studs with corrugated metal wall ties attached to each stud with 8d cement coated
nails, not more than each sixth course of bricks and max 32 in. OC horizontally. Minimum 1 inch air space provided between brick
veneer and sheathing. For steel studs, Type S steel screws are used in lieu of nails with a minimum penetration length through the
steel stud of 3/8 in.

ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION — 2 Hr Rating from Exterior Side

6C. Brick — (Not shown - As an alternate to items 6, 6A and 6B for any stud spacing) — Brick veneer, minimum thickness of 3.4
inches, meeting the requirements of local code agencies. Brick veneer attached to the studs with corrugated metal wall ties attached
to each stud with 8d cement coated nails, every sixth course of bricks and max 32 in. OC horizontally. One inch air space provided
between brick veneer and sheathing. For steel studs, Type S steel screws are used in lieu of nails with a minimum penetration length

through the steel stud of 3/8 in.

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification
(such as Canada), respectively.
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SYSTEM NO. W-1-1243
FRATING - 1 AND 2 HR

1. GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY (UL CLASSIFIED
U300 OR U400 SERIES WALL) 1-HR OR 2-HR
FIRE-RATING) (2-HR SHOWN).

2. WOOQOD STUDS TO CONSIST OF NOMINAL
2'X4" LUMBER, STEEL STUDS TO BE MINIMUM
2-1/2" WIDE.

/

A

3. PENETRATING ITEM TO BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

A, MAXIMUM 2" NOMINAL DIAMETER FLEXIBLE

ALUMINUM OR STEEL CONDUIT.

B. MAXIMUM 1" NOMINAL DIAMETER FLEXIBLE

STEEL GLASS PIPING MANUFACTURED BY A
OMEGA FLEX INC. , TITEFLEX CORP., OR WARD

MANUFACTURING INC.

W A

T,

/

SECTION A-A

4. MINIMUM 5/8" DEPTH HILTI FS-ONE
INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT

5. MINIMUM 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-ONE
INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT AT POINT OF CONTACT

FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT THROUGH 1-HR OR 2-HR
GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY

SYSTEM NO. W-L-1054
FRATINGS - 1 AND 2 Hr

1. GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY (UL CLASSIFIED
U300 OR U400 SERIES WALL) 1-HR OR 2-HR
FIRE-RATING) {2-HR SHOWN). I/

2. WOOD STUDS TO CONSIST OF NOMINAL A ; f
2"X4" LUMBER, STEEL STUDS TO BE MINIMUM | Pa 2
2-1/2" WIDE. - -

; N NS )

3. PENETRATING ITEM TO BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
A. MAXIMUM 30" DIAMETER STEEL PIPE

(SCHEDULE 10 OR HEAVIER).

B. MAXIMUM 30" CAST IRON PIPE.

C. MAXIMUM &" NOMINAL DIAMETER COPPER PIPE.
D. MAXIMUM 6" NOMINAL DIAMETER STEEL CONDUIT.
E. MAXIMUM 4" NOMINAL DIAMETER EMT.

4. MINIMUM 5/8" DEPTH HILTI FS-ONE |
INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT A

5. MINIMUM 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-ONE l/
INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT AT POINT OF CONTACT
SECTION A-A

2 METAL PIPE THROUGH 1-HR OR 2-HR GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY

PROPRIETARY SYSTEMS
ARE ACCEPTABLE

MIN. 20 GA. GALV. SLEEVE.
SECURE IN WALL

TYPICAL SEAL AS FOLLOWS:
LESS THEN 1/2": ACOUSTIC
CAULK OR DRYWALL JOINT
COMPOUND (NC TAPE}
MORE THAN 1/2": BLOWOUT

L
TYPICAL SEAL | |7

SAFING FCR PIPING NOT SUBJECT

PATCH OR PROPRIETARY SYSTEM
TO CONDENSATION OR FOAMGLASS
IN SLEEVE OR FIBERGLASS WITH A

\— INSULATION WHERE APPLICABLE
PROPRIETARY SYSTEM FOR PIPING 7

SUBJECT TO CONDENSATION %%USLEEVED
FOR PIPES AND CONDUIT SUBJECT
TO VIBRATION, EXPANSION, CONTRACTION
PLASTIC UP TO AND/OR CONDENSATION

2" PIPE OR CONDUIT ﬁ
1 A

/ / UNSLEEVED WIRE UP TO A
% UUNSLEEVED / 2"BUNDLE SECURE %% UWIRE PENETRATIONS
S IS AR EBREHT / ) /g SECURE (SLEEVES SHALL BE SECURED
NOT SUBJECT TO MOVEMENT = i W THE ﬁ(‘gﬁEﬁ’Eﬁﬁfvw
OR CONDENSATION ¢ o * FIRE CAULK AT FIRE &
rJ — = FIRE/SMOKE PARTITIONS
n\ I\ ' (ACOUSTIC AT SMOKE PARTITIONS)
TYPICAL SEAL \
172" MAX. [SAFE IF OVER 1/2")
4 ; TYPICAL SEAL
4 4 CONDUIT FOR BUNDLED

WIRES OVER 2 INCHES

‘| SMOKE TIGHT PENETRATION DETAILS

1. GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY (UL CLASSIFIED
U300 OR U400 SERIES WALL) 1-HR OR 2-HR
FIRE-RATING) {2-HR SHOWN).

2. WOOD §TUDS TO CONSIST OF NOMINAL
2'X4" LUMBER, STEEL STUDS TO BE MINIMUM
2-1/2" WIDE.

NOTES:

1. MAXIMUM DIAMETER OF OPENING = 18"

2. ANNULAR SPACE = MINIMUM 0", MAXIMUM

1-7/8'

3. WHEN CALCIUM SILICATE PIPE INSULATION IS
USED, SECURE INSULATION TO PIPE WITH
STAINLESS STEEL BANDS OR MINIMUM 8 AWG
STAINLESS STEEL WIRE AT MAXIMUM 12" O.C.

3. PENETRATING ITEM TO BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

A. MAXIMUM 12" NOMINAL DIAMETER STEEL PIPE.
B. MAXIMUM 12" NOMINAL DIAMETER CAST OR

DUCTILE IRON PIPE.
C. MAXIMUM 6" NOMINAL DIAMETER COPPER
PIPE OR TUBING.

4. NOMINAL 1", 1-1/2" OR 2" THICK GLASS-FIBER

PIPE INSULATION OR MAXIMUM 2" THICK
CALCIUM SILICATE PIPE INSULATION (SEE NOTE
NO. 3).

5. MINIMUM 5/8" DEPTH HILTI FS-ONE
INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT

5. MINIMUM 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-ONE

INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT AT POINT OF CONTAC

INSULATED METAL PIPE THROUGH GYPSUM

WALL ASSEMBLY

1. GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY {UL
CLASSIFIED U400 OR V400 SERIES
WALL) 1-HR OR 2-HR FIRE-RATING)
(2-HR SHOWN).

2. STEEL STUDS TO BE A MINIMUM 3
5/8" WIDE.

3. ONE OR MORE OF THE

4}| /

b

Wk n N —
v

SYSTEM NO. W-L-5029
FRATINGS — 1 AND 2 HR

\

SECTION A-A

SYSTEM NO. W-L-1408
FRATING -1 OR 2 HR

FOLLOWING PENETRATING ITEMS

TO BE INSTALLED IN A SINGLE ROW:

A. MAXIMUM 4" NOMINAL

DIAMETER STEEL PIPE {SCHEDULE 5

OR HEAVIER].

B. MAXIMUM 4" NOMINAL STEEL CONDUIT.
C. MAXIMUM 4" NOMINAL =
DIAMETER EMT.

4. MINIMUM 5/8" DEPTH HILTI
FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT

5. MINIMUM 1/2" BEAD HILTI

FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP
SEALANT AT POINT OF CONTACT

\

SECTION A-A

5 MULTIPLE METALLIC PIPES THROUGH GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY

8

<CRNEL

NAANAS

K

%HUNON-RATED PARTITI
{LOWER PRIORITY WALLS)

\

\

AN

\ CONTINUOUS ONE-HOUR

GENERAL NOTES: ‘%2%)—)

1. REFER TC FLOOR PLAN AND PROJECT

MANLUAL FOR SPECIFIC LEAD LINING
MEMTS,
ZRUNTTEL! REMENTS
1. SCHEDULE CONSTRUCTICN OF WALLS ACCORDING TC PRICRITY

2. ALL PRIORITY | THRU 4 WALLS SHOULD BE FRAMED WITH ONE
SIDE DRYWALLED AT THE 40% AHCA CONSTRUCTION SURVEY,

3. BOTH SIDES OF PRIORITY 1 THRU 4 WALLS SHALL BE SEALED
AND STENCILED AT THE 80% AHCA CONSTRUCTION SURVEY.

LEGEND AND SAMPLE CONDITION WALL

I

AN

\

\

FIRE RATED PARTITION OR
HIGHER PRIORITY WALLS
(REFER TO PRIORITY RATINGS)

SEE FLOOR PLAN
FOR PARTITION TYPE
DESIGNATIONS

—— EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL

WALL CONSTRUCTION SEQIUENCE LEGEND

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

TWO HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE WALL

CNE HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE WALL

ONE HOUR FIRE WALL

SMOKE TIGHT PARTITION
NON-RATED WALL

PRIORITY 1 HIGHEST

TWO HOUR FIRE WALL j— PRIORITY 2
TWO HOUR SHAFTWALL

PRIORITY 3

PRIORITY 4

PRIORITY 5
FRICRITY & LOWEST

U.L. CLASSIFICATION NUMBER R?700(N)
FIRE BARRIER MOLDABLE 3M PUTTY
AROUND BOX PENETRATION BACK &
SIDES OF BOX AS REQUIRED FOR RATING

TELEPHONE AND/OR ELECTRICAL
JUNCTION BOXES

1 OR 2 HR FIRE OR
SMOKE WALL _\I

L

24" (PER U.L. REQUIREMENTS.)

M;Lf] &'
- AX.

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND BOX PENETRAT

MAX. 16 SQ. INCHES OPENING AT ANY ONE
POINT MAXIMUM CUMULATIVE OPENINGS OF
100 SQ. INCHES PER 100 3Q. FT. OF WALL.
OPENINGS IN EXCESS OF THESE LIMITS REQUIRED

S5 SIDED BOX CONSTRUCTION %%UADJACENT ELECTRICAL BOXES

LAMINATE BACK PIECE TO GWB FACE LAYER

%%USHALLOW FIVE SIDED BOX

7 JUNCTION BOX AT GWB PARTITION
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HordiePlank ® Lop Siding YA
INTERIOR SHEATHING —
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER ) -,
Vapr 0% HIELD® Parapet Hordienrap™ or Equivalent INTERIOR SHEATHING — HardiePlank ® Lap Siding
Breathable Membrane Systems for Roofs & Walls (| nside VleW) WALL FRAMING EXTERIOR SHEATHING NOOD ERAMING
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER TREINIS
STARTER STRIP HardielWrap™ or Equivalent
Parapet cap (by others) Vapro-SS Flashing A R B H IT E BT U R E
Sein el /4" GAP, DO NOT CAULK mﬁg@gp .
RevealFashing SA Sef- , — MIN.T1/4" OVERLAP Ell:'/l,-é\ |£|L_I:-l i-s E5I i-l?sgg MAIL.COM
ohirglan Gor fald et brigs PLOCKING A5 REGID FLASHING ' WWW.TREINIS.COM '
TRIM AROUND OPENING 4 EXTERIOR SHEATHING
Roofing membrane
(by others)
FIXTURE
PENETRATION ————— STARTER STRIP
I/4" GAP, DO NOT CAULK
WINDOW HEADER — PLAN NORTH
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COMcheck Software Version COMcheckWeb
E\/ ] Envelope Compliance Certificate

Project Information

Energy Code: 2015 IECC

Project Title:

Location; Tallulah Falls, Georgia

Climate Zone: 4a

Project Type: New Construction

Vertical Glazing / Wall Area: 8%

Construction Site: OwnerfAgent: Designer/Contractor:

6094 HWY. 441 SOUTH

LAKEMONT, Georgia 30552
Building Area Floor Area

1-Retail : Nonresidential 8500
Envelope Assemblies

Assembly Gross Area Cavity Cont. Proposed Budget U-
or R-Value R-Value U-Factor Factor
Perimeter

Roof: Attic Roof, Wood Joists, [Bldg. Use 1 - Retail] 8500 380 0.0 0.027 D.027
NORTH
Ext. Wall: Wood-Framed, 16in. o.c., [Bldg. Use 1 - Retail] 2904 20.0 0.0 0.064 0.064
Window: Metal Frame with Thermal Break: Fixed, Perf, Specs.: 80 0.270 0.280
Product ID CTL IT451, SHGC 0.18, [Bldg. Use 1 - Retail] (b)
Door: Insulated Metal, Swinging, [Bldg. Use 1 - Retail] 86 0.700 0.610
EAST
Ext. Wall: Wood-Framed, 16in. o.c., [Bldg. Use 1 - Retail] 806 20.0 0.0 0.064 0.064
Door: Glass (over 50% glazing): Nonmetal Frame, Nan- ki) 0.270 0.450
Entrance Door, Perf. Specs.: Product ID CRL IT451, SHGC 0.18.
[Bldg. Use 1 - Retail] (b}
S0UTH
Ext. Wall: Wood-Framed, 16in, o.c., [Bldg. Use 1 - Retail] 2120 200 0.0 0.064 0.084
Window: Metal Frame with Thermal Break: Fixed, Perf. Specs.: 205 s S 0.270 0.380
Product ID CRL IT451, SHGC 0.18, [Bldg. Use 1 - Retail] (b)
Door: Glass (over 50% glazing): Nonmetal Frame, Entrance 183 i i 0.270 0.770
Door, Perf. Specs.: Product ID CRL IT451, SHGC 0.18, [Bldg.
Use 1 - Retail] (b}
WEST
Ext. Wall: Wood-Framed, 16in. o.c., [Bldg. Use 1 - Retail] 806 200 0.0 0.064 0.064
Window: Metal Frame with Thermal Break: Fixed, Perf. Specs.: 50 0.270 0.380

Product ID CRL IT451, SHGC 0.18, [Bldg. Use 1 - Retail] (b}

(a) Budget U-factors are used for software baseline calculations ONLY, and are not code requirements.
(b) Fenestration product performance must be certified in accordance with NFRC and requires supporting documentation.

Envelope PASSES: Design 13% better than code

Envelope Compliance Statement

Compliance Statement: The proposed envelope design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed envelope systems have been
designed to meet the 2015 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version COMcheckWeb and to comply with any applicable
mandatory reguirements listed in the Inspection Checklist.

Dasha Treinis, Architect Qr‘/‘mim],
Signature

Name - Title

COMcheck Software Version 4.0.8.1

Inspection Checklist

Energy Code: 2015 IECC

Reguirements: 0.0% were addressed directly in the COMcheck software

Text in the "Comments/Assumptions” column is provided by the user in the COMcheck Requirements screen. For each
reguirement, the user certifies that a code requirement will be met and how that is documented, or that an exception
i5 being claimed. Where compliance is itemized in a separate table, a reference to that table is provided.

Section
# Plan Review Complies? (= ts/A ptions
& Req.iD S -
C103.2  Plans, specifications, andjor Ocomplies
[PR2] calculations provide all information Oboes Mat
with which compliance can be
determined for IF:)he mechanical Onot Obsgwahle
systems and equipment and [Inet Applicable
document where exceptions to the
standard are claimed. Load
calculations per acceptable
engineering standards and
handbooks.
C103.2 Plans, specifications, andfor Ocomplies
[PR3] calculations provide all information Oooes nat
with which compliance can be
determined for the service water ENot Obse_lwble
heating systems and equipment and  LINot Applicable
document where exceptions to the
standard are claimed, Hot water
system sized per manufacturer's
sizing guide.
©103.2  Plans, specifications, antor Ocomplies
[PRAT calculations provide all information Opoes mot

with which compliance can be
determined far t':)he interior lighting Mot Observable
and electrical systems and equipment [INot Applicable
and document where exceptions to
the standard are claimed. Information
provided should include interior
lighting power calculations, wattage of
bulbs and ballasts, transformers and
control devices,

C103.2 Plans, specifications, and/or

[PRE] callculations pmulixle all infﬂrrmnation Opoes Mot
with which compliance can
determined for the exterior lighting LINot Obﬁ?n“able
and electrical systems and equipment [INot Applicable
and document where exceptions to
the standard are claimed. Infermation
provided should include exterior
lighting power calculations, wattage of
bulbs and ballasts, transformers and
cantrol devices,

C406 Plans, specifications, and/for

[PRIT caltulations provide all information
with which compliance can be
determined for the additional energy
efficiency package options.

Additional Comments/Assumptions:

.ﬁcémplias

Ocomplies
Cooes not
[ONot Observable
Onot Applicable

: 1 ;_High Impact (Tier 1} 2 Medium Impact (Tier 2) | 3 |Low Impact (Tier 3)

Project Title: Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Tenants Report date: 08/28/24

Data filename: C:\jobs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck Page Sof 16
Section

# S T S h-In Inspection Complies? c . ¥
& Req.ID

C403.29 Ducts and plenums sealed based on  CComplies

[MEIOF  stafic pressure and location. Opoes Mot
Onot Observable
[not Applicable

C403,2.9. Ductwork operating =3 in. water Ocomplies
1.3 column requires air leakage testing.  [poes Not
[MELLF

[Onot Observable
DIt Applicable

C403.29. Ductwork operating =3 in. water Ocomplies
1.3 column requires air leakage testing.  Clpees Mot
[ME11]

ONot Observable
Onot Applicable
C403.4.4. Multiple zone VAV systems with DDC DComph‘es
-] of individual zone boxes have static  [pges Mot

" :
[ME110]* pressure setpoint reset controls, OINot Observable

. LINot Applicable
C403.4.4. Multiple zone VAV systems with DDC  OComplies
6

of individual zone boxes have static  [CIpees Mot
2 A
[ME110]* pressure setpoint reset controls. CINet Observable

Onot Applicable

(C408.2.2. Air outlets and zone terminal devices 'DComp{ies
1 hawve means for air balancing. Dioes Mot

[ONot Ohservable
LNk fipplinanie
C403.5, Refrigerated display cases, walk-in Ocomplies
C403.5.1, coolers or walk-in freezers served by Opees nat
C403.52 remote compressors and remate o
[ME123]* condensers not located ina OOnot Observable
condensing unit, have fan-powered  LINot Applicahle
condensers that comply with Sections
C403.5.1 and refrigeration compressor
systems that comply with C403.5.2.
Additional C ts/A ions:

' See the Mechanical Systemns Nst for valses.

Spe the Machanl_ca\f Systemns Nst for valses.

[MES3F

| 1 |High Impact (Tier 1) | 2 Medium Impact {Tier 2) | 3 _|Low Impact (Tier 3)

Project Title:  Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Tenants
Data filename: C\johs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck

Report date: 08/28/24
Page 1laof 16

]

Project Information

COMcheck Software Version 4.0.8.1
Interior Lighting Compliance Certificate

Energy Code: 2015 IECC

Project Title: Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Tenants

Project Type MNew Construction

Construchon Site OwnerAgent Designer/Conlractor

6094 HWY 441 5

Lakem

ont, GA 30552

Additional Efficiency Package(s)

Henry Lyautey
Henry Lyautey, PE
101 Cypress Lane

Eatonton, GA 31024

678-938-2383

hiyautey@yahoo.cam

Reduced interior ighting powsr. Requirements are imphicilly enforcad within sitenor lighting allowance calculations

Allowed Interior Lighting Power
A B c D
Area Category Floor Area Allowed Allowed Watts
(12) Watts / 12 (BXC)
T-comdor (Common Space Types: Comdor/ Transiton <8 ft wide) 117 0.5% 69
2-storage (Common Space Types:Storage >=50 - <=1000 sq.ft) 489 057 9
3-shopping area (Retail Sales Area) 3144 143 4496
4-gffice (Common Space Typas Office - Enclosed) 45 1.00 45
S-restmoms (Common Space Types Restrooms) o4 D88 a3
G-cashier area (Retall Sales Area) 21 143 399
T-pantry (Comman Space Typas: Storage >=50 - <=1000 sq.f1) 116 057 G6
B-sunroom (Common Space Typas Dining Area - General) 405 059 239
Gwhiteboxes (Retail Sales Area) 2403 143 3436
Total Allowed Watts = 8112
Proposed Interior Lighting Power
A B c D E
Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/ #of Fixture (CXD)
Fixture Fixtures Watt
1-corridor (Common Space Types:Cormidor/Transiion <8 f wide)
LED 1. LED Panel 40W: 1 1 40 a0
LED 9: LED A Lamp 8W: 1 2 8 16
2-storage (Common Space Types:Storage >=50 - <=1000 sq.ft.)
LED 2. LED Panel 54W: 1 2 50 100
LED 10: LED Panel 54W: 1 4 Al 200
LED 11: LED Panel 40W: 1 2 40 a0
LED 3; LED Other Fixture Unit 125W; 1 10 150 1500
LED 4: LED A Lamp 8\W: 1 18 8 144

4-office (Common Space Types:Office - Enclosed)

Project Title:  Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox
Data filename: C:\jobs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck

Tenants

Report date: 08/28/24
Page 1lof 16

A
Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast

B c D E
Lamps/  #of Fixture (CXD)
Fixture Fixtures Watt.

LED & LED Panal 400 1 1 40 40
LED 7: LED A Lamp 25W: 1 2 20 40
LED 10. LED A Lamp 8W. 1 2 8 16
LED & LED Panal 54W: 1 3 50 150
7-pantry (Common Space Types:Storage >=50 - <=1000 sq.ft.)
LED 12 LED A Lamp 8W- 1 [ a8 48
8-sunroom (Commen Space Types:Dining Area - General)
LED 13; LED A Lamp BW: 1 13 a8 104
LED 14: LED Panel 40W: 1 30 40 1200
Total Proposed Watts = 3678

Interior Lighting PASSES: Design 60% better than code

Interior Lighting Compliance Statement

Compliance Statement: The proposed interior lighting design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans,
specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit applicatio
designed to meet the 2015 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version 4

requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist.

Henry Lyautey, PE

Name - Title

Signature =

interior lighting systems have been
y with any applicable mandatory

8/28/24

Date

Project

Title:  Wiley Market C Store/Whitehox

Tenants

Data filename: C:\jobs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck

Report date: 08/28/24
Page 2of 16

COMcheck Software Vers

Exterior Lighting C

Project Information

ion 4.0.8.1
ompliance Certificate

Energy Code: 2015 IECC
Project Title: Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Tenants
Project Type MNew Construction

Exterior Lighting Zomne

Construction Site:
6094 HWY 441 5
Lakemaont, GA 30552

OwnerfAgent

Allowed Exterior Lighting Power

2 (Neighborhood business district)

DesignerContractor:
Henry Lyautey
Henry Lyautey, PE
101 Cypress Lane
Eatonton, GA 31024
678-938-2383
hlyautey@yahoo.com

A B c D E
Area/Surface Category Quantity Allowed Tradable  Allowed Watts
Watts / Unit  Wattage (BXC)
axtanor lighting {llluminated ares of facade wall or surface) 5487 {2 0.1 o 550
Total Tradable Watls (a) = o
Tofal Allowad Watts = 550
Total Alowed Supplemental Watls (b) = 8OO

(a) Wallage Iradeoffs are only aliowed belween tradable areas/surfaces.
{b) A supplemental allowance equal to 600 watls may be spphed toward

Proposed Exterior Lighting Power
A

Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast

compliance of both non-radable and tradable areas/surfaces.

B c D E
Lamps/  #of Fixture (CXD)
Fixture Fixtures Watt.

X I

LED 1. LED Linear 11TW: 1 7 10 70
LED 2 LED A Lamp 8W: 1 24 8 192
Total Tradable Proposed Walls = 0

Exterior Lighting PASSES: Design 0.0% better than code

Exterior Lighting Compliance Statement

Compliance Statement: The proposed exterior lighting design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans,

requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist.

Henry Lyautey, PE

8/28/24

Name - Title

Date

Project Title:  Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Tenants
Data filename: C:\jobs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck

Report date: 08/28/24
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COMcheck Software Version 4.0.8.1

Mechanical Compliance Certificate

Project Information

Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Tenants

Enemgy Cods: 2015 [ECC
Project Tile:

Location: Clayton, Georgia
Climata Zone: da

Projact Type: Mew Construction

Construction Site: Owner/Agant DeasignenContractor:
6094 HWY 441 5 Henry Lyautey
Lakemont, GA 30552 Henry Lyautey, PE

101 Cypress Lane

Additional Efficiency Package(s) Eatonton, GA 31024

678-938-2383
hlyautey@yahoo.com

Reduced interior lighting power Requi ts are implicit! d within interior lighting allowance calculations.

Mechanical Systems List
Quantity System Type & Description

2

HVAL Syslem 1 (Single Zone)

Heating 2 each - Cenlral Furnace, Gas, Capacity = 80 kBtu/h
Proposed Efficiency = 94 00% Et, Required Efficlency = 80.00% Et

Cooling: 2 each - Split System, Capacily = 38 kBlu/h, Air-Cooled Condenser, Air Economizer
Proposed Efficiency = 14.00 SEER, Required Efficiency: 13.00 SEER

Fan System: Mone

HVAC Syslem 8 (Single Zone)

Heating™ 3 each - Central Furnace, Gas, Capacity = 80 kBtu/h
Proposed Efficiency = 94.00% Et, Required Efficiency = 80.00% El

Cooling. 3 sach - Singla Package DX Unit, Capacity = 60 kBlw/h, Air-Coolsd Condenser, Air Economizer
Proposed Efficiency = 14 00 SEER, Required Efficiency: 14 00 SEER

Fan System. None

Water Heater 1

Gas Instantaneous Water Healer, Capacdity: 0 gallons, Input Rating: 75 kBtuh

Proposed E

d Effi 082 EF

y 81.00 EF, R

Mechanical Compliance Statement
Compliance Statement: The proposed mechanical design represented in this decument is consistent with the bullding plans,

specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit applicatjg
designed to meet the 2015 IECC requirements in COMcheck Versian 488

requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist.

Henry Lyautey, PE

Name - Title

Signature 4

s’mechanical systems have been
with any applicable mandatory

8/28/24

TREINIS
ARCHITECTURE

PH. 404.954.0806

EMAIL: TREINIS@GMAIL.COM
WWW.TREINIS.COM

Project Title:  Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox
Data filename: C\jobs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck

Tenants

Report date: 08/28/24
Page 4daof 16

Section
# Footing / F jation Inspecti Complies? c P pti
& Req.iD
C402.2.6 Radiant heating systems panels Ccomplies See the Envelope Assemblies table for values.
[FO12F insulated to >=R-3.5 on face opposite [CIpoes Mot
Apace belng hited, ONot Observable
QMPIicable
C403.2.4. Snowfice melting system sensors for  [JComplies
i future cannection ko controls. Freeze  [ppes Mot
C403.2.4, protection systems have automatic
6 controls installed, CINot Observable
[Fo3]® Onet Applicable

Additional Comments/Assumptions:

: 1 ;_High Impact (Tier 1}

| 2 |Medium Impact (Tier 2)

_| 3 |Low Impact (Tier 3)

Project Title: Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Ten:
Data filename: C:\jobs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck

ants

Report date: 08/28/24

Page Tof 16

Section Section
# Plumbing Rough-In Inspecti Complies? ts/A pi # Plumbing Rough-In Inspecti Complies? C ts/A pi
& Req.iD & Req.ID
C404.5,  Heated water supply piping conforms  CCamplies C404.7 Water distribution system that pumps OComplies
gﬁ:g; to pipe Ieng;ch ;2:‘1 V(;Iumetl B Opoes Mot [PLET? wategfro:; atlgearl‘zd-twgter tsuppl',f Opoes Mot
g requirements. Refer to section details. pipe back to the heated-water source
[PLET Oot Observable through a cold-water supply pipeisa ot Observable
Onot Applicable demand recirculation water system.  INot Applicable
Pumps within this system have
C404.5, Heated water supply piping conforms DCOh\pIIES controls that start the pump upon
C404.5.1, ta pipe length and volume : Opoes Not raceiving a signal from the action of a
C404.52 requirements. Refer to section details. i user of a fixture or appliance and
[PLEF ENﬂt Ubsle.rw;?b limits the temperature of the water
Not Applicable entering the cold-water piping to
1 b 104°F,
C404,5, Heated water supply piping conforms  ClComplies
C404.5.1, to pipe length and volume Does Not Additional Comments/Assumptions:
£404.52 requirements, Refer to section details,
[PL6J [INot Observable
Cnot Applicable

C404.6.3 Purnps that circulate water between a OComplies
[PLTF heater and storage tank have controls [ppes Mot

that limit operation from startup to

== 5 minutes after end of heating ot Obsgwahle

cycle. [Not Applicable
C404.6.3 Pumps that circulate water between a  [lComplies
[PL7P heater and storage tank have controls [Jpoes Mot

that limit operation from startup to
<=5 minutes after end of heating
cycle.

[Not Observable

Onot Applicable

C404.6.3 “F-'urruas that circulate water between a 'DComplies
[PL7] heater and storage tank have controls [poes nat
that limit operation from startup to
== 5 minutes after end of heating CINot Observable
cycle. ONot Applicable
cA04.7 Water distribution system that pumps Ccomplies
[PLB]* water from a heated-water supply Oboes Nat
pipe back to the heated-water source .
through a cold-water supply pipe is a  [JNot Observable
demand recirculation water system.  LINot Applicable
Pumps within this systemn have
controls that start the pump upon
receiving a signal from the action of a
user of a fixture or appliance and
limits the temperature of the water
entering the coid-water piping to
104°F.
C404.7  Water distribution system that pumps [JComplies
[PLEP w_ateL froll:n a I;‘eag -w;ater supply Cpoes nat
pipe back to the heated-water source S
through a cold-water supply pipeis a Lot Ube-grvable
demand recirculation water system.  LINot Applicable

Pumps within this system have
controls that start the pump upen
receiving a signal from the action of a
user of a fixture or appliance and
limits the temperature of the water
entering the cold-water piping to
104°F,

|1 ;_High Impact (Tier 1}

| 2 |Medium Impact (Tier 2)

_| 3 |Low Impact (Tier 3)

Project Title: Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Ten:
Data filename: C:\jobs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck
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|1 ;_High Impact (Tier 1}

| 2 |Medium Impact (Tier 2)

_| 3 |Low Impact (Tier 3)

Project Title:  Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Tenants
Data filename: C:\jobs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck
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Section
# gh-In Inspecti Complias? pti
& Req.iD
C402.26 Thermally ineffective panel surfaces of Ccomplies
[ME41F  sensible heating panels have Opoes Mot
insulation >= R-3.5. ONot Observable
QNot Applicable
C403.2.12 HVAC fan systems at design Ocomplies See the Mechanical Systems st for values.
X conditions do not exceed allowable Oboes ot
[MEB5F  fan system motor nameplate hp or fan
system bhp. Onet Dbse_rvable
SETRNe Onot applicable o
C403.2.12 HVAC fan systems at design Ocomplies Sew the Mechanical Systems list for values.
Sl conditions da not exceed allowable Opoes mot
[MEBS ] gr;t:)lr_ﬁtghn';;nutnr nameplate hp or fan [CINot Observable
Ouet Applicable
C403,2.12 Fans have efficiency grade (FEG) >= [Complies
3 &7. The total efficiency of the fan at  [Opges Mot
[ME1171* the design point of aperation <= 15%
af maximurn total efficiency of the Onot Observable
s Onet Applicable
C403.2.12 Fans have efficiency grade (FEG) >= Complies
3 &7. The total efficiency of the fan at Opoes not
[ME1171* the design point of operation <= 15%
of maximu total efficiency of the  LINot Observable
ik OMet Applicable
C403.2.13 Unenclosed spaces that are heated Ocomplies
[ME71F  use only radiant heat. Oboes Mat
Onet Observable
Onet Applicable
£403.2.3 HVAC equipment efficiency verified.  ClComplies See the Mechanical Systems list for values.
[MES5 Hboes not
[ONot Observable
Onet applicable
C403.2.6, Demand control ventilation provided DComplles
1 for spaces =500 ft2 and =25 Opoes Mot
[MES9)  people/1000 ft2 cccupant density and
served by systems with air side ENOt Ohservable
economizer, aute modulating cutside Not Applicable
air damper control, or design airflow
e 2000 Y | I
C403.2.6. Enclosed parking garage ventilation  OJComplies
3 has automatic contaminant detection  Cpoes Mot
[ME115]* and capacity to stage or modulate
fans to 50% or less of design capacity. CINet nbse_wahb
: | [EINot Applicable |
C403.2.7 Exhaust air energy recovery on ElCompIies
[MES7)  systems meeting Table C403.2.7(1)  [lpoes Mot
and C403.2.7(2). CINot Observable
. Ellok Applicabie
C403.2.8  Kitchen exhaust systems comply with OComplies
[MEL16]* replacement air and conditioned Opoes Mot
supply air limitations, and satisfy hood
rating requirements and maximum [INet Obse_wable
| exhaust ratecriteria. [k et |
C403.29 HWYAC ducts and plenums insulated.  Clcomplies
[MEGO  Where ducts or plenums are installed  [Opoes Mot

in or under a slab, verification may
need to occur during Foundation
Inspection.

[ONet Observable
CInot Applicable

PLAN NORTH
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“WILEY MARKET”
C-STORE DESIGN

6094 HWY. 441 SOUTH
LAKEMONT GA. 30552

Section
# gh-In Electrical Inspecti Complies? C P "
& Req.ID
C405.2.1 Lighting controls installed to uniformly ClComplies
[EL1S] reduce the lighting load by at least Opoes Mot
e Onot Observable
[not Applicable
C405.2.1 Occupancy sensors installed in Ocomplies
[EL18] required spaces. Oboes Mot
[Onot Observable
DIt Applicable
C405.2.1, Independent lighting controls installed ClComplies
C405.2.2, per approved lighting plans and all Opoes Mot
E] manual contrals readily accessible and
[EL23]F visible to occupants. CONot Observable
Onot Applicable
C405,22. Automatic controls to shut off all Ocomplies
1 : building lighting installed in all Oboes Mot
2
beLz] bulldings, [Not Observable
Onot Applicable
C405.2.3 Daylight zones provided with Ccomplies
[EL16F individual controls that control the Obioes Mat
:E:E;nagndependent of general area CiNot Observable
! Onot Applicable
C405.2.3, Primary sidelighted areas are Ocomplies
£405.2.3. equipped with required lighting poes Mot
L Onot Observable
2 ; Onot Applicable
[EL20]*
C405.2.3, Enclosed spaces with daylight area Dl:omplies
C405.2.3. under skylights and rooftop monitors  [Clpoes Mot
1, are equipped with required lighting
C405.23. controls. [INot Observable
3 [INot Applicable
[EL21T
C405.2.4 Separate lighting control devices for Ocomplies
[ELa) specific uses installed per approved Oboes Nt
lighting plens. CINot Observable
OINot Applicable
C405.2.4 Additional interior lighting power Ocomplies
[ELB]* allowed for special functions perthe Opoes Not
approved lighting plans and is
automatically controlled and EINot Observable
separated from general lighting. CINot Applicable
C405.25 Automatic lighting controls for exterior DCompIies
[EL25 )< lighting installed. Controls will be Does Not
daylight controlled, set based on
business operation time-of-day, or ElNot Ohisefvabia
reduce connected lighting > 30%. DNet Applicable
C405.3 Exit signs do not exceed 5 watts per  ClComplies
[ELB]! face. Opoes Mat
[Not Observable
Onot Applicable

Additional Comments/Assumptions:

| 1 |High Impact (Tier 1)

| 2 Medium Impact {Tier 2)

_| 3 _|Low Impact (Tier 3}
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Section Section
# Final Inspection Complies? ts/A ' # Final Inspection Complies? C ts/A '

& Req.ID & Req.ID

€303.3,  Furnished O&M Instructions for Ccemplies C405.4.1 Interior installed lamp and fixture Ccomplies See the Interior Lighting fixture schedule for values.

Ca08.2.5. systems and equipment ta the Opoes Mot [Fiiapr lighting power is consistent with what  Cppes not

2 building owner or designated i is shown on the approved lighting i

[FL773 representative. CINot Obf’e.n"able plans, demonstrating proposed watts CINot Obf’e.n"able

Dot Applicable are bess than or egual to allowed UNot Applicable
watts.

gi«gg.g.s Fur;mshed %&Mé\&b&wuals‘}?r H:fAl: ECnmplles C405.5.1  Exterlor lighting power is consistent  CComplies See the Exterior Lighting fixture schedule for values,

5 25, sysl entm within ays of system Does Not [FI1a] with what is shown on the approved  Clpges Mot

Flap G Mot Observable lighting plans, demanstrating CINet Obs bl

L8] [INot Applicable proposed watts are less than or equal 0 Rorvabie

___ toallowed watts. . [t Appiicativ |

C403,22 HVAC systems and equipment Ccomplies C408.2.1 Commissioning plan developed by Ocompli

[Fl27]? capacity does not exceed calculated  Opoes Mot [Fizan registered design professional or Opoes Mot
loads. [Not Observable anproved dgency: [INot Observable

Cnot Applicable | ONot Applicable

C403.2.4. Heating and cooling to each zone is  Ocomplies C408.2.3. HVAC equipment has been tested to Ocomplies

1 : controlled by a thermostat control. Opoes not [1F|31]1 ensure proper operation. Oboes nat

Les7) :;2.;2;%:39 hiinaielfynontict device [(Not Observable [CINot Observable
hurnidification/dehumidification Cnot Applicable _— I i [CNot Applicable

_ system. o B | C408.2.3. HVAC control systems have been Ocomplies

C403.2.4. Heating and cooling to each zone is  Ccomplies : i tested Lo ensure proper operation, Opoes not

1 controlled by a thermostat control.  Opoes Mot [F110] calibration and adjustment of controls. oy

3 s ik .

[F147] :!;rr\rir::tr;‘lnzge humidity control device CINet Observable i __|_:_]'N0t Applicable |
huridification/dehumidification Cnot Applicable C408.2.4  Preliminary commissioning report Ocomplies
system. [Flza]* completed and_ certified by registered [lppes Mot

C403.2.4. Thermostatic centrols have a 5 °F Ocomplies gE:ﬁ: professional or approved CINot Observable

{1’_;'235]! deadband. Elboes Not gy CINot Applicable

[Not Observable C408.2.5. Furnished HVAC as-built drawings Ocomplies
[not Applicable 1 submitted within 90 days of system  [ppes Mot
. Temperature cgnlrols have setpoint DComplies [Fi71 acceptance. [INot Observable
1.3 ; overlap restrictions. Hpoes not CINot Applicable
Flzo e  Aaal 1 2
L ! [INot Observable CA08.25. Furnished as-built drawings for Ccomplies
[CINot Applicable 1 electric power systems within 90 days [Jppes Mot

m— 0000020200022 Y F ! 5

C403.2.4. Each zone equipped with setback Ocomplies [Fi10] i [Not Observable

2 controls using automatic time clock or Oppes Not Onot Applicable

FEia0) progeemmahle gontrol systom: [INot Observable C408.2.5. Anair andfor hydronic system Ocomplies

Onot Applicable 3 balancing report is provided for HWAC [noes Mot

C403,2.4. Automatic Controls: Sethack to 55°F  ClComplies [Fla3] systems. Mot Observable

2.1, (heat) and 85°F {cool); 7-day clock, 2- Dppes Not Cnot Applicable

C403.24. hour occupant override, 10-hour = =i Ap.pu

22 backup [INot Observable C408.2.5. Final commissioning report due to Clcomplies

[Fla0])* [Nt Applicable 4 building owner within 90 days of Opoes Nat

1 H B
[F130] receipt of certificate of occupancy. CINet Observable

C404.3  Heat traps installed on supply and Ocomplies i i [Onat Applicable

[FA11)? discharge piping of nen-circulating Oboes Mat cana.3 Lighting systems have been tested to SComplles
systems. [FI33]* ensure proper calibration, adjustment, LDoes Not

[ONot Erpagryihle programming, and operation,
Cnot Applicable [CINot Observable

C404.4 Al piping insulated in accordance with CIComplies Olnot Applicable

[FI25]*  section details and Table C403.210.  Opoes Not Additional C ts/A ptions:

Onot Observable
Onot Applicable
| 1 |High Impact (Tier 1) | 2 Medium Impact {Tier 2) | 3 _|Low Impact (Tier 3) | | 1 |High Impact (Tier 1) | 2 Medium Impact {Tier 2) | 3 _|Low Impact (Tier 3)
Project Title:  Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Tenants Report date: 08/28/24 Project Title:  Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Tenants Report date: 08/28/24

Data filename: C\johs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck

Page 14of 16

Data filename: C\johs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck

Page 15af 16

B! |High Impact (Tier 1)

i 2 |I‘-'|edium Impact {Tier 2}

| 3 |Luw Impact (Tier 3] |

Project Title:

Wiley Market C Store/Whitebox Tenants

Data filename: C:\jobs\Dasha\Wiley Market\Comcheck.cck

Report date: 08/23/24
Page 10of 16

. o&lo24 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION

:No: :Date: :Remarks:

:REVISIONS:

This drawing is the property of D. Treinis and is
not to be reproduced or copied in whole or in
part. It is not to be used on any other project
and is to be returned upon request. Scales as
stated herein are for reference only as normal
reproduction processes may alter the accuracy of

original drawings.

DESIGN TODAY 2005

:DRAWING TITLE:

COMCHECK

:ISSUE DATE:

:DRAWN BY:

:SHEET NUMBER:

A0.06




MEZZANINE 43'-3"

WHITE BEER WALK —IN WALK=IN  WOMEN MEN ELEC/
BOX CAVE COOLER dOOLER  RR RR STORAGE STAIR BEVERAGES PANTRY SINROOM
200 113 112 [1111] [110 | 109 108 106 105 104
— — — — 47°—10" 4-3" - 052 — 1745 11'=6"
14'—9” L 2 20-6" . 64'-73" 30'-07" L 3
177/‘477‘\ [ 74\\7‘\ 77/#77‘\
o 1 |'/ 1 n 1 \i 1 | il o 0 | 0 ! +n _______________
16 oI5 \ >
@ L[ B @ & & ® Pz o @ o <”*> [ 1] s @ &
S % O % i 5
, B \ ® -0
. | I o : X = fr ®
o1 1o gl .
< | N Z 412
. (DVERIFY 27'-6" I = =| || sLoPee
[ R ol T e TS =
/I////*/// toeslft T _ | T s
jl/’ [ 3 v 161_2:1 4 E r 121_111 |,3l_2" _‘|_
\_ - | &
\\‘\ @ > 6_2 T 1
\ & DROPPED )’l | |
- T SOFFIT] 1k |
@ T CORNER it |
|
u/ i |
2 I p | _u_ |
= | / 1l | .
N | -~ H [@]
o) -t | | [
e} [ R K
Sft / ey 5 Tl s
Iy / T 1
- n I |
FLAT CLNG._/ FLAT CLNGJ @ / FLAT CLNG . B ~ ] |
@l 4'-5.5" @14'-5.5" © ‘l/ @16'-0" T © : | :
AF.F" AFF.” 3 . AF.F.” ~ o ‘
+ € 0 s g e |
B I 4/A3.01 4/A3.01 - Tl
IR ag g 5 i |
=l < i |
I > L ! i | e
ol 1 en | 11720 N N\ (s Sy e B P R I L [ A Al
7B 412 | F-- 412 i . n Q.
o SLOPE | | \/ SLOPE : [ : A S & &
w e @ e
- SRS i e R e —=——=1" T Hi | STORAGE
; RN | i © o | I | RlY
il | \ 412 } } [ v 1 \ N | }\ I ® {10p ]
g-0" 12'40” 10'=0” 12’0 . o Ar‘r SLOPE | VA N | ! e ()
2N 20 % 1@ © 1| bo | @ o o | @ . 5 Lo 20 @l || ke e ?
\ ! - ] -
o P WD ‘ | NS ED D | i 5 5 e | |80 7 ‘ﬂ \' [ o= I i —F
3 | | 4 L | | ] 6709 l 9'-6" l 7'-11" J 7-11" J 9'-6" l 613 R = | . © :
* ¢ ¢ * 2 . . e}
— — | ik e e —— j;j:[g: [ j;j;iEajii R e — jElj,J77 1 :l N - -I
21_0" 12’_5" 101_7" 101_7" 121_5" 111_57’ 4-71_0" 6 _3" 1_11" 14-1__3" 51_1 n 9’_2" 5’_11" 14-1_ 3" 1 _11" —
T T 2_0" WALK=IN SHOPPIN ! T
i i ‘ COOLER AREA FOYER CASHIER 20"
; A 5\ (e (3 i (3N 50 5 5\ (oo
A4.02 w A4.02 w W W W 0402 J \ A4.02
25'=0" 25'—0" 120'=0" 16'=0"
186'=0"

" <1»
27'-33

TREINIS
ARCHITECTURE
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WWW.TREINIS.COM

PLAN NORTH

ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

1| PARTITION PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

MEZZANINE PLAN SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

FRAMING GENERAL NOTES:

PARTITION PLAN SYMBOLS

FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY DESIGNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL

STMB

DESCRIPTION THIS DOOR AND/OR WALL TO BE PART OF WALKING COOLER

FIELD DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. WALLS ARE LAID OUT AT 90 DEGREE ANGLES U.N.O.

3. ALL WALLS HEIGHT AS SPECIFIED IN PARTITION LEGEND

4. INSIDE FACE OF DOOR FRAMES TO BEGIN 4" FROM WALL U.N.O.

5. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN ALL WALLS DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE WALL SUPPORTED MILLWORK OR
SHELVING.

6. WHEN APPLICABLE: PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS AS REQUIRED TO PREPARE WALLS FOR
NEW FINISHES.

7. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

8. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE DIMENSIONS ONLY.

9. DIMENSIONS ON PLANS ARE TO FACE OF WALL STUDS,/ CONCRETE, CMU OR TO THE CENTER OF
STRUCTURAL GRIDS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

12. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF STUD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FULL HEIGHT PARTITIONS. FIRE STOP ALL PENETRATIONS
THROUGH FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.

14. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS AND
CEILING WHERE APPLICABLE.

18. ALL DOOR & WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN AS NOMINAL. VERIFY
WITH WINDOW/ DOOR SUPPLIER EXACT OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR ALL RUFF
OPENINGS.

23. FOAM PLASTIC AND FOAM PLASTIC CORES OF MANUFACTURED
ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 75

AND A SMOKE—DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 450 AND THAT FOAMpZZ77)

PLASTIC SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE INTERIOR OF A BUILDING BY AN

U379
APPROVED THERMAL BARRIER OF 1/2 GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR A MATERIAL @
THAT IS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 275.
24. REFERENCE PARTITION SCHEDULE FOR WALL TYPES AND DETAILS. TR

25. NEW CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES IN GA,
INCLUDING 2010 ADA CODE.

26. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO EXTERIOR
PERIMETER OF WALL, U.N.O.

27. ALL DOORS AND FRAMES ARE TO BE 3" FROM ADJACENT PARTITION,
U.N.O.

28. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS SHOULD MEET THE STC RATING OF THE
WALLS IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

29. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN ALL PARTITIONS RECEIVING MILLWORK.

30. WHERE APPLICABLE— PROVIDE HORIZONTAL WOOD BLOCKING IN WALLS
AT SHOWER SEAT AND GRAB BARS LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED.

31. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS TO HAVE LOW "E” GLASS. ALL
GLASS TO BE TEMPERED.

32. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: PROVIDE R—19 INSULATION IN ALL EXTERIOR
WALLS. FLAME SPREAD INDEX 25 OR LESS & SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX 450 OR
LESS FOR EXPOSED CONDITIONS ASTM E 84. REF. COMCHECK FOR ORE
INFORMATION.

33. WHERE APPLICABLE—PROVIDE R—38 INSULATION IN THE ATTIC. FLAME
SPREAD INDEX 25 OR LESS & SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX 450 OR LESS FOR EXPOSED
CONDITIONS ASTM E 84. REF. COMCHECK FOR ORE INFORMATION.

24. PROVIDE CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS IN MASONRY WALLS. REF.
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS.

25. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED LOCATIONS
HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET PER 718.2.2(2).TO
SEAL OFF BOTH HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL DRAFT OPENINGS AND FORM AND
AFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN FLOORS AND BETWEEN FLOOR AND ROOF OR
ATTIC SPACE. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN CONCEALED STUD WALL AND
PARTITION SPACES (INCLUDING FURRED AREAS) AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR
LEVELS AND AT VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS FLOOR/ WALL
AND CEILING/ WALL INTERFACE , AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES,
DUCTS, CHIMNEYS, AND FIREPLACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, AND
AT CONCEALED SPACES OF EXTERIOR WALL FINISH AND OTHER EXTERIOR
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS.

26. U-FACTOR FOR FRAMING MATERIAL: 0.65; ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW &
DOOR FENESTRATION TO HAVE SHGC: 0.40 (PF EXTERIOR DOOR= 0.178, PF
EXTERIOR WINDOW: .02)

27. ALL CABINETS TO HAVE SELF—CLOSING HINGES. REF. FINISH PLAN FOR
DECORATIVE CABINETS HARDWARE.

25. ALL PUBLIC RESTROOMS TO HAVE SOUNDS BATTS IN WALLS ON ALL
SIDES ADJOINING COMMON AREAS

26. COOLER AND FREEZER WALL AND EXTERIOR WALL INSTALLATION MUST
MEET REQUIREMENTS OF IBC SECTION 2603.4.1

® O

® @ O

©

SYSTEM., BY OTHERS.

PROVIDE HOSE BIB ABOVE STONE WATER TABLE AT THIS
LOCATION. VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH OWNER

60"
DOOR. REF. SECTION 1/A4.01 FOR MORE INFORMATION

PROVIDE FLOOR DRAIN AT THIS LOCATION. REF. 3/AL01 FOR
EXACT LOCATION. REF. PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE
INFORMATION

(2> 36“X80”

EXTERIOR, NON-RATED, 2X6 wOOD STUDS e16” OC. WALL WITH
EXTERIOR 1/2” SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE AND 1/2°
SHEETROCK TO UNDER SIDE OF UPPER ROOF CHORD ON ANOTHER.
PROVIDE R-13 BATT OR FOAM INSULATION AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
REF. EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHING MATERIAL

INTERIOR, NON-RATED, 2X6 wOOD STUDS ele” O.C. TO BOTTOM
CHORD OF ROOF TRUSS. WITH 1/2” GYP. BD ON BOTH SIDES FULL

HEIGHT OF THE WALL. REF. 17A7.06 BEER CAVE DOOR BY COOLER DOOR SUPPLIER

INTERIOR, NON-RATED, 2X4 wOOD STUDS ele” O.C. TO TO BOTTOM
CHORD OF ROOF TRUSS; WITH 1/2” GYP. BD ON BOTH SIDES UP
TO &” ABOVE DROPPED CEILING. REF. 2/A7.06

INTERIOR, NON-RATED, 2X4 wOOD STUDS ele” O.C. TO BOTTOM
CHORD OF ROOF TRUSS; WITH 1/2” GYP. BD ON BOTH SIDES TO
6” ABOVE DROPPED CEILING., PROVIDE MIN., 3” SOUND INSULATION
BATTS THE FULL HEIGHT OF THE WALL. REF. 3/A7.06

PROVIDE FUTURE TOILET & SINK SEWER CONNECTION AT THIS
LOCATIDON

EXACT WIDTH AND HEIGHT WITH OWNER. PROVIDE BEAM ABOVE
PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

DROPPED HEADER @8'-6" AF.F.. REF. 5/A7.06 FOR DETAIL.
INTERIOR, NON-RATED, 34“ HIGH INTERIOR 2X4 wOOD STUDS el16”

0.C. WITH 1/2” GYP. BD ON BOTH SIDES. THE WALL TO BE UNDER
60” HIGH- NO ADDITIONAL BRACING IS REQUIRED. REF. 4/A7.06

INTERIOR, 2-HOUR RATED, 2X6 wOOD STUDS el6” O.C. TO BOTTOM
CHORD OF ROOF TRUSS; WITH TwO LAYERS OF TYPE ‘X" 5/8”
GYP. BD ON BOTH SIDES FULL HEIGHT OF THE WALL; AND 3*
SOUND BATTS. REF. 1/A0.03

36"X80” CASED OPENING WITH 1X4 FRAME TO MATCH DOORS

REF. 2/A3.01 FOR WALL ELEVATION

QEE BHE HEEC

INTERIOR, 1-HOUR RATED, 2X6 wOOD STUDS ele” 0O.C. TO BOTTOM
CHORD OF ROOF TRUSS; WITH ONE LAYER OF TYPE “X” S5/8" GYP.
BD ON BOTH SIDES FULL HEIGHT OF THE WALL; AND 3” SOUND
BATTS. REF. 2/A0.03

2603.4.1.3 Walk-in Coolers

In non-sprinklered buildings, foam plastic having a thickness that does not exceed 4 inches (102 mm) and a
maximum flame spread index of 75 is permitted in walk-in coolers or freezer units where the aggregate floor area
does not exceed 400 square feet (37 m2) and the foam plastic is covered by a metal facing not less than
0.032-inch-thick {0.81 mm) aluminum or corrosion-resistant steel having a minimum base metal thickness of 0.016
inch (0.41 mm). A thickness of up to 10 inches (254 mm) is permitted where protected by a thermal barrier.

WALK-IN COOLERS #102, 103 & 104 TO COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2015 IECC SECTION C403.2.16 FOR
ENERGY CONSERVATION.

WIDE 1212 SHED ROOF WITH STANDING SEAM ROOFING ABOVE

GC TO PROVIDE OPENING FOR BEVERAGE COOLER DOORS. VERIFY

TYP. DOOR SYMB.

[l0cOC| DOOR NUMBER

DOOR HARDWARE DOOR TYPE [IIA] HARDWARE TYPE

TYPE DESCRIPTION

A EXTERIOR: 3 PAIR HINGES; 2 FLOOR STOPS, 6 SILENCERS, 2
CLOSER AND COORDINATOR FOR DOUBLE DOOR; PULL AND
PUSH PLATE, DEAD-BOLT LOCK. VERIFY SPECS FOR
POSSIBLE KEYPAD OR CARD READER WITH THE OWNER

5 EXTERIOR: |5 PAIR HINGES; | FLOOR STOP, 3 SILENCERS,
CLOSER, PULL AND PUSH PLATE, DEAD-BOLT LOCK

c EXTERIOR: |5 PAIR BUTT HINGES; | FLOOR STOP, 3
SILENCERS, PANIC BAR WITH KEY PAD LOCK, CLOSER
INTERIOR: |5 PAIR HINGES: | FLOOR STOP, 3 SILENCERS,

D CLOSER, PULL AND PUSH PLATE

E INTERIOR: |5 PAIR BUTT HINGES: | FLOOR STOP, 3
SILENCERS, STORAGE FUNCTION LEVER SET

F INTERIOR: |5 PAIR BUTT HINGES; | FLOOR STOP, 3
SILENCERS, PRIVACY FUNCTION LEVER SET

s INTERIOR: 1.5 PAIR BUTT HINGES: | FLOOR STOP, 3

SILENCERS, PASSACGE FUNCTION LEVER SET, CLOSER

STOREFRONT WINDOWS TO BE: CRL ALUMINUM, IT45I
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 1/4" SUNGUARD SNX 62/27
WINDOW TYPES CLEAR OR EQ.

TYPE DESCRIPTION
VINTL WINDOW: 4'-0"W X 1-0"H FIXED TEMPERED DOUBLE
1) BANE LOW "E" GLASS, DARK. BROWN FINISH. INTERIOR. Ix4
TRIM; EXTERIOR CASING AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS
VINTL WINDOW: 6'-0"W X 6'-0"H HORIZONTAL SLIDING,
TEMPERED DOUBLE PANE LOW "E' GLASS, DARK. BROWN

FINISH. INTERIOR IX4 TRIM; EXTERIOR CASING AS SHOWN ON
ELEVATIONS

VINTL WINDOW: 6'-O"W X 2'-O"H TRANSOM, TEMPERED

DOUBLE PANE LOW "E" GLASS, DARK BROWN FINISH.
INTERIOR X4 TRIM; EXTERIOR CASING AS SHOWN ON
ELEVATIONS
STOREFRONT: 6'-O"W X 5'-O"H THERMALLY BROKEN

STOREFRONT WINDOW WITH 2" WIDE FRAME. DARK BRONZE
COLOR. MANUFACTURER TBD.

STOREFRONT: 6'-O"W X II'-6"H (WITH INTERMEDIATE MOLDING-

REF. ELEVATIONS) THERMALLY BROKEN STOREFRONT
WINDOW WITH 2" WIDE FRAME. DARK BRONZE COLOR.
MANUFACTURER TBD.

STOREFRONT: &'-O"W X T-O"H THERMALLY BROKEN PANI

STOREFRONT WINDOW WITH 2" WIDE FRAME. DARK BRONZE
COLOR. MANUFACTURER TBD.

STOREFRONT: 2'-O"W X 4'-O"H THERMALLY BROKEN

STOREFRONT WINDOW WITH 2" WIDE FRAME. DARK BRONZE
COLOR. MANUFACTURER TBD.

STOREFRONT: 2'-0"W X 4'-O"H NON-INSULATED STOREFRONT

WINDOW WITH 2" WIDE FRAME. DARK BRONZE COLOR.
MANUFACTURER TBD.

STOREFRONT: 6'-0"W X 4'-O"H NON-INSULATED STOREFRONT

WINDOW WITH 2" WIDE FRAME. DARK BRONZE COLOR.
MANUFACTURER TBD. TOP TO ALIGN WITH WINDOW ABOVE
FRONT DOOR
VINYL WINDOR: (2) 2'-&"W X 5'-O"H SINGLE- HUNG, DOUBLE

W_10) PANE LOW "E" GLASS, DARK BROWN FINISH. INTERIOR X4

TRIM; EXTERIOR CASING AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS

PASSAGE HARDIWARE:

STORAGE HARDWARE:

DOOR TYPES

TYPE DESCRIPTION

1 EXTERIOR (2) 3'-0"x&'-0O" DOUBLE MAHOGANY WOOD DOOR
WITH GLASS, MAHOGANY CASING. X4 INTERIOR TRIM. REF.
ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION

EXTERIOR (1) 3'-0"x&'-0" SINGLE MAHOGANY WOOD DOOR
WITH PARTIAL GLASS, MAHOGANY CASING. [X4 INTERIOR
TRIM. REF. ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION

EXTERIOR (1) 3'-O"xT'-O" SINGLE METAL INSULATED DOOR,
PAINTED E_PT-2 IN 2" HOLLOW METAL FRAME. REF.
ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION

INTERIOR (1) 3'-O"x6'-&" SINGLE, SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR,
SINGLE PANEL, PAINT GRADE, IN WOOD CASING. USE X4
FOR FINISHING TRIM

INTERIOR (1) 3'-0O"x6'-&" SINGLE, SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR,
WITH PARTIAL GLASS, STAIN GRADE, IN WOOD CASING. USE
X4 FOR FINISHING TRIM

6 EXTERIOR (2) 3'-0"x&'-0O" DOUBLE WOOD OR FIBERGLASS DOOR
WITH PARTIAL GLASS ¢ 24" HIGH TRANSOM. PAINTED E_PT-5.
X4 INTERIOR TRIM. REF. ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION

INTERIOR 20 MIN FIRE RATED (I) 3'-0O"x6'-&" SINGLE, SOLID
CORE WOOD DOOR, SINGLE PANEL, PAINT GRADE, IN WOOD
CASING. USE X4 FOR FINISHING TRIM

GENERAL GLAZING SAFETY NOTE:
- 2018 IBC SECTION 2406.4: ALL GLAZING USED IN STOREFRONT WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE CLEAR
GLASS, TEMPERED TYPE, INSULATED, LOW "E"

TYP HINGES: DELTANA, 4" X 4" SQUARE HINGES, BALL BEARINGS,
DSB4BIOB (OIL RUBBED BRONZE COLOR)
CLOSER: DELTANA, DCTO DOOR CLOSER, DCTO-DURO, MAXIMUM LOAD:

140 LBS. PROVIDE COORDINATOR FOR DOUBLE DOOR

TYP DOOR STOP:  SIGNATURE HARDWARE, SOLID BRASS DOME DOORSTOP -

ANTIQUE BRASS, SKU 2486!1 (OIL RUBBED BRONZE COLOR)

DELTANA, COMM. PASSAGE STANDARD GR2, CURVED W/ CTL,
CLOEOIEVC-I0B (OILED RUBBED BRONZE)

DELTANA, COMM. PRIVACY STANDARD GR2, CURVED W/
CYLINDER, CLOO2EVC-IOB (OILED RUBBED BRONZE)

DELTANA, COMM. STOREROOM STANDARD &R2, CURVED W/
CY, CL6O4EVC-10B (OILED RUBBED BRONZE)

SIGNATURE HARDWARE, HEAVY DUTY BRASS PIPE PULL,
BLACK FINISH ITEM 474106, BUTTERFLY ROUGH IRON PUSH
PLATE - BLACK POWDER COAT SKU 2480716

DELTANA, SINGLE DEADBOLT GR2 W/ 2-3/4" BACKSET,
CL2OOLA-I0OB (OILED RUBBED BRONZE)

HARNEY, PANIC EXIT DEVICE, UL PANIC RATED, ANSI |, 32 IN.
WIDE PRODUCT #: PES50026PPB WITH PANIC EXIT DEVICE
STOREROOM / KEYED FUNCTION MECHANICAL KEYLESS LEVER)
TRIM PRODUCT #: PELMK | FINISH: SATIN CHROME

PRIVACY HARDWARE:

PULL/ PUSH PLATE:

FRONT DOOR LOCK:

C BAR WITH KEYPAD:

PARTITION PLAN LEGEND

SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0"
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ROOF PLAN KEY NOTES:

ROOF CURB SYSTEMS, FAST-RACE CURB-LESS ROOF PLATFORM
SYSTEM FOR CONDENSER UNIT

5X5 SQUARE DOWNSPOUT, COLOR TO MATCH PT-2. REF A4.00 FOR

COLOR SPECS
PROVIDE GUTTER SPLASH GUARD AT THIS LOCATION. COLOR-

DARK BRONZE OR BLACK

3

3

A4.02

A4.02

FRAMING GENERAL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY DESIGNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL FIELD DIMENSIONS PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. WALLS ARE LAID OUT AT 90 DEGREE ANGLES U.N.O.

3. ALL WALLS HEIGHT AS SPECIFIED IN PARTITION LEGEND

4. INSIDE FACE OF DOOR FRAMES TO BEGIN 4" FROM WALL U.N.O.

5. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN ALL WALLS DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE WALL SUPPORTED MILLWORK OR SHELVING.

6. WHEN APPLICABLE: PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS AS REQUIRED TO PREPARE WALLS FOR NEW FINISHES.

7. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

8. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE DIMENSIONS ONLY.

. DIMENSIONS ON PLANS ARE TO FACE OF WALL STUDS,/ CONCRETE, CMU OR TO THE CENTER OF STRUCTURAL GRIDS,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

12. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF STUD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FULL HEIGHT PARTITIONS. FIRE STOP ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED
PARTITIONS.

14. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS AND CEILING WHERE
APPLICABLE.

18. ALL DOOR & WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN AS NOMINAL. VERIFY WITH WINDOW
DOOR SUPPLIER EXACT OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR ALL RUFF OPENINGS.

23. FOAM PLASTIC AND FOAM PLASTIC CORES OF MANUFACTURED

ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 75 AND A
SMOKE—-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 450 AND THAT FOAM PLASTIC SHALL BE
SEPARATED FROM THE INTERIOR OF A BUILDING BY AN APPROVED THERMAL BARRIER OF
1/2 GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR A MATERIAL THAT IS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 275.
24. REFERENCE PARTITION SCHEDULE FOR WALL TYPES AND DETAILS.

25. NEW CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES IN GA, INCLUDING 2010
ADA CODE.

26. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF
WALL, U.N.O.

27. ALL DOORS AND FRAMES ARE TO BE 3" FROM ADJACENT PARTITION, U.N.O.

28. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS SHOULD MEET THE STC RATING OF THE WALLS IN WHICH
THEY ARE LOCATED.

29. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN ALL PARTITIONS RECEIVING MILLWORK.

30. WHERE APPLICABLE— PROVIDE HORIZONTAL WOOD BLOCKING IN WALLS AT SHOWER SEAT
AND GRAB BARS LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED.

31. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS TO HAVE LOW "E” GLASS. ALL GLASS TO BE
TEMPERED.

32. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: PROVIDE R—19 INSULATION IN ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. FLAME
SPREAD INDEX 25 OR LESS & SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX 450 OR LESS FOR EXPOSED CONDITIONS
ASTM E 84. REF. COMCHECK FOR ORE INFORMATION.

33. WHERE APPLICABLE—PROVIDE R—38 INSULATION IN THE ATTIC. FLAME SPREAD INDEX 25
OR LESS & SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX 450 OR LESS FOR EXPOSED CONDITIONS ASTM E 84. REF.
COMCHECK FOR ORE INFORMATION.

24. PROVIDE CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS IN MASONRY WALLS. REF. EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS.

25. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED LOCATIONS HORIZONTALLY AT
INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET PER 718.2.2(2).TO SEAL OFF BOTH HORIZONTAL &
VERTICAL DRAFT OPENINGS AND FORM AND AFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN FLOORS AND
BETWEEN FLOOR AND ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN CONCEALED STUD
WALL AND PARTITION SPACES (INCLUDING FURRED AREAS) AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR
LEVELS AND AT VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS FLOOR/ WALL AND CEILING/
WALL INTERFACE , AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS, AND FIREPLACES
AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, AND AT CONCEALED SPACES OF EXTERIOR WALL FINISH
AND OTHER EXTERIOR ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS.

26. U-FACTOR FOR FRAMING MATERIAL: 0.65; ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOOR
FENESTRATION TO HAVE SHGC: 0.40 (PF EXTERIOR DOOR= 0.178, PF EXTERIOR WINDOW:
.02)

27. ALL CABINETS TO HAVE SELF—CLOSING HINGES. REF. FINISH PLAN FOR DECORATIVE
CABINETS HARDWARE.

25. ALL PUBLIC RESTROOMS TO HAVE SOUNDS BATTS IN WALLS ON ALL SIDES ADJOINING
COMMON AREAS

26. COOLER AND FREEZER WALL AND EXTERIOR WALL INSTALLATION MUST MEET
REQUIREMENTS OF IBC SECTION 26035.4.1

o
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WALK—IN SHOPPING
COOLER AREA FOYER CASHIER
GENERAL NOTE: LAKEMONT GA. 30552
l. 6C TO VERIFY WITH OWNER .
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR CABLE
TV, SECURITY, ETC.
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SCALE: NTS
PLAN NOTES: REFLECTED CFEILING PLAN KEY NOTES: REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND: REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND:
SYMB  DESCRIPTION LAMP/ WATTAGE SYMB  DESCRIPTION LAMP/ WATTAGE
I ALl DECORATIVE LICHT FIXTURES ARE BY OWRER, CC 10 NSIALL, UNO @ ey BN Te i e PANEL ONTHIS HALL DIMMABLE LED DOWNLIGHT, POPANU, CANLESS RECESSED GIMBAL DWALLWASH, 5
2. DOWNLIGHT & EXHAUST FAN FIXTURES ARE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GC. PROVIDE VERIFY REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER D T N R A o 8 Watt LED, LAVEX INDUSTRIAL SLIM RED LED EXIT SIGN / EMERGENCY LIGHT COMBINATION o WATT
SAMPLES FOR OWNER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING WALL SCONCE TO BE MOUNTED T1'-4" AF.F. ; , ( , /66 LUMENS |3 WITH BATTERY BACKUP — 2W UNIT; ITEM # 6952SRCBO..
3. ALL CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE MOUNTED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE ROOM, UNO. INCH), 3000K ’
4. SEE PARTITION PLAN FOR WALL TYPES AND HEIGHT OF WALLS. . WALL SCONCE  TO BE MOUNTED [2-0° AFF
5. WHERE APPLICABLE, REF. LEGEND FOR ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE TYPE AND SPEC. ALL L T RECESSED 2X4 LIGHT: SUPERIORLIGHTING.COM, LED FLAT PANEL 2X4 — COLOR 50 Watt 5500 . B
THE EL—STLED STEEL EMERGENCY LIGHT. BASE CODE: EL—STLED COMPATIBLE 8W
NEW TILE/ GRID TO MATCH EXISTING, UNO WALL SCONCE TO BE MOUNTED 10-0" AFF 2 SELECTABLE — DIMMABLE — FOR STANDARD DROP CEILINGS, SC11043, SKU: LUMENS H4 BATTERY. 9.6Y 1000MAH. INSTALL 48" 0.C. MAX @8 —0" AFF TYP SN
6. SEE FINISH PLAN/ SCHEDULE FOR CEILING TYPES & MATERIALS IN EACH ROOM / AREA. S LPNG—2X4—MCTP - ’ e T
7. PERIMETER TRACK FOR ALL ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS GRIDS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IBC AND CISCA GUIDELINES. WALL SCONCE  TO BE MOUNTED &'-6" AFF. RECESSED 2X2 LIGHT: SUPERIORLIGHTING.COM, LED Flat Panel 2X2 — COLOR 40 Watt 4200
8. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL. o 3 SELECTABLE — DIMMABLE — FOR STANDARD DROP CEILINGS, SC11042, SKU: LUMENS
8. CEILING GRIDS/TILES TO BE CENTERED IN ALL ROOMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. @ WALL SCONCE  TO BE MOUNTED 4'-6" AFF. LPNG—2X2—MCTP
PARTIAL TILES AT ROOM PERIMETERS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6”IN EITHER
DIMENSION. WALL SCONCE  TO BE MOUNTED |4'-O" AFF. SURFACE MOUNTED 2X4 LIGHT: SUPERIORLIGHTING.COM, LED FLAT PANEL 2X2 50 Watt 5500
9. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR THE HEIGHTS OF SOFFITS. 4 — COLOR SELECTABLE — DIMMABLE — WITH EXTRA SUSPENSION HANGING KIT, LUMENS f*f ONE—WAY BUILDING STANDARD SWITCH | 081024 1SSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION
10. SEE ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARM AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR SPECIAL SYSTEMS, SIGN LIGHT TO BE MOUNTED 21-0" AFF. SC11359, SKU: LPNG—2X4—-MCTP—85149-K : —
SMOKE DETECTORS, LIGHTING AND WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES NOT SHOWN %3 THREE—=WAY BUILDING STANDARD SWITCH :No: :Date: :Remarks:
11. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ALL FIXTURES NOT INDICATED WITH LAYOUT INDICATED ON INSTALL CEILING GRID DIRECTLY BELOW ROOE TRUSSES IN RESTROOM EXHAUST FAN. INTEGRATED LED; REVISIONS:
P;BLIS(;:E'EIT"IXTURES AND MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS ARE SHOWN FOR POSITIONING IN FINISH THIS AREA ’ 20 WATT WALL SWITCH WITH TIMER
CEILING SYSTEM. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE INSTALL CEILING GRID @4'-0" AF.F. IN THIS AREA — INTERIOR VANITY WALL SCONCE: (AMAZON) TIPACE 2 LIGHTS VANITY LIGHT FIXTURES  (2) 6 WATT LED,
TYPES, MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS, WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES AND INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES ¢  OVER MIRROR BLACK INDUSTRIAL VANITY LIGHTS WITH MILK WHITE GLASS GLOBE DIMMABLE P
IN SPACES WITHOUT CEILINGS. (LIGHTING AND @ INSTALL CEILING GRID @l0'-6" AFF. IN THIS AREA 24"x24” DROPPED CEILING: ARMSTRONG, KITCHEN ZONE, SQUARE LAY—IN, SMOOTH RE. PLAN FOR
HVAC DIFFUSERS ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION ONLY — SEE MECHANICAL AND E INTERIOR DECORATIVE WALL SCONCE: PROJECT SOURCE OAKDALE 1—LIGHT MATTE (1) 8 WATT LED TEXTURE: CEILING GRID: 9/16 THE ARMSTRONG. SEISMIC RX®SUSPENSION SYSTEM INSTALLATION
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION). ’ ’ ’ ’
13. SEE MECHANICAL FLOOR PLANS FOR EXTENT C))F EXPOSED DUCTWORK IN EXPOSED INSTALL GREEN &TP. BD IN THIS LOCATION, FOLLOWED BY 7 BLACK DARK SKY QUTDOOR WALL LIGHT (LOWES) ITEM 4145452/ MODEL WLM14TMBK  DiiimABLE ~ (ESR-1308. REF. A0.06 FOR GRID INSTALLATION DETAILS HEIGHT
STRUCTURE AREAS WITHOUT CEILINGS. BEAD-N-BOOARD CEILING PANELS WITH IX3 TRIM, PAINTED LED UFO LIGHT: PLT, 21,000 LUMENS, 150 WATT, 3500 KELVIN, HIGH BAY SENSOR 150 WATT LED, o
14. PAINT ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK, PIPING, HANGERS, ETC.BLACK, FLAT FINISH. PT-1. REF. A2.01 FOR LAYOUT & READY LIGHT FIXTURE 400 WATT METAL HALIDE EQUAL — BLACK FINISH — 21000 LUMENS 24°X24" DROPPED CEILING: ARMSTRONG, TILE CIRRUS BEVELED TEGULAR WHITE RE. PLAN FOR
- — PLT— 589, GRID: CEILING GRID: 9/16 THE ARMSTRONG, SEISMIC RX®SUSPENSION
15. CENTER LIGHTS, DIFFUSERS, EXIT SIGNS SMOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS, GENERAL ALARM CEILING BY WALK-IN COOLER MANUFACTURER 120=277 VOLT = PLT=12657 DIMMABLE éYSTEM (ESR- 1308, RLF AO/O S fon b INGTALLATON DEALS :_ll\lESKTBﬁI}LATION
SPEAKERS/STROBES & MISC DEVICES IN CEILING TILES WHERE THEY ARE LOCATED. ALIGN ) 993 WATT ‘ S
MULTIPLE ITEM CENTER OR EDGES. EXTERIOR CEILING FAN: HUNTER DOWNTOWN 72” 7 BLADE INDOOR / OUTDOOR
16. LOCATE MECHANICAL GRILLES AND DIFFUSERS SHOWN IN CORNERS OR NEAR WALL TO 9 CEILING FAN WITH WALL CONTROL MODEL:51592
127 OFF WALLS, UNO.
17. INSTALL ACCESS PANELS IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS AT DUCT DAMPER CONTROLS,
DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS, MANUAL DUCT CONTROLS, ETC.
18. LIGHTS LOCATED IN STAIRS SHALL OCCUR AT EACH FLOOR AND INTERMEDIATE 0 DIMMABLE LED DOWNLIGHT, LITHONIA LIGHTING WAFER LED CANLESS RECESSED 10 Wott’ LED,
1L9ANR||81$80550 W — IO FIXTURE 4" — IC RATED AND AIRTIGHT, MODEL: WF4 LED 30K 90CRI MW M6, tgmgk‘é T%%SLO
' & 3000K This drawing is the property of D. Treinis and is
20. NOT USEDD oYz ~ 9 property of D. :
21. ALL GWB CEILINGS TO RECEIVE CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEADS. =2 2 EXTERIOR DECORATIVE WALLSCONCE: PROGRESS LIGHTING CEDAR SPRINGS 11° TALL 8 Watt 1600 p';ﬁ.tolfbiesr:gog)u?: fsreffr'fir:; mzlrep?ZjQZf
22 PROVIDE ARMSTRONG 9/16” TEGULAR TRANSITION MOLDING #7907 OR EQ. AT & oa| | || OUTDOOR WALL SCONCE — 22" LONG MODEL:P560091-039, USED WITH BULB: LUXRITE LUMENS and is to b§ returned upon request. Scales as
TRANSITIONS FROM ACT TO GWB CEILINGS OF THE SAME HEIGHT. TP 100-WATT EQ A19 SOFT WHITE MEDIUM BASE (E—26) DIMMABLE LED LIGHT BULB reraduction pratesess oy alter he cecuranyof
23. COORDINATE TRIM COLOR AND LOCATION OF CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERAS WITH 2n% ED GAS CANOPY LIGHT: LED CANGRY LIGHT 110w 3000k, T80 P P original drawings. 4
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION E O @ : ) 110 WATT LED, DESIGN TODAY 2005
24. 18” MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF el 12 16,000 LUMENS
THE EXTENDED SPRINKLER HEADS AND THE TOP OF ANY FILES, SHELVING, LOCKERS, ETC x =
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PLAN NOTES: REFLECTED CEILING PLAN KEY NOTES: REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND: REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND:
SYMB DESCRIPTION LAMP/ WATTAGE SYMB DESCRIPTION LAMP/ WATTAGE
1. ALL DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES ARE BY OWNER, GC TO INSTALL, UNO @ -
2. DOWNLIGHT & EXHAUST FAN FIXTURES ARE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY GC. PROVIDE 0 DIMMABLE LED DOWNLIGHT, POPANU, CANLESS RECESSED GIMBAL DWALLWASH, 5 8 Watt LED, LAVEX INDUSTRIAL SLIM RED LED EXIT SIGN / EMERGENCY LIGHT COMBINATION o WATT
SAMPLES FOR OWNER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING | CCT, DIMMABLE WITH JUNCTION BOX, 8W CCT ADJUSTABLE (BRUSHED NICKEL, 3 766 LUMENS W WITH BATTERY BACKUP - 2W UNIT. ITEM # ' 6SS2SROBO
3. ALL CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE MOUNTED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE ROOM, UNO. INCH), 3000K 13 ' ’ B
4. SEE PARTITION PLAN FOR WALL TYPES AND HEIGHT OF WALLS.
5. WHERE APPLICABLE, REF. LEGEND FOR ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE TYPE AND SPEC. ALL RECESSED 2X4 LIGHT: SUPERIORLIGHTING.COM, LED FLAT PANEL 2X4 — COLOR 50 Watt 5500 .
’ THE EL—STLED STEEL EMERGENCY LIGHT. BASE CODE: EL—STLED COMPATIBLE
NEW TILE/ GRID TO MATCH EXISTING, UNO 2 SELECTABLE — DIMMABLE — FOR STANDARD DROP CEILINGS, SC11043, SKU: LUMENS H4 BATTERY. 9.6V 1000MAH. INSTALL 48” O.C. MAX @8'—0" AFF TV %me | 02lo24 ISSE FOR CONSTRUCTION
6. SEE FINISH PLAN/ SCHEDULE FOR CEILING TYPES & MATERIALS IN EACH ROOM / AREA. LPNG—-2X4—-MCTP T ’ T o :No: :Date: :Remarks:
7. PERIMETER TRACK FOR ALL ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS GRIDS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN REVISIONS:
ACCORDANCE WITH IBC AND CISCA GUIDELINES. RECESSED 2X2 LIGHT: SUPERIORLIGHTING.COM, LED Flat Panel 2X2 — COLOR 40 Watt 4200 i
8. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL. 3 SELECTABLE — DIMMABLE — FOR STANDARD DROP CEILINGS, SC11042, SKU: LUMENS
8. CEILING GRIDS/TILES TO BE CENTERED IN ALL ROOMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. LPNG—-2X2—-MCTP
PARTIAL TILES AT ROOM PERIMETERS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6”IN EITHER
DIMENSION. SURFACE MOUNTED 2X4 LIGHT: SUPERIORLIGHTING.COM, LED FLAT PANEL 2X2 50 Watt 5500
9. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR THE HEIGHTS OF SOFFITS. 4 _ COLOR SELECTABLE — DIMMABLE — WITH EXTRA SUSPENSION HANGING KIT, LUMENS ONE—WAY BUILDING STANDARD SWITCH
10. SEE ELECTRICAL, FIRE ALARM AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR SPECIAL SYSTEMS, SC11359, SKU: LPNG—2X4—MCTP—85149—K
SMOKE DETECTORS, LIGHTING AND WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES NOT SHOWN %3 THREE—WAY BUILDING STANDARD SWITCH
]FL.BCCS)"C_)EEITNATE LOCATIONS OF ALL FIXTURES NOT INDICATED WITH LAYOUT INDICATED ON 5 RESTROOM EXHAUST FAN. INTEGRATED LED;
12. LIGHT FiXTURES AND MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS ARE SHOWN FOR POSITIONING IN FINISH 20 WATT WALL SWITCH WITH TIMER
CEILING SYSTEM. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE IEI INTERIOR VANITY WALL SCONCE: (AMAZON) TIPACE 2 LIGHTS VANITY LIGHT FIXTURES (2) 6 WATT LED
TYPES, MECHANICAL DIFFUSERS, WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES AND INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES 1) OVER MIRROR BLACK INDUSTRIAL VANITY LIGHTS WITH MILK WHITE GLASS GLOBE DIMMABLE ' B
IN SPACES WITHOUT CEILINGS. (LIGHTING AND Z 24"x24” DROPPED CEILING: ARMSTRONG, KITCHEN ZONE, SQUARE LAY—IN, SMOOTH RE. PLAN FOR
HVAC DIFFUSERS ARE SHOWN FOR COORDINATION ONLY — SEE MECHANICAL AND E INTERIOR DECORATIVE WALL SCONCE: PROJECT SOURCE OAKDALE 1—LIGHT MATTE (1) 8 WATT LED TEXTURE: CEILING GRID: 9/16 THE ARMSTRONG. SEISMIC RX®SUSPENSION SYSTEM INSTALLATION
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION). BLACK DARK SKY QUTDOOR WALL LIGHT (LOWES) ITEM #4145452/ MODEL WLM141MBK ’ 17 ¢ HEIGHT
13. SEE MECHANICAL FLOOR PLANS FOR EXTENT OF EXPOSED DUCTWORK IN EXPOSED ! DIMMABLE > (ESR-1308. REF. A0.06 FOR GRID INSTALLATION DETAILS
STRUCTURE AREAS WITHOUT CEILINGS. LED UFO LIGHT: PLT, 21,000 LUMENS, 150 WATT, 3500 KELVIN, HIGH BAY SENSOR 150 WATT LED, ) "
14. PAINT ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK, PIPING, HANGERS, ETC.BLACK, FLAT FINISH. © READY LIGHT FIXTURE 400 WATT METAL HALIDE EQUAL — BLACK FINISH — 51000 LUMENS 24°X24" DROPPED CEILING: ARMSTRONG, TILE CIRRUS BEVELED TEGULAR WHITE RE. PLAN FOR
_ _ _ R : : A , ®
15_ CENTER LIGHTS, DIFFUSERS, EXIT SIGNS SHOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS, GENERAL ALARM 120-277 VOLT - PLT-12637 DMMAGLE STEM (ESR_1305, REF, A0S FOR GRID INSTALLATON DETAILS S ATON T o 1 1. oy of . T nd 1
SPEAKERS /STROBES & MISC DEVICES IN CEILING TILES WHERE THEY ARE LOCATED. ALIGN 223 WATT ' ' ' not to be reproduced or copied in whole or in
MULTIPLE ITEM CENTER OR EDGES. EXTERIOR CEILING FAN: HUNTER DOWNTOWN 72" 7 BLADE INDOOR / OUTDQOOR part. It is not o be used on any other project
16. LOCATE MECHANICAL GRILLES AND DIFFUSERS SHOWN IN CORNERS OR NEAR WALL TO 9 CEILING FAN WITH WALL CONTROL MODEL:51592 and is to be returned upon request. Scales as
12°OFF WALLS, UNO. e rain are fo rfeee ent o ol
17. INSTALL ACCESS PANELS IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS AT DUCT DAMPER CONTROLS, P P orginal drawings. 4
DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTORS, MANUAL DUCT CONTROLS, ETC. DESIGN TODAY 2005
18. LIGHTS LOCATED IN STAIRS SHALL OCCUR AT EACH FLOOR AND INTERMEDIATE O DIMMABLE LED DOWNLIGHT, LITHONIA LIGHTING WAFER LED CANLESS RECESSED 10 Watt LED,
LANDINGS. - n_ ATED AND A : LUMENS: 2,600
19, NOT USED %Eg (@ I;IS(OTCL)JEE 4 IC RATED AND AIRTIGHT, MODEL: WF4 LED 30K 90CRI MW M6, LUMENS TOTAL DRAWING TITLE.
20. NOT USEDD = -
51 ALL GWB CEILINGS TO RECEIVE CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEADS. S CJ  EXTERIOR DECORATIVE WALLSCONCE: PROGRESS LIGHTING CEDAR SPRINGS 11" TALL 8 Watt 1600 MEZZANINE AND GAS CANOPY
22. PROVIDE ARMSTRONG 9/16” TEGULAR TRANSITION MOLDING #7907 OR EQ. AT R — || OUTDOOR WALL SCONCE — 22" LONG MODEL:P560091-039, USED WITH BULB: LUXRITE LUMENS REFLECTED CEILING
TRANSITIONS FROM ACT TO GWB CEILINGS OF THE SAME HEIGHT. T I—g 100—WATT EQ A19 SOFT WHITE MEDIUM BASE (E—26) DIMMABLE LED LIGHT BULB PLAN
23. COORDINATE TRIM COLOR AND LOCATION OF CEILING MOUNTED SECURITY CAMERAS WITH % OE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION Wb& @ LED GAS CANOPY LIGHT: LED CANOPY LIGHT 110W 3000K, TBD 110 WATT LED, 1SSUE_ DATE:
24. 18" MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF % 80 I 12 16,000 LUMENS
THE EXTENDED SPRINKLER HEADS AND THE TOP OF ANY FILES, SHELVING, LOCKERS, ETC r =z
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GENERAL NOTE:
I. 6C TO VERIFY WITH ONNER WALK—IN SHOPPING
ggg;:@Aé—TEE@U'REMENE FOR COOLER AREA FOYER CASHIER
T
FPOWER- COMMUNICATION FPLAN SCALE: NTS
POWER PLAN GENERAL NOTES: ACCESSORIES: PLUMBING EQUIPMENT/ FIXTURES: MISC. EQUIPMENT/ FIXTURES:
POWER/ COMMUNICATION LEGEND: by s o
1. ALL POWER/ DATA/ TV OUTLETS' DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR GENERAL Al 7 RESTROOM MIRROR: 24 X487, BOBRICK 290.MBLK — RR TOILET: ADA, COMMERCIAL ULTRA—HIGH EFFICIENCY WATER HEATER. REF. ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR
PROPOSES ONLY. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL (24 X 48) 2448 290 MIRROR MATTE BLACK, Pl TOILET, 1.0/1.28/1.6 GPF, ADA, ELONGATED BOWL (RECLAIMED El SPECS ' :
I(_:,éE(EUT TO COMPLY WITH STATE OF GEORGIA RESIDENTIAL ELECTRICAL SYMBOL  DESCRIFTION FINISH/TRIM B—290.MBLK 2448 WATER OPTION), SKU: CT705ULNO1
2. WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE WALL MOUNTED DUPLEX ED| BEVERAGE COOLER: (30"X&0" UNITS). BY
CODES BY DULY LICENSED AND AUTHORIZED TRADES PEOPLE. ANY ® POWER OUTLET COVER PLATE W/ WRITE AD| 5 SASSICSERIES SURFACE-MOUNTED TOILET SEAT=COVER 551 — RR SINK: ADA, WALL MOUNTED LAVATORY SINK, CERASTYLE ONNER'S SUPPLIER.
EXISTING EXPOSED ELECTRICAL WORK WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA, NOT DISPENSER, WASTE DISPOSAL, AND TOILET TISSUE ELITE BY NAMEEKS, 032000—U, SINGLE HOLE, WHITE;
COMPLYING WITH EXISTING CODE REQUIREMENTS IS TO BE CORRECTED. GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT GRAY DEVICE W/ WHITE DISPENSER B—3901.mblk — RR FAUCET: AMERICAN STANDARD, CLEAN IR DC POWERED E3| GONDOLA/ SHELVING/ DISPLAY BY OWNER
3. PROVIDE ALL EMERGENCY AND EXIT LIGHTS, SMOKE AND HEAT INTERRUPTER POWER OUTLET COVER PLATE  GRAB BARS. BOBRICK: 150C.MBLK SERIES TOUCHLESS SINGLE HOLE IN BRUSHED NICKEL, MODEL #
DETECTORS AND ALARM SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED BY CODE FOR THIS AS ‘ : : 7020255.295. GC TO PROVIDE DRAIN TO MATCH FAUCET FINISH,
Q CONCEALED FAVORITE STRAIGHT GRAB BAR WITH
PROJECT OCCUPANCY. | GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT GRAY DEVICE W/ WHITE CONCEALED FLANGE. MATTE BLACK: 1500% 36 MBLK: PROVIDE KNEE PROTECTION AS REQUIRED E4| HEATED/ CHILLED FOOD DISPLAY BY OWNER
4. OPENINGS AROUND CONDUIT IN FIRE RATED PARTITIONS TO BE ?ﬁ INTERRUPTER POWER OUTLET COVER PLATE 36" & 150CX42 MBLK: 4’2,,
FILLED WITH FIREPROOFING MATERIAL APPROVED FOR THIS TYPE OF — RR URINAL: ADA, TOTO COMMERCIAL TOP SPUD INLET HIGH
APPLICATION. COMBINED PHONE AND DATA WHITE COVER PLATE AZ] — WALL MOUNTED AUTOMATED SOAP DISPENSER, P3| EFFICIENCY URINAL, 0.5 GPF — ADA COMPLIANT ES| Pizza OVEN WITH HEAT HOOD BY OWNER. 3 PHASE;
SRRl S S e e v | o o 8 Aol LS AT A Ao ezl WIS, chook My
AUTOMATIC HANDS—FREE BATHROOM STAINLESS STEEL URINAL SCREEN 18 X 42
AND SHALL PROVIDE STAMPED AND SEALED DRAWINGS. ON RESIDENTIAL TV CABLE OUTLET WHITE COVER PLATE WB261997 E@ REACH-IN FREEZER BY OWNER, TBD
JOBS: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ABOVE _ .
DETERMINATION. AD| rason o ANCING STATION: TKOALA KARE PRODUCTS D] - HAND SINK & FAUCET: RECENCY 12" X 16" WALL MOUNTED
6. ON RENOVATION JOBS: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE HAND SINK WITH GOOSENECK FAUCET AND SIDE SPLASH, ET| FREE- STANDING ICE-MAKER: AVANTCO OR EQ.
FOR EVALUATING EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BIDS FOR WALL MOUNTED QUAD POWER WHITE DEVICE W/ WHITE — RR TRASH RECEPTACLE: BOBRICK 36903.MBLK 600HS12SP
THE PROJECT OUTLET COVER PLATE AO| \IATTE BLACK PAPER TOWEL DISP/WASTE P5] —FLOOR MOUNTED MOP SINK: REGENCY 25" 16—GAUGE ES
' - » - RUSTIC STYLE DISPLAY BY OWNER. TBD
SAMAGE AS A RESULT OF HIS/ HER WORKS TO SURFACES AND @ | oy oD of punLE 80 o e 20°X16°XE" BOWL, ITEM: 800SM15206: FAUCET W/ VAC
FNISHES g oM o ~ DOOR HOOK: NATIONAL HARDWARE REED MEDIUM SREAK. TaS B GSbE BTAM MOD SNK FAUGET. fTew: Si0Bess 9] FURNTURE BY ORNER
' ATl MATTE BLACK BLACK STEEL 4 IN. L HOOK 60 LB, ' - , :
8. ALL DEVICE BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH AND CONDUIT RUNS MFR # N337-903 WATER FOUNTAIN: GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL REFRIGERATED
(WHERE APPLICABLE) CONCEALED BEHIND FINISHED SURFACES. # - PO| DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH BOTTLE FILLER, FILTERED, MODEL # El0 55 16GA MIN TABLES BY OWNER
9. ALL OUTLETS INSTALLED BACK TO BACK ON PARTITION SHALL BE LEGEND NOTES: e PO AR W BOTILE EILLER. ; #
OFFSET MIN. 6”. . THE SUFFIX "GFI" WITH ANY OUTLET INDICATES THAT THE OUTLET IS A N
ELEC. HAND DRYER. TBD
10. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO CENTER LINE OF THE OUTLET. SROUND FAULT INTERRUPT OUTLET. — 3-COMP. SINK: REGENCY 44 1/2” 16 GAUGE STAINLESS
11. IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 2. THE SUFFIX "N" WITH ANY OUTLET INDICATES THAT THE OUTLET 1S NEW. P : :

WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS OR LOCAL CODES, THE CHANGED MUST BE
CONFINED WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMNESCING THE WORK.

12. IF NO DIMENSION SHOWN FOR POWER OUTLET, THE OUTLET TO BE
MOUNTED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE WALL

13. VERIFY ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL APPLIANCES WITH
OWNER.

14. ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS ABOVE COUNTERTOPS TO BE MOUNTED
HORIZONTALLY

15. VERIFY TYPICAL OUTLET HEIGHT WITH OWNER. MAX HEIGHT 48",
UNO

16. VERIFY ALL OUTLETS STYLE AND COLOR FOR ALL AREAS WITH THE
OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING

3. THE SUFFIX "E" WITH ANY OUTLET INDICATES THAT THE OUTLET IS
EXISTING TO REMAIN.

4. REFER TO "MOUNTING HEIGHTS" ON SHEET A-O FOR TYPICAL MOUNTING
LOCATIONS AND HEIGHTS OF OUTLETS AND SIWITCHES.

POWER PLAN KEY NOTES:

C—STORE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND GAS PUMPS ELEC. CONTROLS
SHUTOFF

ALL POWER OUTLETS AT CASHIER STATION TO BE MOUNTED @24" A.F.F.
PROVIDE SEPARATE GROMMET IN COUNTER FOR EACH POWER OUTLET

GC TO PROVIDE WALL RECESSED BOX FOR POWER & TV CABLE
CONNECTION ON THIS WALL. VERIFY HEIGHT AND EXACT LOCATION

WITH OWNER
GC TO VERIFY ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR WALK—IN COOLER/
PROVIDE FLOOR RECESSED POWER OUTLET IN THIS LOCATION

FREEZER

ISLAND CABINETS WITH MICROWAVE. GC TO VERIFY WITH OWNER
REQUIREMENTS

STEEL THREE COMPARTMENT COMMERCIAL CORNER SINK WITH
TWO DRAINBOARDS — 14" X 14" X 14" BOWLS, TEM #
60053141414XC

0810.24  I1SSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION

No: :Date: :Remarks:

:REVISIONS:

This drawing is the property of D. Treinis and is
not to be reproduced or copied in whole or in
part. It is not to be used on any other project
and is to be returned upon request. Scales as
stated herein are for reference only as normal
reproduction processes may alter the accuracy of

original drawings.
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WALK—IN SHOPPING
COOLER AREA FOYER CASHIER
FINISH PLAN SCALE: [/&"=1"-O"
FINISH SCHEDULE
KEY ITEM MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION REMARKS
INTERIOR PAINT: ALL WALLS SHERWIN WILLIAMS SN 28605 RENWICK BEIGE EGGSHELL FINISH
! WALL PAINTED PT-I ORAD BARS AS
or_5  INTERIOR PAINT: ALL INTERIOR ~ SHERWIN WILLIAMS S 1645 THUNDER GRAY SEMI-6L0SS FINISH TED T SCHEDULED
DOORS 4 TRIM, UNO. WALL PAINTED PT-|
o7 3 ACCENT WALL/ CELING PAINT  SHERWIN WILLIAMS SN 2826 COLONIAL REVIVAL GREEN STONE EGGSHELL FINISH
METAL RUSTED CORRUGATED  DAKOTA TIN COLORADO CORRUGATED METAL WALL PANELS WITH LIGHT AS AT LIGHT AS IS
WP-| PANELING 24"X36" TRIM: X4, PAINTED PT-2 SCHEDULED SCHEDULED |
) METAL RUSTED CORRUGATED  DAKOTA TIN COLORADO CORRUGATED METAL WALL PANELS WITH
o[ LNP2 PANELING 26'XT72" TRIM: X4, PAINTED PT-2 5S. TOILET PARTITIONS ~—
o STAINLESS STEEL PANELING MANUFACTURER TBD 95 COLOR FLOOR-TO-CEILING AT HOOD ./ I / I
< WP-3 SOAP DISPENSER AS / SOAP DISPENSER AS /
2| yps IBERGLASS RENFORCED MARLITE OR EQUAL WHITE, SMOOTH FLOOR-TO-CEILING SCHEDULED P x4 PT-2 SCHEDULED // / Ix4 PT-2
< - PLASTIC 11 i " B AW "
PLYWOOD LAMINATED PANELS  DESIGNTHESPACECOM  WOOD PANELING 1/4" BARNBOARD GRAY SHIPLAP,  TRIM WITH IxX4 PT-2 SOAP DISPENSER AS 1 3-0 6 SOAP DISPENSER AS ] S €A\
e SKU: L-52-4100 SCHEDULED . TR ININIRINIREE SCHEDULED . T \HHHHHH\\HHL
Q T (& 2 U:‘ = Q S 2 =
B WOOD BASE IX4 SOLID WOOD PAINTED PT-2 & _ T N o
n ,, i ! < _ i ] J | R
9 | 5o RUBBER BASE ROPPE OR EQUAL 4" HIGH, COVE, COLOR BLACK ROLL 600DS, 0 z 0 ‘ 5 S > T
m ADA SINK & FAUCET AS_ = U = ¥ Sy — 2 ADA SINK & FAUCET AS = -+ i — D
CONCRETE SEALER MANUFACTURER TBD  EPOXY SEALER, CLEAR CLASS | <0.4 DYNAMIC SCHEDULED W/ HANDY (N Tl | ' R S SCHEDULED W/ HANDY O T S
L COEFFICIENT OF FRIGTION SHIELD MAXX SOFT ADA H 7 \ H < SHIELD MAXX SOFT ADA 3 \ <
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STORAGE C-STORE DESIGN
[102]

@ .

B—13 TO EXTERIOR LIGHTING

CONTROL PANEL (LCP)
WALK—IN SHOPPING
COOLER AREA B-15 FOYER CASHIER

6094 HWY. 441 SOUTH
LIGHTING PLAN SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" | LAKEMONT GA. 30552
FLECTRICAL NOTES: LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND:
1. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, 8. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER, TYPE THWN/THHN. SWB__ DESCRIPTION LAMP/ WATTAGE
EQUIPMENT AND NECESSARY ITEMS AND OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL FEES DIMMABLE LED DOWNLIGHT, POPANU, CANLESS RECESSED GIMBAL DWALLWASH, 5
AND PERMITS REQUIRED TO INSTALL A COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM. 9. ‘530';';2:2”(');:2‘35 RECEPTACLES SHALL BE 15 (20) AMP., 125 VOLT NEMA Oy CCT. DMWABLE WTH JUNCTION BOX, 8W CCT ADASTABLE (BRUSHED NICKEL, 3 268 LUMENS
- . INCH), 3000K
2. IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS FOR THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO 10. WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE 20 AMP. 120/277 V. AC, SINGLE POLE OR AS RECESSED 2X4 LIGHT: SUPERIORLIGHTING.COM, LED FLAT PANEL 2X4 — COLOR 50 Watt 5500
PROVIDE A COMPLETE SYSTEM, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER EACH INDICATED ON THE DRAWING. 2 EE:]%CT;&EME TgIMMABLE — FOR STANDARD DROP CEILINGS, SC11043, SKU: LUMENS
INDIVMDUAL COMPONENT IS INCLUDED IN THESE PLANS OR NOT. 11. CIRCUIT BREAKER PANELS SHALL BE BY SQUARE D, SIEMENS, OR :
3. WORK PERFORMED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH GENERAL ELECTRIC. 5 D 2X2 O PR R NG, COM, =D Mot ranel 2x2 - COLOR s 4200
TAHEN'?;QN%RQSA%';&E I]:"&L(':-%V:’(':N% O%%?,EgoggDE&';%:ANCE& 12. GROUNDING OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LPNG—2x2-MCTP
: % " : N.E.C. AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS. SURFACE MOUNTED 2X4 LIGHT: SUPERIORLIGHTING.COM, LED FLAT PANEL 2X2 50 Watt 5500
o e TR T T COMEANY SERVICE STANDARDS 13. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE FINAL CONNECTIONS TO ITEMS  5cCOLOR SELECTABLE — DIMMABLE — WITH EXTRA SUSPENSION HANGING KIT, LUMENS
D UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY STANDARDS ' SHOWN AS PART OF THE GENERAL CONTRACT WHICH REQUIRES .
E OTHER LOCAL CODES ORDINANCES AND LAWS APPLICABLE TO THE ELECTRICITY—INCLUDING ALL SIGNAGE, BUILDING LIGHTING AND CONTROL 5  RESTROOM EXHAUST FAN. INTEGRATED LED:
p ! WIRING. 0 08.10.24 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION
LOCATION OF THIS PROJECT. :
14. FUSES SHALL BE DUAL—ELEMENT CURRENT LIMITING FUSES IN ALL T ek WIRROR, BLACK INDUSTIAL VAN LIGHTS Wi ok e SLAee CLoRE = (2) 6 WATT LED, RN
4. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH TELEPHONE D e L s I T Voo DEVICES. FURNISH A SPARE — INTERIOR DECORATIVE WALL SCONGE: PROJECT SOURCE OAKDALE 1—LIGHT MATTE (1) 5 warT LeD
COMPANY AND THE ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY. : 7  BLACK DARK SKY OUTDOOR WALL LIGHT (LOWES) ITEM #4145452/ MODEL WLM141MBK [)|\MMABLE ’
5. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TIMELY o E‘g{iﬁ'@"’ébw%ﬂgg AiLODRRSETQ#'ED”?EQIE,L WAH"ngCXEE EgJnglT:gRB?TARTERS' W g R o e 2 A o ey KELVIN, HIGH oY SENSOR 150 WATT LED,
WRING DEVICES IN FLOORS, WALLS, GEILINGS. ETE. AS THE CONSTRUGTION OTHERS. | ? Ta0%27 Vour = pu-taesr owmiasle - o o T o0 FAER
7, ALL ELECTRIOAL EQUPNENT AND. SYSTEMS SHALL BE TESTED AND S B, U 7 s oo /e 2T
6. TLET HA ATED AS F : - ‘
29 JV‘ELLBQ\,)&.ET%H%S LL E-Ec',"p%BOE\?E ,.-f’mscﬂ."'i.-?_vc\;%,; ADJUSTED FOR PROPER OPERATION. COMPLETE WIRING SYSTEM SHALL BE
B. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS — 1’4" (16”) A.F.F (CENTER) FREE OF SHORT CIRCUITS. DIMMABLE LED DOWNLIGHT, LITHONIA LIGHTING WAFER LED CANLESS RECESSED 10 Watt LED,
C. EQUIPMENT OUTLETS AS REQUIRED (VERIFY) 18. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE COMPLETE CONNECTIONS TO WS — U 10  FIXTURE 4" — IC RATED AND AIRTIGHT, MODEL: WF4 LED 30K 90CRI MW M6, tgmgjg T%-?ff
7. WIRING SYSTEM SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: ALL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE WTH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER FOR EXACT e §<Z( E?(?IgORTOR DECORATIVE WALLSCONCE: PROGRESS LIGHTING CEDAR SPRINGS 11" TALL
A. RIGID CONDUIT — GALVANIZED STEEL OR RIGID ALUMINUM AS LOCATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS. ;Zf - Eﬁ OUTDOOR WALL SCONCE — 22" LONG MODEL:P560091—039, USED WITH BULB: LUXRITE fumvalghtswoo
PERMITTED BY N.E.C. 19. CONDUCTOR SIZING SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC TABLE 310-16. %'—,@ 100-WATT EQ A19 SOFT WHITE MEDIUM BASE (E—26) DIMMABLE LED LIGHT BULB Thie drawing e fhe of D. Troints ond 1s
I\?VHIIE-:IQ’AJ T lgLi%EngUgggélfL!r% Tﬁﬁirﬁ@fﬁ li')ILMMAA& %Dusvﬁﬂ)gé)g LY 20. CONDUIT SIZING SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC ANNEX C TABLE C.9. ggé B @ |, LED GAS CANGPY LIGHT: LED CANOPY LIGHT 110W 3000K, T80 110 WATT LED, é:{?.h'w"m'%“h"&mum
PERMITTED BY THE N.E.C. AND LOCAL CODES. 21. GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR SIZING SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC =2 ' cind hrn ar fo s ol o nomal
C. FLEXIBLE METAL TUBING — TO BE USED AT CONNECTIONS WHERE TABLE 250—66. £ """‘"""‘"““"‘ﬁ"‘ﬁm Soauresy
Egﬂlr{llgg'ﬁON gogHNES_TlgESugUbeLTI?;ET'.‘AADE WITH GROUND. ALL SUCH 29, ';g,TMF;ALUC SHEATHED CABLE SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC 334.10 AND <j( ms IJWA_I\_IHEXBII\NrI_)rlégyg\kC%Iy ngwL%%%xanTE Sm'ac';» /Gggfggggg LIGHT COMBINATION 2 WATT
D. NONMETALLIC SHEATHED (ROMEX) CABLE. NEC 334 AND LOCAL e wDRAWNG TI.E:
CODES. GROUND CONDUCTO(R SH AL)L BE PROVIDED . (DO NOT USE IF 23. METAL—CLAD CABLE SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC 330.10 AND 330-12. H4 THE EL-STLED STEEL EMERGENCY LIGHT. BASE CODE: EL—STLED COMPATIBLE 8w UXRSN'\?O%QN
: : . s " 0.C. '—0" A.F. 392
MORE THAN THREE STORY BUILDING OR WITHIN A RETURN AIR PLENUM). 24. THE TRANSFORMER PAD SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BATTERY: 9.6V 1000MAH, INSTALL 487 0.C. MAX @60 AFF TP "
E. TYPE NM NONMETALLIC SHEATHED CABLE, 2/12 WITH GROUND UNLESS GEORGIA STATE MINIMUM FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS. MODIFICATION TO _ ___
OTHERWISE NOTED. / CHAPTER 7, SECTION 7.1.11, NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2000 EDITION. i ONE—WAY BUILDING STANDARD SWITCH S DATE:
F. TYPE MC METAL—CLAD CABLE, 12/2 WITH GROUND UNLESS OTHERWISE 25. WIRING METHODS FOR PATIENT CARE AREAS AND RESIDENT SLEEPING 3 THREE-WAY BUILDING STANDARD SWITCH T
NOTED. ROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WALL SWITCH WITH TIMER HIL
G. UNDERGROUND CONDUIT SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC. REDUNDANT GROUNDING METHODS OUTLINED IN THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 3]

SHEET NUMBER:
CODE. NON METALLIC SHEATHED CABLE IS NOT PERMITTED. (NEC 517.13) El
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GAS CANOPY LIGHTING PLAN

SCALE:

3/1 6”=1 ’—O”

National Electrical Code: Article 514 — Motor Fuel Dispensing Facilities

Article 514 covers any structure used for storing or dispensing fuel from fixed equipment.

Article 514 distinguishes between locations handling Class | liquid fuels and those handling other fuels.

Table 514.3(B)(1) defines Class | locations for the purposes of Article 514.
Table 514.3(B)(2) defines electrical equipment classified areas for fuel dispensing.

Equipment covered by Table 514.3(B)(1) must be wired per Article 501 [514.4].

Equipment located above equipment covered by Table 514.3(B)(1) must comply with 511.7 [514.7].

Install underground wiring in threaded metal conduit, not EMT or PVC [514.8]. Some exceptions apply.

Provide a listed seal in each conduit entering or leaving a dispenser. The sealing fitting must be the

first fitting after the conduit emerges from the earth or concrete [514.9(A)].

In addition to the dispenser seals, provide seals at the horizontal and vertical boundaries

of the defined Class | locations [514.9(B)].

CONNECTED TO TIMER/
CONTROL PANEL

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTS TO BE

Bond all metal raceways and metallic objects [514.16], taking care not to confuse grounding with bonding [Article 100].

LIGHTING PLAN LEGEND:

Sy™MB

DESCRIPTION

LAMP/ WATTAGE

- Eﬂ

EXTERIOR DECORATIVE WALLSCONCE: PROGRESS LIGHTING CEDAR SPRINGS 11" TALL

8 Watt 1600

OUTDOOR WALL SCONCE - 22" LONG MODEL:P560091-039, USED WITH BULB: LUXRITE LUMENS
100—-WATT EQ A19 SOFT WHITE MEDIUM BASE (E—26) DIMMABLE LED LIGHT BULB

- @12

LED GAS CANOPY LIGHT: LED CANOPY LIGHT 110W 3000K, TBD

110 WATT LED,
16,000 LUMENS

DRAWING TITLE:

MEZZANINE AND GAS CANOPY
ELECTRICAL PLANS

SISSUE DATE:

:DRAWN BY:
HJL

E2
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ERVICE
~ N I ENTRANCE 35
g : : WIREWAY -A~18,20,22
: bz : R L A P : - A — e 2 XEEc:Il—Nl |ITS ECTURE
ual | ] . = [« 6 RERRRRRRRRRRREEEDS
N [ IR A-7,9 A-1,3 \i“ Br28- VLI PH. 404.954.0806
: . | .
i L | BN (ON HO0F) } ‘J.D \ — . %@ e il il CLD EMAIL: TREINIS@GMAIL.COM
PANEL F I PANEL E " (ONROOF) als 7 ie 0 ~° S
A-=11 —H g A :/C/-15 C-17 B
B—4
9,5 3\ g U
— 1 j o “'-]:"‘ T——
A=37,39 A=4,6 A=10,12 - ~
1 _— 50 1 B-18 B-20
STOR B—-22 B-24
- - Fr\r PLAN NORTH
MRS
F<6,8 || E<6.,8 = en —-
il _
€3 g mm ), I
" RTU- I RTU-2 ISSUED FOR
(ON ROOF) (ON ROOF) I /
Il / CONSTRUCTION
|l _ _
I QL
|l \
TN [4 POWER PLAN LEGEND:
—— e cos= g ol IERY « ”
I T == e, oEscRPTON I WILEY MARKET
Il ad ) . \ 4 e WALL MOUNTED DUPLEX WHITE DEVICE W,/ WHITE C-STORE DESIGN
. : / - P P POWER OUTLET COVER PLATE
I ! I I v | | P : To4e T
X ) I JWHI == : : 1 — e — i == 7 - ! ) ~ == GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT GRAY DEVICE W/ WHITE
!)WP N P a ) u c—19~ c—21~ c-23~ c_p5-) C-27— c-zgggj 4% v L - — INTERRUPTER POWER OUTLET COVER PLATE /
N - GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT
Bl Bl Bl Bl El $ INTERRUPTER POWER OUTLET SSCERDEL"ETEE W/ WHITE
%CLJEEF‘%N iggipwc FOYER CASHIER COMBINED PHONE AND DATA WHITE COVER PLATE
v OUTLET
? TV CABLE OUTLET WHITE COVER PLATE
WALL MOUNTED QUAD POWER WHITE DEVICE W/ WHITE
OUTLET COVER PLATE
@ FLOOR MOUNTED GFI DUPLE 8D
POWER OUTLET
6094 HWY. 441 SOUTH
LAKEMONT GA. 30552
POWER PLAN SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
RISER DIAGRAM KEY NOTES:
(1) ELECTRICAL SERVICE TRANSFORMER — OVERHEAD OR
UNDERGROUND — IN PLACE BY POWER COMPANY.
@ (2) ELECTRICAL SERVICE — 208//120V/3PH-4W—~60HZ.
(3) OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND PRIMARY ELECTRICAL
@ SERVICE — IN PLACE BY POWER COMPANY.
600A 3¢ 200 3¢ 200A 3¢ {4) MAN ELECTRICAL SERVICE ENTRANCE:
P FUSED FUSED TWO (2) SETS OF FOUR (4) — SIZE 600 AG CU THWN o i s oo
CURRENT DISCONNECT DISCONNECT DISCONNECT EACH SET N 3 1/2° PVC CONDUIT, —_
TRANSFORMER L - gL (5) METERING:
\ z A PANEL PANEL PANEL PANEL PANEL PANEL PROVIDE METERING IN ACCORDANCE WITH POWER COMPANY'S :
METER BASE 5 (7) GAS REQUIREMENTS. THIS SHALL INCLUDE (BUT NOT BE LIMITED £ .
NEMA 3A METER BASE NEMA 3A METER BASE NEMA 3A " " "» 5" " " PUMP TO) INSTALLATION OF METER BASE & COVER AND CURRENT Pe
@ O TRANSFORMER (IF NOT ON THE POLE OR MAST). ; %
EMERGENCY
2004 3 2004 3 6004 ¢ 2001 ¥ 2004 3 2004 3 DISCONNECT () SERVICE ENTRANCE WIREWAY 10°X10" MINIMUM DIMENSIONS. Y/
@ ® NEMA 1 NEMA 1 NEMA 1 NEMA 1 NEMA 1 NEMA 1 @) 600 A(M;’ FEEDER TO DIS(()O)NNECT A AND PANEL A
<> TWO (2) SETS OF FOUR (4) — SIZE 350 AWG CU THWN AND A
T CRER & (9 SIZE 2 AWG CU GROUND. EACH SET IN 3 1/2° PVC CONDUI.
16,500 AFC *—9o o
@ DESIGN AND PERMITTING BY OTHERS 200 AMP FEEDERS TO DISCONNECT E, F AND PANELS B, C, D. E AND F:
FOUR (4) - SIZE 3/0 AWG CU THWN AND A SIZE 4 AWG CU GROUND
IN 2 1/2° PVC CONDUT. i g oty o . T ot
{9) GROUND ELECTRODE CONDUCTORS — SIZE 3/0 AWG BARE por. 0 ..h'....""‘"“‘.. b, wsod on any oiher J:w
& ® J® |® o oS BRI A
processes may accuracy
COLD WATER PIPE BOND OR FOOTING REBAR CONNECTION. orginal drovings.
@ {11) GROUND BONDING CONDUCTOR TO BUILDING STEEL.
DRAWING TITLE:
(12) GROUND ROD ELECTRODES: POWER PLAN
TWO (2) 10°-0" x 3/4" CU CLAD FLUSH DRIVEN GROUND AND ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
RODS 6'-0° APART MINIMUM, INTERCONNECTED WITH SIZE
3/0 AWG BARE COPPER CABLE. S
—— —— —— —— 3> BoND 10X(T7) AND(12) TOGETHER TO FORM A GROUNDING
—+ —+ —+ @ — SYSTEM INTERCONNECTED WITH SIZE 3/0 BARE COPPER DRAWN BY:
@ CABLES. HJL

E3




VOLTAGE: 208Y / 120 V

VOLTAGE: 208Y / 120 V

TREINIS
ARCHITECTURE
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VOLTAGE: 208Y / 120 V i
MAIN DEVICE: m.é PANEL SCHEDULE LOCATION:  STORAGE ROOM WALL
TYPE: TYPE! FRAME QD PANEL "A" D5.000 ALC. SYM.
RATING: 800A — 3PH — 42 CKT g C. SM.
WRE/ PHASE LOADS WRE/
KT CKT. CKT. CKT
ITEM CONDUIT| KvA | CKT. KVA | cONDUIT ITEM
NO oY BKR. [ | o5 | sc | BKR. NV NO
1 | WALK IN COOLER CONDENSING UNIT 'f//é’.'f 15 fooa/4 15 - -1 - |- 2
3 15 [-20a/2- 57 S0A/2{ 42 gﬁ"’g CONDENSING UNIT CU-2 4
5 | wax w coouer evaporator raxs | /2% | 15 | oon 57 [soasz| 42 6
7 | BeER cave conoensm unT T | 15 o] 22 2n | 07 |22 | ammoLeR -2 8
9 15 [20a/2- 57 son/z] 42 | 2% | cowense T -3 10
1 | sem ove eveoraror ans | "M [ 15 [ 20n 57 [soa/z| 42 12
13 | wax W cooum conoensivG wr | 22V | 15 oo/ 22 2n | o7 |22 | ArwmoLeR -3 14
15 15 [-20A/2- 15 - - - - 16
17 | WALK IN COOLER EVAPORATOR FANS '12//22."('? 15 | 208 60 [soa/| 45 | %2 ¥ | pizza oven 135 kw 30 18
19 | FLooR RECEPTACLE ',2//22."5 10 | 200 | 55 soa/3H 45 2
21 | FLEXSERVE RANGE (B69) 'f//é’.'f 16 |20A 64 /3 45 2
23 16 [200 157 [ao0/ 11 (305 | e s 2%
25 | FROSTERS MACHINE (C6) '%"-"g 36 [soa/ 173 Looo/3H 137 "1 137 150 2%
27 36 [-30A/2- 186 /3 150 28
29 | COFFEE MAKER (M19) Ve | 28 [ 130 200/ 102 |3 /e | PweLc 30
3 28 [soa/2] 19 Looo/ 94 02 o1 70 3
10/3 We
33 | coFFEE MakeR (a19) Yes | 28 3w 08 /70 34
43/0 46
35 28 [-308/ 13 12003 85 |5 3.C | paeLo 3
37 | CONDENSING UNIT Cu-1 gﬁ‘"g 42 [soa/ 17 -000/3 75 85 75 60 38
39 42 [508/2- 102 900/ 6.0 40
12/2 W6
41 | ARHANDLER AH-1 e U 07 | - - PANEL D SHUNT TRIP 2
REMARKS: PHASE TOTALS | 523 | 576 | 581
168,000 W/360 = 467 A

VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT LOADS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF CONDUITS, WIRING, ETC.

. TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD:
. ALL UNDER HOOD ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND THE MUAF SHALL AUTOMATICALLY DISCONNECT I

PANEL D GETS A 200 AMP SHUNT TRIP CIRCUIT BREAKER

N THE EVENT OF HOOD FIRE ALARM ACTIVATION

PLAN NORTH

ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

“WILEY MARKET”
C-STORE DESIGN

6094 HWY. 441 SOUTH
LAKEMONT GA. 30552

RATING: 200A — 3PH — 42 CKT 000 ALC. SYM.
oy M cggﬁ{lr Kva | SKT. MP"'AS:B "OAD:‘C OKT- | kva c‘!o“gzo?ur ITEM oy
1 | ospenser 1 A EIENEE w15 |0 | svewerseLe Puwe 1 2
3 | opensem 2 T | 10 | 2 25 /2 15 4
5 | oispenser 3 '12//22."('? 10 | 208 25 foon/] 15 'f;}"f SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 2 6
7 | DiSPENSER 4 '12//22.? 10 | 200 | 25 oo/ 15 8
9 | oseensem s ',2//22."(? 10 | 20 25 20A/2 1.5 'f;}"f SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 3 10
11 | DISPENSER 6 I 25 [ooar2 15 12
13 | oipeNseR 7 - EIENEE /e 15 |2 | suemersmie puve 4 14
15 | DisPENSER 8 I 25 w2 15 16
17 | PSR 9 e | 10| 2 w| - |- 2 |- 18
19 | orspensER 10 IR -1 -1 Z |- 20
o 2| - - - - - - -1 - |- 2
23| - - |- - -l -1-1 - |- 24
% | - -1 -0 - -1 -1 - |- 26
2 | - -l -1 - - -1 -1 - |- 28
2| - -l -1 - -l-f1-1 = |- 30
|- - l-1-1- -1 -1 - |- 32
33| - N - -1 - - |- 34
3% | - N -l -1-1 - |- 36
37| - N - -1 - |- 38
3| - - |- - - -1 -1 - |- 40
4 - -l -1 - -l-f1-1 = |- Y]
PHASE TOTALS | 85 | 75 | 60
REMARKS:
TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: 22,000 W/360 = 61 A

RATING: 200A — 3PH — 42 CKT 000 A.L.C. SYM.
1 | BEVERAGE COOLER LiGHTING 2 o5 | 2 | 1 2n | 14 |2 | cowemence receracies 2
3 | sHoeeme AREA LGHTING e 13| m 23 on | 10 ["W2W [ v RecePmactes 4
5 | Mezawne uaTING Y | 0s | 2 10 | 2n [ os ["W2' | wop sk ora recepTACE 6
7 | oowwens Y o | 2m | 10 2n | 05 | "2/2% | 2 ook rereRATOR 8
o | nouen/ormce area uaivG | "2 % | 10 | 20n 15 2n | 05 [22% | st ueroworsR (74 10
11 | REAR EXTERIOR LGHTING 4RI 17 | 2w | 07 ["V2' | rounTan wacme/ce uaem (caam) | 12
13 | FRONT EXTEROR LiGHTING T v | 2n | 20 w18 | '3 | 1oe uacem cooenswG uNT (caB) | 14
15 | EXTEROR SN 4RI 28 /2 18 16
17 | cAPPUCCING MACHINE (A6) ',2//22."('? 18 | 20 28 | 200 | 10 112//22' " | cave roow REcEPTAGLES 18
19 | creauer (a8) ',2//22. Wlos| 2| 15 204 | 10 '12//22. " | cave roou RecEPTAGLES 2
21 | HoT DOG ROLLER (1) ',2//22. s | 2oa 25 200 | 10 '12//22. " | cave roou RecePTAGLES 29
23 | Hor ooc oraver/son (B1ac) | "Z2 ' [ 10 [ 20n 20 |20 [ 10 |2 | cae roow recePTAGIES 2
25 | MCROWAVE (26) Y 18 | 2n | 28 2 | 10 [%/2% | resmoou oral RecepTACLES 2
27 | oveese/ome opensem e711) | M2 [ as | 208 16 on | 10 |22 ] omce 28
29 | DRNKING FOUNTAN TR | 12 | 2 24 | am [ 12 |"VR' | usc sous (mazasiss) 30
31 | REFRGERATOR (840) T | 0 | 2n | 12 2on | o7 ["22% | rounTam uacine e uaeR (c33w) | 32
33 | WNE COOLER (B49) ',2//22."('? 05 | 20 23 20a/2- 1.8 'f//} " | 1o MakeR conoense uT (c38) | 34
35 | DEU cAsE (B35) 'f//g."f 28 |30a/2- 48 [2oa2] 18 36
37 28 [soa/2-| 28 - -1 - |- 2
39 | BOLED PEANUTS (860) ',2//22. o7 | 2o 07 - -1 - |- 20
a1 | pass wrouan coum @7 | "Z/2% | 05 | 20n s | - |[-] 2 |- 42
PHASE TOTALS | 11 [ 137 [ 150
REMARKS:
TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: 42,800 W/360 = 119 A
RATING: 400A — 3PH — 42 CKT 000 ALC. SYM.
iy e cggzoi{ur Kva | CKT. MPHAS:B"OAD:C CKT- | kva C%Rgér ITEM %
1| ucmne A EIEI o | 30 ["V2Y | resoon TavaEss warR HeATR | 2
3 | exEror sox 4RI 15 2n | o5 [22% | reswoou orol RecepTACLES 4
5 | LEFT RECEPTACLES (FUTURE) ',2//22. 1 oo | 20a 41 feoa/] 32 gﬁ‘"g ROOFTOP UNIT RTU-2 6
7 | RIGHT RECEPTACLES ',2//22. Clos| 2o [ a1 ioa/] 32 8
9 |- -l - - 40 -1-1 - |- 10
1| - -l - - w0 [ - |- 2 |- 12
13 - -1 -1- -1 -1 - |- 14
15 | - - -| - - -1 -1 - |- 16
17 | - - -| - -1 -1-1 = |- 18
19 | - - l-1-1- -1 -1 - |- 20
2| - - - - - -1 -1 - |- 22
23| - - |- - -1 -1-1 - |- 2%
% | - -1 -1 - -1-1 - |- 26
27 | - -l - - - -1-1 - |- 28
2 |- -l - - -l -1-1 = |- 30
|- -1 -1- -1 -1 - |- 32
3| - - -| - - -1 -1 - |- 34
3% | - - -] - -l-1-1 - |- 36
37| - N - -1 - |- 38
3| - - |- - - -1 -1 - |- 40
“ |- -l - - -l -1-1 = |- 42
PHASE ToTALS | 81 [ 15 [ 41
REMARKS:

TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD:

13,700 W/360 = 38 A

RATING: 200A — 3PH — 42 CKT 000 ALC. SYM.
Gl M rsraralod b o R .
1| canoey ucHTING e | 15 | am | a0 20 | 15 [ H2W lrouen Hooo uace uP AR P WAF | 2
3 | canoey uaimne M | 15 | m 30 20 | 15 [ W2 | rouen oo EausT P KEF | 4
5 | FREAL BLENDER (c8) AT | 18 | 2 28 | 2 | 10 (W2 | pos recePTacies 6
7 | FreaL rreezeR (caw) A EIES R 2 | 10 |22 | pos recepactes 8
9 | CARBONATORS (E6) e | o8 | 20 14 on | os |22 am 10
11 | one booR cooLeR (20) Vet | os | 20 15 | 2 [ 10 ["W2' | rook recerrace 12
13 | ™0 DOOR FREEZER (E31) e [ 12 | 2n | 22 o | 10 |22 | wronen receracues "
15 | 1ce MaKeR e | 15 | 20 25 2 | 10 |22 | wronen recepracues 16
17 | EecwonL Roow crar recePracts | '2/2 % | o5 | 208 15 | 20 | 10 |"M2Y | correE countER recePTAGIES 18
19 | ICE CREAM FREEZERS e | os | am | 1s 20 | 10 [ W2 [ correE coue RecepTAGLES 20
21 | 1ce cREAM FREEZERS W' | o8 | m 16 2o | 10 ["W2W | ospLay recePracies 22
23 | 1ce creau ',%2. W los | 20 6| - | -] - |- %
25 | 1oe cREAM e [ os | 2n | os -1 -1 Z |- 2
27 | 1oe cREAM e | os | 20 06 -1 -1 Z |- 28
29 | ICE CREAM FREEZERS Vet | os | 204 6 | - |- 2 |- 30
31 | vezawe oo recrraass |2 | 10 | m | 0 -1 -1z |- 32
3| - - - - - - -1 - |- 34
3| - - -1 - -l -1-1 - |- 36
3| - I -1 -1 - |- 38
3| - Sl - -1 -1 - |- 40
4 - Sl -l -f-1 = |- 42
PHASE TOTALS | 102 | 91 | 70
REMARKS:
TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: 26,300 W/360 = 73 A
RATING: 400A — 3PH — 42 CKT 000 ALC. SYM.
iy ITEM C%Rgér Kva | SKT. MP"'AS:B"OAD:C CKT: | kva c%?zo?lr ITEM o
1| uome RIS o | 30 |2 | Restoou TAvESS WATER HEATRR | 2
3 | ExmeRor son e | 10 | 20 15 20 | o5 |22 | resmoou ora recepTactES 4
5 | LeFT REcePTACLES ',2/22. W1 oo | 20a M feoa/] 32 gﬁ"’g ROOFTOP UNIT RTU-1 6
7 | RIGHT RECEPTACLES (FUTURE) ',2/2. Wlos| 2o [ a soa/ 32 8
9 |- Sl - -1 -1 - |- 10
n| - Sl -l -f-1 = |- 12
13| - I e -1 -1 - |- 14
15 | - - -| - - - -1 - |- 16
17 | - - -| - -1 -1-1 = |- 18
19 | - - -1 -1 - -1 -1 - |- 20
2| - - -1 - - -1 -1 - |- 22
23| - - -1 - -l -1-1 - |- 24
% | - I -1 -1 - |- 2
27 | - Sl - -1 -1 - |- 28
29| - - -] - -1 -1-1 - |- 30
3| - I e -1 -1 - |- 32
3| - - -] - - -1 - - |- 34
3| - - -| - -1 -1-1 = |- 36
3| - - -1 -1 - -1 -1 - |- 38
3| - - -1 - - -1 -1 - |- 40
4 |- Sl -l -f-1 = |- 42
PHASE TOTALS | 81 | 15 | 41
REMARKS:

TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD:

13,700 W/360 = 38 A
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C-STORE DESIGN

6094 HWY. 441 SOUTH
LAKEMONT GA. 30552

MECHANICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

MECHANICAL NOTES:

-—
.

THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS,
EQUIPMENT AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL FEES
AND PERMITS REQUIRED TO INSTALL A COMPLETE HVAC SYSTEM.
EQUIPMENT MODEL NUMBERS SHALL BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO
PROCUREMENT.

2. IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS FOR THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE A COMPLETE HVAC SYSTEM, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER EACH
INDIVIDUAL COMPONENT IS INCLUDED IN THESE PLANS OR NOT.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTWORK AS
INDICATED.

4. PROVIDE NEW REMOTE WALL MOUNTED PROGRAMMABLE 24V DC
THERMOSTAT WITH SUBBASE AND COOL/HEAT POSITIONS, AND
ON/OFF /AUTO FAN SWITCH. SUMMER WINTER CHANGEOVER SHALL BE
MANUAL. IN THE COOLING POSITION, THE THERMOSTAT SHALL ENERGIZE
THE CONDENSING UNIT TO MAINTAIN 75¢ F (ADJUSTABLE). IN THE HEATING
POSITION, THE THERMOSTAT SHALL MODULATE THE ELECTRIC HEATING COIL
TO MAINTAIN 68¢ (ADJUSTABLE). FAN SHALL BE ENERGIZED BY THE ON
SWITCH (CONTINUOUS RUN), AUTO (MODULATED WITH COOLING OR HEATING
REQUIREMENT) AND BE DE—ENERGIZED WITH THE OFF SWITCH. PROVIDE
CONTROLS TO PREVENT HEATER FROM OPERATING IN THE ABSENCE OF AIR
FLOW. SMOKE DETECTOR (IF REQUIRED) IN RETURN AIR DUCT SHALL ACT
TO SHUT DOWN FAN WHEN SMOKE IS PRESENT. (SECTION 6.4.3 OF
ANSI/ASHRAE /IESNA STANDARD 90.1, IECC SECTION 701.1 OF THE
GEORGIA STATE SUPPLEMENTS & AMENDMENTS)

5. ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF GALVANIZED STEEL AS
RECOMMENDED IN SMACNA LOW PRESSURE DUCT CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS, LATEST EDITION. PROVIDE 1-1/2" THICK FIBERGLASS
ALUMINUM FACED INSULATION BLANKET. NEW FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE
gl_rSA'l;?[I).kEDDSIN DUCTWORK PER LOCAL CODE, NFPA AND SMACNA

6. FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE FLEXMASTER TYPE 3, OR EQUAL, SAME
SIZE AS DIFFUSER NECKS. FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSTALLED
AS STRAIGHT AS POSSIBLE AND SHALL BE ROUTED AND SUPPORTED
WITHOUT FORMING CRIMPS OR OTHER AIR FLOW RESTRICTIONS.

7. EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL BE SHEET METAL AND SHALL NOT BE
INSULATED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. ROUND AND FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONNECTED TO MAIN
DUCTS WITH SPIN—IN FITTINGS WMITH AIR SCOOPS.

9. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, SYSTEMS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
CONFORM WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL
MECHANICAL CODE 2021 EDITION, THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE,
THE STATE ENERGY CODE, NFPA 90A, AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

10. ALL REQUIRED CONTROL WIRING NOT SHOWN ON THE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THE MECHANICAL WORK.
WRING IN HVAC PLENUM SPACES SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
CODE REQUIREMENTS.

11. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS.

12. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE GUARANTEED
FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER.

13. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING, PURCHASING, OR FABRICATING ANY
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE: ALL
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULED OR SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS; DUCTWORK
DRAWN TO 1/4” SCALE OR THE SCALE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS;
REFRIGERANT PIPING AND CONTROL WIRING SCHEMATICS APPROVED BY
THE AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER.

o

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19

20.

21.

23.

LOCATIONS OF GRILLES, REGISTERS, & DIFFUSERS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS ARE APPROXIMATE. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS WITH
LIGHTS, CEILING TYPE, ETC.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF ALL
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, ETC. TO FIT WITHIN THE SPACE
ALLOWED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS.
CUTTING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL
2CR)£HIB'I'EE(|;TERM”TED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE

AFTER CONSTRUCTION, THE ENTIRE HVAC SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED,
%2.;)3&% 'I‘\gg BALANCED TO DELIVER THE AIR QUANTITIES SHOWN ON

THE HVAC SYSTEM INCLUDES BUT IS NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO THE
FOLLOWING:

* FURNISH AND INSTALL SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTWORK SYSTEM WITH GRILLES,
DIFFUSERS FILTERS AND DAMPERS.
* FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM INCLUDING LOW-
VOLTAGE WIRING.
* ROOF CURBS, ROOFING AND FLASHING OF ROOF PENETRATIONS IF REQUIRED.
* CONTROLS AND WIRING FOR CONNECTION TO LANDLORD'S FIRE/SMOKE ALARM
SYSTEM (WHEN REQUIRED).
HVAC EQUIPMENT
CEILING SUPPLY DIFFUSERS: TITUS MODEL 250AA OR EQUAL.
FOR 6" DUCT: 8X8 FOR 8" DUCT: 10X10 FOR 10°DUCT: 12X12
RETURN AIR GRILLE: TITUS MODEL 300FL OR EQUAL.
FOR 6" DUCT: 8X8 FOR 8" DUCT: 10X10 FOR 10" DUCT: 12X12
FOR 12" DUCT: 14X14
FOR 14" DUCT: 16X16 FOR 20" DUCT" 22X22
;HESRI:OSTAT: HONEYWELL PROGRAMMABLE MODEL CT 3500A VR
MATERIALS EXPOSED WITHIN PLENUMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE
NON—COMBUSTIBLE OR SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT
MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN
50 AS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84 EXCEPT FOR
TESTED AND LABELED WIRING, FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING, PNEUMATIC
TUBING AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. (IBC SECTIONS 603.1 EXCEPTION
22, 717.5 EXCEPTION 2, 1017.4.1; IMC SECTION 602.2.1)

SUPPLY AIR SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
SUPPLY AIR SYSTEMS WITH A DESIGN CAPACITY GREATER THAN 2,000
CFM PER THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, CHAPTER 6, SECTION
606.2.1, WITH GEORGIA STATE AMMENDMENTS.

ROOMS ENCLOSING AIR HANDLING EQUIPMENT, COMPRESSOR EQUIPMENT,
FURNACES OR OTHER HEATING EQUIPMENT WITH A TOTAL AGGREGATE
INPUT RATING LESS THAN 200,000 BTU/HR SHALL NOT BE USED FOR
COMBUSTABLE STORAGE. A MINIMUM OF 30 INCHES UNOBSTRUCTED
ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED TO THE EQUIPMENT AND
TO ELECTRICAL OR EMERGENCY CONTROL PANELS OR DEMVICES FOR
EMERGENCY RESPONSE PURPOSES.

RESTROOM DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT 3/4” OR PROVIDED WITH A
LOUVER TO ALLOW EXAUST VENTILATION.

INSULATION EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR OUTDOOR

SERVICE, E.G., PROTECTED BY ALUMINUM, SHEET METAL, PAINTED

CANVAS, OR PLASTIC COVER. CELLULAR FOAM INSULATION SHALL BE

PROTECTED AS ABOVE OR PAINTED WITH A COATING THAT IS WATER

gg.l;ARZDD“\I';TGA;g PROVIDES SHIELDING FROM SOLAR RADIATION. ASHRAE
- .3.2.1

S TON GAS HEAT PACKAGE UNIT SCHEDULE

COOLING CAPACITY HEATING CAPACITY|FAN DATA OUTSIDE
MARK|QTY TOTAL |SENSIB. | SEER | BTU/HR AFUE |CFM TSP MANUFACTURER| MODEL # AIR REMARKS
E%ﬂz 2 136,000 | 25,300 | 14.0 | 80,000 81 11200/0.5 GOODMAN GPG1436080M41 BELOW |SEE BELOW

1.

ROOFTOP GAS HEAT PACKAGE UNIT.

2. CAPACITY BASED ON 80° F DB, 67° F WB, ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE AND 95° DB O.A. TEMP.
3. SEER = 13 MIN. COP = 2.0 @17° DB/15° WB.
4. OUTSIDE AIR REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH IMC 2018 TABLE 403.3.1.1
RTU—-1 AND RTU-2
TO BE DETERMINED WITH FUTURE TENANT FLOORPLAN

5 TON SPLIT SYSTEM WITH GAS HEAT UNIT SCHEDULE

COOLING CAPACITY | HEATING CAPACITYFAN DATA
MARK|QTY [7o7TaL [SENSIB. | SEER | BTU/HR | AFUE |cPw | sp |VANUFACTURER| MODEL # ~ |OUTDOOR A REMARKS
U113 160,000 | 43,450 | 16.0 | 80,000 | 80 | - | — | GOODMAN |GSX16060T I P
M s - - - - —  |2000{0.5 | GOODMAN  |GMSBOBOSCN N/A |1, 4

1.

3.

OMMOO >

VERTICLE AIRHANDLER LOCATED ON MEZZANINE.

SEER = 13 MIN. COP =

= 181 CFM

STORAGE: 379 SQ FT X .06 CFM/SQ FT = 23 CFM OA
SHOPPING AREA: 515 SQ FT X .12 CFM/SQ FT = 62 CFM OA
PANTRY: 116 SQ FT X .06 CFM/SQ FT = 7 CFM OA

OFFICE: 45 SQ FT X .06 CFM/SQ FT = 3 CFM OA

CASHIER: 279 SQ FT X .12 CFM/SQ FT = 33 CFM OA
CORRIDOR: 64 SQ FT X .06 CFM/SQ FT =
TOTAL OUTSIDE AIR REQUIRED FOR RTU-1

RTU—3 AND RTU—4
TO BE DETERMINED WITH FUTURE TENANT FLOORPLAN
AH—3

4 CFM OA
= 132 CFM

2. CAPACITY BASED ON 80" F DB, 67° F WB, ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE AND 95° DB O.A. TEMP.
2.0 @17° DB/15° WB.
4. OUTSIDE AIR REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH IMC 2018 TABLE 403.3.1.1
AH—1
A. GAME ROOM: 110 SQ FT X .12 CFM/SQ FT = 13 CFM OA

B. SHOPPING AREA: 1368 SQ FT X .12 CFM/SQ FT = 164 CFM OA
C. CORRIDOR: 64 SQ FT X .06 CFM/SQ FT = 4 CFM OA

D. TOTAL OUTSIDE AIR REQUIRED FOR RTU-1
AH-2
A. SHOPPING AREA: 1479 SQ FT X .12 CFM/SQ FT = 177 CFM OA
AH-3

EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE

MARK QTY CFM_ MANUFACTURER MODEL REMARKS
_ 4" DUCT THROUGH WALL WITH BACKDRAFT
BT 2 |1 BROAN 100 DAMPER AND EXTERIOR MOUNTED WALL CAP
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AND FIRE CODES. PLASTIC PIPE OR ANY COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE USED IN ANY RETURN AIR PLENUM.

TRAP PRIMER SEAL.

1 T e 1 B
| a
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1 | SANITARY PIPING PLAN SCALE: 1/8"=1’—O”
1. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, 10. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS FOR ALL CONCEALED VALVES AND
LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND NECESSARY ITEMS AND OBTAIN AND ALL WATER HAMMER ARRESTERS. ACCESS PANELS IN RATED
PAY FOR ALL FEES AND PERMITS REQUIRED TO INSTALL A WALL MUST MAINTAIN THE SAME RATING AND MUST MATCH THE
COMPLETE PLUMBING SYSTEM. FINISH OF THE WALL IN WHICH IT IS INSTALLED.
2. IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS FOR THE PLUMBING 11. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS WHERE INDICTED AND WHERE REQUIRED
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE SYSTEM, REGARDLESS BY CODE. (75 FT. FOR 4” PIPE AND 50 FT. FOR 3" PIPE.
OF WHETHER EACH INDIVIDUAL COMPONENT IS INCLUDED IN CLEANOUT COVER PLATES SHALL BE METAL AND HAVE TOP
THESE PLANS OR NOT. FLUSH WITH FINISHED WALL FLOOR OR GRADE. WALL _ _
3. VERIFY LOCATION, SIZE INVERTS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES CLEANOUTS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 12" ABOVE FLOOR, D
PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. ADVISE ENGINEER OF UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. FOR DWV PVC PLASTIC PIPE
ANY DISCREPANCIES. SYSTEM, USE CLEANOUTS MANUFACTURED BY SMITH, JONESPEC,
4 PROVIDE CHROME PLATED FLOOR, WALL AND CEILING PLATES JOSAM, WADE OR ZURN.
AT EACH EXPOSED POINT WHERE PIPES PASS THROUGH FLOOR, 12. A SHUT OFF VALVE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE COLD WATER -
WALL AND/OR CEILING. SUPPLY TO WATER HEATER AND SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE ON THE 5X D
5. ALL WATER PIPING AND ALL RELATED VALVES, FITTINGS, AND SAME FLOOR AND WITHIN 3 FT. OF THE HEATER. / /
JOINTS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 1/2" MINIMUM THICKNESS 13. PROVIDE VACUUM BREAKER OR ANTI-SIPHON AT THE WATER
INSULATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL ENERGY HEATER AS PER CODE.
CONSERVATION CODE SECTION 503.3.3.2 WITHIN CONDITIONED
SPACES USE 1” PREFORMED FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION WITH 14. WATER PIPE SHALL BE DISINFECTED AS PER CODE. / / / /
FACTORY JACKET. 15. PROVIDE WATER PRESSURE REGULATOR WITH STRAINER IF THE
6. JOINT JACKET: JOINTS AND FITTINGS SHALL BE DONE IN WATER PRESSURE IS MORE THAN 80 PSI. PIRIS PIRIS
ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDATIONS OF MANUFACTURER 16. HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT A
SUPPLYING THE INSULATION MATERIALS, INCLUDING UNIFORM SLOPE. 3” DIAMETER AND SMALLER PIPE SHALL BE
INSULATION CLOTHS, CEMENTS, JACKETS, FACINGS, ADHESIVES, INSTALLED WITH A FALL OF NOT LESS THAN 1/4 INCH PER
géﬁ;lg’slTE FIE/EPEAE.DAggoggHﬁizﬁggEgigmgSAzH/?II_EETI;SVBEY FOOT. 3” DIAMETER AND LARGER PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED
WITH A FALL OF NOT LESS THAN 1/8” PER FOOT. CONTRACTOR
U.L. PROCEDURE U1723, NOT EXCEEDING FLAME SPREAD SHALL VERIFY THE INVERT ELEVATION OF PIPING WITH CIVIL \_j \_j
RATING OF 25 AND SMOKE DEVELOPED RATING OF 50. USE OF PLAN BEFORE INSTALLING THE PIPE.
WATER SOLUBLE TREATMENTS TO ACHIEVE THESE RATINGS IS
NOT ACCEPTABLE. 17. PROVIDE THE VACUUM BREAKER AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS.
7. WATER PIPING BELOW FLOOR SLAB ON EARTH AND OUTSIDE A. EXTERIOR SILL COCKS.
FITTINGS MADE USING LEAD FREE SOLDERED JOINTS. 19. WORK PERFORMED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE STANDARDS OF THE FOLLOWING CODES AND
8. INSIDE WATER PIPING SHALL BE PVC PLASTIC PIPE OR CPVC ORDINANCES:
PLASTIC FOR HOT WATER PIPING. A. INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, 2021 EDITION WITH %E%g'g*gDﬁgg AC%E'ELABhFTgOR
9. SOIL, WASTE, AND VENT PIPING BELOW FLOOR SLAB ON EARTH GEORGIA STATE AMENDMENTS. U
SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 DWV PVC PLASTIC PIPE WITH SOLVENT B. _INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2021 EDITION WITH
WELDED JOINTS FOR ALL SOIL, WASTE AND VENT PIPING. GEORGIA STATE AMENDMENTS.
PLASTIC PIPE MAY ONLY BE USED IF APPROVED BY PLUMBING 20. ALL FLOOR DRAINS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC
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PLUMBING FIXTURE CONNECTION SCHEDULE

SYMBOL FIXTURE vajN O%T‘W?'Z'ifw‘ MTG. HT. | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER | MODEL NO.

WC | WATER CLOSET 3 |1/ [—] 15" 18" FLOOR TO RIM (HANDICAPPED) TOTO CT705ULN#01

LAV | LAVATORY 11/4 [1/2" [1/2"] 29" [29” FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF APRON NAMEEKS 032000-U

HS | HAND SINK 11/2" [1/2° [1/27] 29" |[HAND SINK REGENCY 600HS12SP

DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN [ 1 1/4” [1/2" [—[ 35" |HIGH LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN GLOBAL WB761218

MS | MOP SINK 2" [1/2"[1/2" | FLOOR _[MOP SINK REGENCY 600SM16206
3CS 3 COMPARTMENT SINK| 1 1/2” [1/2" [1/2"[ 29" |3 COMPARTMENT SINK REGENCY 600S3141414XC
UR URINAL 2 [ 7" [—] 24 [uRINAL TOTO UT447E401

WH WATER HEATER 3/4"|3/4"] 12" |GAS TANKLESS WATER HEATER (199 KBTU/HR) |RINNAI RU199IN
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GAS PIPING PLAN SCALE: 1/8°=1"-0"
1. GAS PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL ASTM A53 OR ATM
L 106 WITH MALLEABLE IRON SCREWED FITTINGS. ALL PORTIONS OF GAS
L PIPING UNDERGROUND OR IN FLOOR SLAB SHALL HAVE ASPHALTIC
= COATING EQUAL TO SOUTHERN WF—1. GAS PIPING RUN IN CONCRETE
1” - FLOOR SLAB SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 2" OF CONCRETE ON ALL SIDES.
T WALLS OR ENCLOSED SPACES WHERE GAS IS RUN SHALL BE VENTED D _0min2e 1SSUE FOR cONSTRICTON
3/4” WATER HEATER WITH APPROVED GRILLES OR CONDUIT TO OUTSIDE. SEE PLUMBING e E—
M DRAWINGS FOR SIZES AND COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. s
PRV 199,000 BTU/HR 2. FLEXIBLE CONNECTORS SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF AN APPROVED
1 1 AGENCY. THE CONNECTORS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF SIX FEET IN
1” LENGTH.
” AIRHANDLER AH—1 3. GAS PIPING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS A NATURAL GAS PIPING.
3/4 M IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE IN THE FORM OF A TAG, STENCIL OR
” » ROOFTOP UNIT RTU=1 OTHER PERMANENT MARKING, SPACED AT INTERVALS OF NOT
1 3/4 r SO PRV 80,000 BTU/HR MORE THAN 25 FEET AND NOT LESS THAN ONCE IN ANY ROOM
i PRV 80,000 BTU/HR 4 IE’)IITDESI?JQI?\IE'I:S SHALL BE THREADED, FLANGED OR WELDED. JOINT
O ” . ' .
= 3/4 AIRHANDLER AH-—-2 COMPOUND SHALL BE RESISTANT TO THE ACTION OF LIQUIFIED
GAS - M PETROLEUM GAS OR TO ANY OTHER CHEMICAL CONSTITUENTS OF THE
5 SO PRV 80,000 BTU/HR GAS TO BE CONDUCTED THROUGH THE PIPING. e rsig 1o e prepry o 0. bl e B
METER 3 /47 5. JOINTS BETWEEN DIFFERENT METALLIC PIPING MATERIAL SHALL BE ko B prodiod o coged i e or b
2 PS| MADE WITH APPROVED DIELECTRIC FITTINGS TO ISOLATE ELECTRICALLY o b end spn TS
3 /4" AIRHANDLER AH—3 ABOVE GROUND PIPING FROM UNDERGROUND PIPING OR TO ISOLATE roproduchion. processes oy aier i sscurucy of
M ELECTRICALLY DIFFERENT METALLIC PIPING MATERIALS JOINED oy s
UNDERGROUND.
SO PRV 80,000 BTU/ HR 6. GAS PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT INTERVALS NOT cAsﬁmngLAN
GAS EXCEEDING: AND GAS RISER DIAGRAMS
METER 1/2" PIPE — 6’ T
2 PSI 3/4" 10 1" — 8
1 1/4” AND UP - 10’ DRAWN. BY:
HJL
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STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES - IBC 2021
1. GENERAL

a.Provide construction conforming to the 2018 International Building Code with 2020, 2022 and
2024 Georgia Amendments for all instances. Reference to other standards, specifications, or
codes means the latest standard or code published and adopted.

b.Material tests and inspections are required per the 2018 International Building Code with 2020,
2022 and 2024 Georgia Amendments for all instances. Refer to the project Statement of
Special Inspections for required tests and inspections. Special inspection reports and a final
report in accordance with the 2018 International Building Code with 2020, 2022 and 2024
Georgia Amendments for all instances at the time the building is approved for occupancy.

c. The structural general notes apply except where indicated otherwise on the drawings or in the
specifications. A detail shown for one condition applies for all like or similar conditions even
though not specifically indicated on the drawings.

d.Verify all existing conditions, dimensions, and elevations before starting work. Notify the
Architect and Structural Engineer of Record in writing of any discrepancy.

e.The Contractor is solely responsible for the design, adequacy, and safety of erection bracing,
shoring, temporary supports, and all other means, methods, techniques, sequences, and
procedures of construction.

f. Coordinate the structural contract documents with architectural, mechanical, electrical,
plumbing, civil, and all other consultants. Notify the Architect and Structural Engineer of
Record in writing of any conflict and/or omission.

g.Coordinate and verify floor and roof opening sizes and locations with architectural, mechanical,
plumbing, and electrical drawings. For additional openings not shown on the structural
drawings refer to the architectural and mechanical drawings.

h.Review of the submittals and/or shop drawings by the Structural Engineer of Record is only for
general conformance with the contract documents and does not relieve the Contractor of the
responsibility to review and check shop drawings before submittal to the Structural Engineer of
Record. The Contractor must review and stamp all submittals prior to submission. The
Contractor remains solely responsible for errors and omissions associated with the preparation
of shop drawings as they pertain to member sizes, details, and dimensions specified in the
contract documents. Do not begin fabrication until shop drawings are completed and reviewed
by the Structural Engineer of Record.

i. Do not make shop drawings using reproductions of the contract documents or referencing the
contract documents.

2. EXISTING CONDITIONS

a.Renovation of existing structures requires thorough coordination of the contract documents with
existing conditions. The Contractor must verify all relevant existing conditions, dimensions, and
details prior to beginning construction. Report any deviations from conditions or dimensions shown
on the contract documents to the Architect and Structural Engineer of Record for review of the
design and possible revision of the contract documents.

b. The nature of structural demolition and stabilization is inherently uncertain. The exact condition and
capacity of each structural element cannot be verified prior to the commencement of work. As a
result, it is imperative to report any discrepancies between the contract documents and actual field
conditions, as well as any element of questionable structural integrity immediately to the Architect
and Structural Engineer of Record for review.

c.No attempt has been made to define each specific structural element that must be removed,
enhanced, or replaced. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to review the condition of individual
elements, particularly rafters, joists, and structural deck boards, to determine which elements can
be salvaged, which elements must be replaced, and which elements are questionable. The
Contractor should consult with the Architect and Structural Engineer of Record to determine the
appropriate procedure for handling elements in questionable condition.

3. REINFORCED CONCRETE

a.Provide reinforced concrete conforming to the following standards:
ACI 301-16, Specifications for Structural Concrete for Buildings
ACI 318-14, Building Code Requirements for Reinforced Concrete
ACI 302.1R-15, Guide for Concrete Floor and Slab Construction
ACI 360R-10, Design of Slabs-on-Ground

b.Unless noted otherwise, provide normal weight concrete with 3000 PSI compressive strength at
28 days.

c.Provide 4% to 6% entrained air by volume in concrete permanently exposed to weather.
d.Provide concrete with a maximum water-to-cementitious materials ratio of 0.50.

e.Fully document and submit for review the proposed materials and mix design for all concrete.
The Contractor is responsible for obtaining the required design strength. All concrete test data
must be available at the job site.

f. The use of calcium chloride, chloride ions, or other salts is not permitted.
g.Place concrete at a slump of 5” + 1”.

h.Unless noted otherwise, provide construction or contraction joints in slabs-on-grade such that
the maximum area between joints does not exceed 225 square feet with the length not
exceeding twice the width.

. The location of construction joints requires the approval of the Structural Engineer of Record.
Unless noted otherwise, thoroughly roughen (by mechanical means) and clean construction
joints.

j. Chamfer or round all exposed corners a minimum of 3/4".

k.Detail concrete reinforcement according to ACI SP-66 detailing manual. Submit shop drawings
for approval, showing all fabrication dimensions and locations for placing concrete reinforcing
and accessories. Do not begin fabrication until shop drawings are completed and reviewed by
the Structural Engineer of Record. Unless specifically approved otherwise, detail all concrete
walls and beams in elevation.

I. Unless noted otherwise, provide reinforcing steel conforming to ASTM A 615, Grade 60.

m. Provide welded wire fabric (mesh) in flat sheets (rolls not permitted) conforming to ASTM
A 185 and ASTM A 82. Lap welded wire fabric a minimum of 6” at each splice. Place welded
wire fabric 1” below the top of slabs-on-grade.

n.Unless noted otherwise, provide 6x6 - W2.1xW2.1 welded wire fabric in 6” thick slabs on grade.
Place welded wire fabric 1” below the top of the slab.

0.Tie all reinforcing steel and embedded items securely in place prior to placing concrete.
Provide sufficient supports to maintain the position of the reinforcement within specified
tolerances during all construction activities. “Sticking” dowels, anchor rods, or other embedded
items into wet concrete is not permitted.

p.Provide corner bars at all corners and intersections of all footings.
g.Provide basic class “B” tension laps in all reinforcing bars indicated as continuous.

r. The placement of all reinforcing steel must be reviewed by a professional engineer registered in
the state of Georgia or by a representative responsible to him (Ref: ACI 318, 1.3.1).

s.Unless noted otherwise, provide the following concrete cover on all reinforcing steel:
Concrete against earth (not formed): 3”

t. Do not place pipes or ducts with a maximum dimension exceeding one-third the slab or wall
thickness within the slab or wall unless specifically shown and detailed on the structural
drawings.

u.Do not weld or tack weld reinforcing steel unless approved or directed by the Structural
Engineer of Record. Provide reinforcing steel conforming to ASTM A 706, Grade 60 where
welding is approved or directed.

4. STRUCTURAL STEEL

a.Provide structural steel conforming to the following standards:
AISC Manual of Steel Construction, 15th Edition
AISC 314-16 Seismic Provisions for Structural Steel Buildings
AISC 360-16, Specification for Structural Steel Buildings
AISC 303-16, Code of Standard Practice for Structural Steel Buildings and Bridges
AISC 326-09, Detailing for Steel Construction, 3rd Edition

b.Unless noted otherwise, provide steel shapes made of material conforming to the following

standards:
Wide flange and WT shapes: ASTM A 992
Angles, plates, and channels: ASTM A 36
Hollow Structural Sections (HSS): ASTM A 500, Grade B
Steel pipe: ASTM A 53, Type E or S, Grade B
Headed studs: ASTM A 29
Deformed Bar Anchors (DBA): ASTM A 496

c.Unless noted otherwise, provide anchor rods conforming to ASTM F 1554, Grade 36.
d.Unless noted otherwise, make all connections with 3/4” diameter ASTM A 325 bolts. Assemble and

inspect bolted connections in accordance with AISC “Specification for Joints Using ASTM A 325 or
ASTM A 490 Bolts”, 2014.

e.Make all welded connections in accordance with AWS D1.1-15 “Structural Welding Code”, using type
E70XX electrodes. Use only certified welders. Proof of certification must be maintained at the job
site.

f. Unless specifically detailed on the contract documents, provide the following beam connections:

1. Where beam reactions are shown, provide connections to develop the reaction shown.

2. Where beam reactions are not shown, provide connections to develop one-half the total uniform load
capacity shown in the Maximum Total Uniform Load Tables, in Part 3 of the AISC Manual.

3. Where reactions are subject to eccentricity, the eccentricity must be accounted for.

g.Submit shop drawings prepared in accordance with AISC 326-09. Provide complete welding
information using AWS symbols. Use prequalified welded joints per AISC and AWS D1.1 “Structural
Welding Code.” Do not begin fabrication until shop drawings are completed and reviewed by the
Structural Engineer of Record.

h.Do not use gas cutting torches to correct fabrication errors in structural steel framing.
i. Provide temporary bracing for structural steel framing until all permanent bracing, moment
connections, and floor/roof decks (diaphragms) are completely installed.

j. Paint structural steel in accordance with the project specifications. Do not paint steel surfaces to be
encased in concrete, surfaces to receive fireproofing, connections designated as friction type,
surfaces to be welded, or surfaces receiving welded studs or DBA's in the field.

k.Provide an allowance of 3% of structural/miscellaneous steel to be fabricated and placed during
progress of work as may be directed by the Structural Engineer of Record in addition to all steel
indicated on the contract documents. Credit any unused quantity at the end of the project.

5. STRUCTURAL LUMBER

a.Provide Structural lumber conforming to the following standards:
ANSI/AWC NDS-2018, National Design Specification, 2012 Edition

b.Unless noted otherwise, provide #2 Grade Southern Yellow Pine or equivalent for dimensional
framing lumber. Unless noted otherwise, provide #3 SPF or #3 Hem-Fir or equivalent for stud
lumber and other miscellaneous framing/blocking.

c.Provide American Plywood Association (APA) rated sheathing with an exposure classification of
exposure 1, unless noted otherwise. Refer to the construction documents for thickness and
span rating. Store structural sheathing in accordance with the manufacturer's
recommendations.

d.Provide Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL) beams with a minimum allowable bending stress (Fb)
of 3100 PSI and a minimum modulus of elasticity (E) of 2000 KSI.

e.Provide Parallel Strand Lumber (PSL) beams with a minimum allowable bending stress (Fb) of
2900 PSI and a minimum modulus of elasticity (E) of 2000 KSI. Provide PSL columns with a
minimum allowable compression stress parallel to grain (Fc) of 2500 PSI and a minimum
modulus of elasticity (E) of 1800 KSI.

f. All wood fastenings must conform to Part 10 of the National Design Specification.

g.Fastenings not indicated on plans and details must be in accordance with the 2018
International Building Code.

h.Unless noted otherwise, toe nailing and end nailing are acceptable for bearing type
connections. Provide metal connectors for all other connections.

i. Provide common wire nails unless noted otherwise on the drawings or recommended otherwise
by the framing connector manufacturer.

j. Provide fasteners and metal framing hardware with a corrosion resistant metal or with a
minimum G90 galvanized finish. For metal in contact with pressure treated lumber provide
stainless steel or G185 galvanized finish.

k.Unless noted otherwise, provide solid horizontal blocking 6'-0” on center maximum for all load
bearing stud walls.

I. Provide solid wood blocking behind all horizontal panel joints of exterior wall sheathing and
interior shear wall sheathing.

m. Provide reinforcement (wood or steel side pieces) for any member cut for the installation
of plumbing or wiring such that the member is of equal strength to the member prior to
cutting.

n.Unless noted otherwise, fasten multiple-ply beams together with 16d nails at 12 inches on
center (staggered).

0.Submit shop drawings for all manufactured wood framing. Do not begin fabrication until shop
drawings are completed and reviewed by the Structural Engineer of Record.

6. PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES

a.Provide wood trusses connected with light gage metal plates designed and fabricated in
accordance with the following standards:
ANSI/TPI 1-2014, National Design Standards for Metal-plate-connected Wood Truss
Construction

b.The maximum allowable duration factor for short term loading is 1.25.

¢. Truss Design Loads:
Roof Trusses:

Top Chord LL = 20 PSF
Top Chord DL = 11 PSF
Mechanical LL = 4 PSF
Bottom Chord DL= 5 PSF
Total Load = 40  PSF
Design Trusses to accommodate the loads indicated above with the following deflection criteria:

Total Load Deflection L/240

Live Load Deflection L/360

Design trusses for wind and seismic loads (in addition to the loads indicated above) acting in
the plane of the truss (calculated per sections 1609 and 1613 of the 2018 International Building
Code) and/or any axial forces specified on the drawings.

d.Handle, install, and brace plate connected wood trusses in accordance with Building
Component Safety Information (BCSI) Summary Sheets B1, B2, and B3.

e.Provide X' or 'V' bridging at 8'-0” on center for all floor trusses and roof trusses. Provide 2x4
bridging material on roof trusses, and provide 1x4 bridging material on floor trusses.

f. Coordinate the location of roof mechanical units, access doors, and duct runs with individual
truss geometry. Design trusses for the weight of mechanical units in addition to the loads
indicated above.

g.The design of connections between wood trusses and the supporting structure is based on
preliminary design. Connectors are shown for informational purposes only. Final sizes and
spacing will be based on final reactions provided by the truss manufacturer. Unless the truss
manufacturer specifies a stronger connector, provide the connector indicated in the contract
documents.

h.Provide double top chords for flat trusses at wells.

i. Where truss member sizes specifically indicated on plans, sections, or details exceed the size
required by analysis, provide the larger member indicated in the contract documents.

j. Submit shop drawings for each truss indicating the design loads and spacing sealed by a
professional engineer registered in the state of Georgia . Provide a layout plan indicating the
location of each truss and all bridging. The layout plan must conform to the layout indicated
on the structural contract documents. Do not begin fabrication until shop drawings are
completed and reviewed by the Structural Engineer of Record.

7. OTHER COMPONENTS

a.Provide shop drawings for construction of all applicable specialty items including but not limited
to concrete pilings, curtain wall glazing systems, light gage steel framing, ornamental
guardrails, guards, handrails, pre-engineered wood trusses, skylights, and signage. Shop
drawings must indicate the required materials, sizes, and locations for all posts and pickets
including anchorage at the base of the posts. Shop drawings must be sealed by a professional
engineer registered in the state of Georgia .

b.Provide curtain wall glazing system shop drawings that clearly indicate the attachment to the
structure on all sides of the exterior glazing system required to adequately resist the applicable
wind design pressures.

¢. The glazing Contractor must provide engineering calculations to document compliance with
2018 International Building Code, Sections 2403.2 through 2303.4 for butt joined glazing.

d.The design of special connections between steel framing components (including but not limited
to braced end connections, moment-resisting connections, modified beam seat connections,

and member splice connections) not designed by the Structural Engineer of Record must be
performed by a professional engineer registered in the state of Georgia .

8. FOUNDATIONS
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a.The design of foundations, retaining walls, and slabs-on-grade is based on the following criteria
Allowable Soil Bearing Pressure: 2000 PSF

After excavation, if the condition of the soils do not meet the recommended design criteria
stated in the geotechnical report, notify the Architect and Structural Engineer of Record so that
the foundations may be redesigned if necessary.

b.The Geotechnical Engineer must verify the condition and/or adequacy of all subgrades, fills,
and backfills prior to the placement of foundations, footings, slabs, walls, etc.

¢. All soils work, including backfill of utility trenches and the verification of bearing capacity must
be under the direction of a qualified geotechnical engineer. Proximity of utility trenches to
building foundation system must be as approved by the geotechnical engineer to ensure
integrity of the bearing soils.

d.Coordinate top of footing elevations with the requirements of other trades (plumbing, electrical,
etc.). Do not install foundation concrete until all foundation work has been coordinated with
underground utilities. Notify the engineer of all conflicts between foundations and utilities.

e.All foundations, or portions thereof below grade, may be earth formed by neat excavations.
f. Do not place foundations, slabs, or other concrete on frozen subgrade or in standing water.
g.Center all foundations on walls and/or columns, unless noted otherwise.

h.Place all column footings and wall footings monolithically with adjacent footings at the same
elevation.

. All footings must bear on original undisturbed soil where possible.

j- Remove all organic soils and replace with clean structural fill at the direction of the
Geotechnical Engineer. Place fill soils in 6” maximum (loose) lifts at moisture contents as
described in the geotechnical report. Compact all fill within 10'-0” of the building limit to 95%
Standard Proctor. Field density tests must be made as described in the geotechnical report to
verify adequate compaction and design bearing pressure.

k.Sides of foundations must be formed unless conditions permit earth forming. Foundations
placed against the earth require the following precautions: slope sides of excavations as
approved by the Geotechnical Engineer and clean up sloughing before and during concrete
placement.

I. Where footing steps are necessary, slope no steeper than one vertical to two horizontal.

m. Unless noted otherwise, place all slabs on grade on a 10 mil polyethylene vapor retarder
and a crushed stone base over a properly compacted subgrade.

. DESIGN LOADS

a.Live Loads:
Mezz 60 PSF
Roof 20 PSF
b.Dead Loads:
Roof 11 PSF
¢. Wind Design Data:
Basic Wind Speed (3 second gust): 107 MPH
Risk Category: Category II
Wind Exposure: Exposure B
Internal pressure Coefficient: +0.18
Components and Cladding Pressures: See Table

d.Seismic Design Data:

Risk Category: Category 11
Mapped Spectral Response Accelerations: Ss =0.293
S1  =0.097
Site Class: Site Class D
Spectral Response Coefficients: Sds = 0.306
Sdl1 = 0.156
Seismic Design Category: Category C
Basic Seismic Force Resisting System: Light framed wood walls with structural wood
EEJ:ssponse Modification Factor) (R=6.5)
Seismic Response Coefficient: Cs =0.047
Design Base Shear: Vv = 8.1 kips
Analysis Procedure: Equivalent Lateral Force Procedure
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VICINITY MAP: 6094 HWY 441 SOUTH, LAKEMONT, GA 30552

COMPONENTS & CLADDING PRESSURE SCHEDULE (V)
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EFFECTIVE WIND AREA (SF)

WALLS 10 20 50 100 500
+ 19.1 16.0 16.0

INTERIOR | ZONE 4
] 20.7 -16.0 -16.0
+ 19.1 16.0 16.0

EDGE ZONE 5
] 256 -16.7 -16.0
ROOF 5 10 20 50 100
+ 17.5 17.5 16.0 16.0 16.0

1,2 & 2r

] -32.0 32 272 207 -16.0
+ 17.5 17.5 16.0 16.0 16.0

2n & 3r
] 353 -35.3 315 26.6 228
; + 17.5 17.5 16.0 16.0 16.0

e
] 54.7 432 383 31.8 -26.9
OVERHANG 5 10 20 50 100
+ 17.5 17.5 16.0 16.0 16.0
1,2 & 2r

- 42.1 42.1 372 308 259
+ 17.5 17.5 16.0 16.0 16.0

2n & 3r
] 453 453 416 -36.6 329
; + 17.5 17.5 16.0 16.0 16.0

e
] 64.7 533 48.4 418 -36.9
PARAPET 5 10 100 200 500
ZONgrze & + 50.0 50.0 29.0 28.0 26.8
CASE A ZON';Z” & + 53.6 53.6 36.7 316 30.4
ZONE 3 + 75.0 62.4 41.2 34.8 30.4
INTERIOR ] 375 375 31.2 293 26.8
CASE B

CORNER ] 42.9 42.9 33.4 305 26.8

WIND PRESSURE SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. (+) AND (-) SIGNS INDICATE PRESSURES ACTING TOWARD AND AWAY FROM THE
BUILDING SURFACE, RESPECTIVELY

2. PRESSURE APPLY a=5'-0" FROM PROMINENT BUILDING CORNER IN EACH DIRECTION.

3. ALL WIND PRESSURE VALUES IN POUNDS PER SQ. FT (PSF) & ARE CONSIDERED
ULTIMATE VALUES. MULTIPLY VALUES BY 0.6 FOR NOMINAL PRESSURES.

WIND ZONE DIAGRAMS
da a a
A s i MO
al |3 9 e @ 69
T R
" ol
3 T R
: s 19 e
4 TOINRIOR
Q A=) Gl
® s
el & i o 6
Multispan Gable &
Gable 7° < 8= 45°
0
2
=
Walls h = &0’
& alt design h<9%0'
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DENOTES FLOOR DRAIN

NG

\ DENOTES SLAB SLOPE TO FLOOR
DOOR OR FLOOR SINK

ABOVE.

6. HOLDOWNS MUST BE PLACED @ EACH END OF SHEAR WALLS. SEE FRAMING PLAN AND DETAILS FOR
HOLDOWN TYPES, LOCATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECS.

7. ALL SILL ANCHORS SHALL BE MIN. OF 1/2" ¢ w/ 3x3"x1/4" SQUARE WASHER & NUT, EDGE OF WASHER

SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 1/2" OF THE EDGE OF THE SILL PLATE ON THE SHEATHED SIDE.
8. END STUD GROUP REFERS TO BUILT UP STUD TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH END OF SHEAR WALL FOR

HOLDOWN ATTACHMENT.

2. STRUCTURAL SLAB TO BE POURED AND INSTALLED AFTER ALL PENETRATIONS ARE
SET. PLEASE COORDINATE EXISTING FOOTING/SLAB CONDITIONS.

3. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SLOPES, DROPS, AND DRAIN LOCATIONS IN
FLOORS, ROOFS, & SLABS.

4. VERIFY/COORDINATE SILL HEIGHTS, LOCATIONS, & DETAILS OF WALL OPENINGS
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

5. VERIFY/COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS BEFORE COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSION INFORMATION.

6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. COORDINATE DIMENSIONS
BETWEEN STRUCTURAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. NOTIFY STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING THE
WORK.

7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS SHEAR WALL "SW-X" IF
REQUIRED. CONSULT EOR FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

8. PLEASE COORDINATE ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THRU SLAB NOT SHOWN AND
DIMENSIONED ON THIS PLAN

1 lll " lll " lll
N 25 02 25|_0" 47|_6ll 43 72 28‘_11" 15 62
/ oS 7 7 7
S Y
BN | K |
00\& o\®<2
L — ‘ S
§<E \ ] — \ \ o - 0\‘/ — — ==
\ ] \ -, \ !; \ \ \ \ \ | \ \ \ \ \ | \ \ ﬁg I = |
o el B =i
4, T _ : _ | _ | ‘ =
| ": Llg 70 } | | & | WEL o | e wR | | WF-1 | W1 |
L T il ‘ 5 0
S \ | B 7\ - JH HL - L N | \ \ U | \ \ WE-2 ‘ \ ) X \ \ |- \‘E \ \ &
- T ] ! \ &
M \ T Al T \ \ \ \ \ ] \ \ 5 \ \ WE-2 \ \ <®Q
- |l . ‘ ‘ | 5
N \ c \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ o
- - = - - = = — — — 7 — - = = = = — = — = — || — — = = — = = = — — - = = — 4l = = — =% — T ***% WE-1 ¥
o~ | | M | | | | | | ‘ | \ V\W-Z | | \‘ | | = |
; L I | . = ?
- 2 | — — - — — — | — — — - — </i\ — l — — 0=——— i % % -1t — —F— — + S 1 — | — <
5 | | l | | | | | | | ' | | | | | 8 SLAB-L | % 8
(0] (0] I (0] a a (0] (0] CJ CJ @ a a a a a ~ a a N ~
= y \ :
\ \ I \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | \ \ \ \ \ | \ — | | = %
Q | Il | | | Lf/ | | CORNER SLAB | | | | | | | | |
7\77777\777”77\77777\7777777777\7 777\77 \ ﬁEII\FORfE?NT*PER***‘** B \ \ 77\77777\77777\777 7\7 777%7777‘77
il DETAIL 6/S5.0 S |
© \ \ I \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ WE-1L I (;,0*
& ‘ SLAB-1 ’ SLAB-1 ‘ ‘ SLAB-1 & |
& \ \ 1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ —— O
& < WF-1
S I S |
s \ \ l \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ RS -
Ry
e \ cl \ 1l \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ I J@ﬂ H@]
= L e e e e T | = ———\ ' “— 3x CHORD PER SCHD
@ - \ \ Il \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
N| £ WF-1 | | \ |
™ @ Il _
y \ \ \ \ o \ \ \ \ \ & \ \ \ \ \ [ \
3 l
~ \ \ Il \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
% \ \ [l \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ @ °
el Il in
S | | | | | | | | . | | | m | | =
777777777777H77777777777777777777777 L . L L e
\ \ Il \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ ﬂ \ \ \ \ E \
(od\o \ \ Il \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
@ ]
oF | | H | | | | | | | o | | | - | | 4N
S i
- Qg\'o | | Il | WF-1 | | | | | | - WK1 | | | | | | WF-1 |
o
N\ 7% | | #L | ‘ \ | ‘ \ \ ‘ | \ . \ \ — |
. ‘ — L It — i I — i — 1 I — I ] T; - - Ti - T T : r & — —
i | | | | | w,i,,,,‘,,, I - - \‘
= - = 7 - = 7 r 1 - = 7 - = 7 -
3 L | L L F-1L _
B NN E— BINIE ] EINE el L . . . . . . . . ﬁof Qf J“ ﬁf . . .
[ [ L [ [
Q Q N Q Q - Lo e
/(:JT) 12!_5|| /(tjt) 10!_7|| /(tjt) 10!_7|| /(tj?’ 12|_5|| y? 5 6 9 7 / 5 6 16‘_2"
4 P4 7/ P4
WALL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
1. THE CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW WALL SCHEDULE PER ARCH DRAWINGS FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION.
2. COORDINATE ANY PENETRATIONS, OPENINGS AND ADJUSTMENT PER MECHNICAL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS.
3. COORDINATE SHEAR WALL LOCATION AND FINISH PER SHEAR WALL DETAILS AND PLAN
4. ALL WALL SILL PLATE TO BE INSTALLED WITH SIMPSON 3/8"@ ANCHOR w/3" MIN. EMBEDMENT @ 32"
0.C. LOCATION.
5. WALL STUD ORIENTATION AT CORNER AND T WALL SHALL BE COORDINATED PER DETAILS PROVIDED
6. TOP PLATE AT WALL SHALL BE SECURELY INSTALLED TO TRUSSES ABOVE AT ALL LOCATION AND PER
P L A N BLDG FOUNDATION PLAN 1 DETAILS PROVIDED.
[ |
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
e 82
NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:
PLEASE CONFIRM THE FINISH FLOOR AT CANOPY
AREA. PLEASE COORDINATE PER ARCH. DRAWINGS
/ OUTLINE OF CANOPY
28|_0" ’7 7 j 7 —‘ 28|_0" 28'_0" 28'_0"
o
™
i
P L A N CANOPY FOUNDATION PLAN m
[ |
SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0" \\\\gﬁgg////
SHEAR WALL LEGEND FOUNDATION SCHEDULE POST SCHEDULE
DRAWING LEGEND FASTENING MARK DESCRIPTION MARK DESCRIPTION
MARK DESCRIPTION SILL END HOLDOWN 6" THICK CONCRETE SLAB (3000 PSI) ON GRADE w/ 6x6 W1.4x1.4 1 6x6 POST
D SHEATHING STUD | HOLD DOWN SLAB-1 W.W.F OVER 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER (MIN. 6" LAP) ON 4"
VERTICAL HORIZONTAL EDGES ANCHORS | caoup ANCHOR COMPACTED GRAVEL OVER CLEAN COMPACTED FILL C2 8x8 POST
L 1 WOOD STUD WALL EDGES FIELD o
NAIL/SPACE C-3 HSS 8x8x3
A TION CHANGE I CONCRETE SLAB / ROW 1 2'x2'x18" POST FOOTING. PROVIDE (3)#4 BARS BOTTOM EACH :
e e 38"RS | 6d@6" | 10d@6" | SINGLE | 6d@12" lggii%xg" 2 - WAY-
[ SHEAR WALL LOCATION "y ' 6 — 7'x7'x12" POST FOOTING. PROVIDE (9)#4 BARS BOTTOM EACH
Sw-2 15/32"RS | 10d@4" | 10d@4" | SINGLE | 10d @ 12" 48,,%’% 3 |DTTZ2z-SDS2.5 5/§M€5<6 F-2 WAY. 1-1/8"x14x14 ANCHOR BOLT BASE PLATE (A36) w/(4)1"0 AB
cl. CONTROL JOINTS IN CONCRETE SLAB (10™-0" O.C. MAX) = ' F1554 GR. 36x9" EMBED.
- . " SHEAR WALL NOTES: 1'-6" WIDE x 1'-0" TURNED DOWN SLAB. PROVIDE (3)#4 BARS
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS @ 247 0.C. 1. ALL SHEATHING MUST BE MINIMUM OF 1/2" RATED OSB OR CDX PLYWOOD & FASTENED PER TYPICAL WF-1 BOTTOM CONTINUOUS. #4 BARS @ 9" O.C. TRANSVERSE
SHEAR WALL DETAIL.
””” STRUCTURAL BEAM/HEADERS 2. ALL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE FULL HEIGHT SHEATHING THAT EXTENDS FROM THE BOTTOM SILL
PLATE TO THE UPPER MOST STUD IN THE DBL. TOP PLATE. -~ 1'-6" WIDE x 1'-6" THICKENED WALL SLAB. PROVIDE (3)#5 BARS
- SPAN DIRECTION OF ROOD SHEATHING 3. SHEATHING MAY BE INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY. ALL HORIZONTAL EDGES MUST BE WF-2 BOTTOM CONTINUOUS. #5 BARS @ 10" O.C. TRANSVERSE
N4 WALL HEIGHT ELEVATION CHANGE FULLY BLOCKED w/ 2x FRAMING LAID FLAT AGAINST BACK SIDE OF SHEATHING FOR NAILING.
4, A MINIMUM GAP OF 1/8" @ SHEATHING JOINTS MUST BE MAINTAINED. PLAN NOTES:
ot DENOTES FOOTING TAG 5. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOT LABELED AS SHEAR WALLS, ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITH THE
SHEATHING, ANCHORAGE, AND FASTENING REQUIREMENTS OF "SW-1" OUTLINED IN THE TABLE 1. XXF-XX INDICATES FOOTING TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE THIS SHEET.
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8
2
o
1 I g >
PROVIDE 3-2x6 STUDS AT 53
1. @ @ LADDER LOCATIONS ON $4.3 P 1. L @ L_ < 85
25 'Oz 25|_0|| EACH SIDE 47|_6|| 2 43 '72 28“11" 15 '62 , ﬁ: % g
/ 7 7 7 7 7 7 9 gm
— v o2
\ \ \ \ \ \ & > L2Z
] ] I — [ QQO s = e
(A) . H3 | . H3 | — | H3 . H3 | H . # xg O |BEE
—J——— I T+ i T =——t : T ———£F :j‘l L 1 [T | H”=“ 58 % 8%%%
| _ HL o We o2 | yigh
| R AN
ROQF TOP EQUIRMENTS. ‘\ — FNIT  ELea]| | 2888
- /" |SEE|FRAMING DETAIL x/x — | Q29| | 52Ez
- | ~ Jlo) BEhe 2623
T | Ay H2 | o= @Q | | 9585
- 4A6E =238%] gk
\ N FE===T j 1 2x6 SPY#2 OR BETTER
v | ] | | STUD WALLS FOR
-~ CHIMNEY. COORDINATE
. N - B o il T i - 1l - al — - o ai ! <« ‘ \ PIGGY BACK PRE-ENGINEERED | al o aml __ | -PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24"-0-C & HEIGHT PER ARCH
\ TOP|OF MAIN RODF TRUSSES - \ ISSUED FOR
} S | CONSTRUCTION
| - PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES|@ 24" O|C. ,  —
| PREJENGINEERED TRUSSES @] 24"|0.C |
| HZ
PRE- ENH‘:INEERED TRUSSES @ 4" D.C. | I < —
PRE-ENGINEERED W&USSES @ 24" O|C. T I == & I
| . . = S -
| | MY s
||| SLoPE PER ARCH L1] I
:C.’ \
~ | I \
™ | \
H2
‘ \ PIGGY BACK PRE-ENGINEERED 1
| | TRUSSES @)24"|0.C| BUILT ON (54.3/
w \ TOP'OF MAIN ROOF [TRUSSE$ TYP
I AL \
| S 1D
| |
\ \6’:/: o jH2
| | [ | [2x8 CEILING FRAMING
\
\
|

H _Ih21 CH2 H2 AL H2| H2 | lh2 H2 | H2 ‘ HR | L H2 o 1H ] ‘

: =l El I 7 : 1 1

3)2x12 BEAM 2x12 2x12
kb || T UL LT IT T T T IT T T T T T T 1T 1T ez ocom T @z (32412 BEAM | opaeem L1
L Gopazeeam | | || @2u2BEAM | |

®_

|
G
puzee | | | @pazee] | [

4 - - - | - N -
( 2 ) ( 1 ) GTYP 1Y ;2; NOTE TO ARCH:
TYP TYP TYP A1 TYP WE NEED POST TO SUPPORT THE
BEAM TO CATCH THE PIGGY BACK

TRUSSES ON TOP

P L A N MAIN ROOF FRAMING PLAN m

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0" @

©)
435"
ﬂ

TYP

WILEY MARKET - C STORE
6094 HWY. 441 SOUTH
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ALTERNATIVE OPTION FOR CANOPY:
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2 |_l|| 3
(2) 4375 o,
(A) — = —He = - = o —
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MEZZ FRAMING PLAN 2 E 2z u||BE
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0 S3.0 »n || WO — E &
' NOTE TO CONTRACTOR/ARCH: Ak
[a]
COORDINATE FINISH AT STEEL
CONSTRUCTION PER ARCH DRAWINGS
T e e T e R T T T T e T e
\ ]
- |

15S10x10x5/8 L

I ) HESIOxioks/8 | ) | I | WSSIoxiBxs/8 | )| - J-1--1-1-- | _HSSIOx10x5/§ | -

3,,, I

12x12 WESTERN CEDAR POSTS

12x18 WESTERN CEDAR BEAMS

TIMBER TRUSSES @ 8'-0" 0.C. MAX
TONGUE AND GROOVE DECK B/W TRUSSES
STANDING SEAM METAL DECK TOP

8!_0"

PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24| O.C.

6||

36"@ CONCRETE PIER (36" ABOVE GRADE

WITH A SLOPE AT TOP FOR WATER DRAIN)
8'-0" DEPTH. HSS10x10x5/8 15S10x10x5/8 15510x10x5/8 HSS10x10x5/8

j, N N R A D

A

INSTALL POST ON 6" GRAVEL BASE THEN
POUR CONCRETE AROUND

P L A N CANOPY PIER DETAIL m P L A N CANOPY FRAMING PLAN m

SCALE: 18" = 10" @ SCALE:  1/8"= 10" 3.0 |

L £
DRAWING LEGEND STRUCTURAL SHEATHING FASTENER HEADER SCHEDULE o= =
MARK DESCRIPTION ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3 >
TYPE SHEATHING TYPE SIZE JACK STUDS |  KING STUDS O
L] WOOD STUD WALL NAIL | EDGE/FIELD NAIL EDGE/FIELD NAIL EDGE/FIELD
H1 (3) 1-3/4" X 9-1/4" LVL ) Q) D: [a¥
TN ELEVATION CHANGE IN CONCRETE SLAB RF-1 >/8" CDX 10dRS. | 6V12°0C | 10dRS. | EV12'0C | 8dRS. eleroc :i = 1-3/23“));91-;/4" = = 8
X _
Bl SHEAR WALL LOCATION WALLS |1/2" (MIN.) RSPLY | 10d R.S. | 6"/12" O.C. 10d R.S. 6"/12" O.C. 8d R.S. 6"/6" O.C. u_
cJ. CONTROL JOINTS IN CONCRETE SLAB (10'-0" O.C. MAX) NOTES: PLAN NOTES:
1. ALL WOOD STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED, EXPOSURE 1. 1.  COORDINATE SILL/HEADER HEIGHTS WITH FIELD CONDITIONS AND DETAILS OF WALL OPENINGS WITH MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS @ 24" O.C. 2.  STRUCTURAL WOOD PANELS NOMINAL THICKNESS & SPAN RATINGS SHALL 2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. COORDINATE DIMENSIONS WITH IN FIELD CONDITIONS AND OTHER TRADES.
STRUCTURAL BEAM/HEADERS MEET THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: NOTIFY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
77777 1/2" - 32/16 SPAN RATING 3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND ERECTION AND
1 SPAN DIRECTION OF ROOF SHEATHING 5/8" - 40/20 SPAN RATING NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY SIGNIFICANT DISCREPANCIES FROM THAT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
3.  ALL ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE LONG DIMENSION 4. CONTRACTOR TO SHORE ALL EXISTING FRAMING AS REQUIRED FOR DEMOLITION AND REFRAMING WORK. —— o
N4 WALL HEIGHT ELEVATION CHANGE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF SUPPORTS. 5. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL SLOES, DROPS & OPENING LOCATIONS IN ROOF. -IJ
4. SHEATHING/SUBSTRATES & FASTENINGS FOR EACH ROOFING TYPE SHALL BE IN 6. "RF-1" INDICATES OSB/PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING. SEE SHEATHING FASTENER TABLE BELOW FOR THICKNESS & ATTACHMENT [ |
. ME2Z FRAMING ACCORDANCE w/ THE REQUIRED GOVERNING PRODUCT APPROVAL. REQUIREMENTS. LL] nq
5. ALL NAILS SHALL BE RING SHALL NAILS U.N.O. 7. VERIFY ALL WEIGHTS, LOCATIONS AND FRAMING AT MECHANICAL UNITS I
6. 2x BLOCKING SHALL BE USED IN ROOF ZONES 2 & 3 FOR ALL EDGE SHEATHING m
FASTENING. U)
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2x10 EDGE PLATE TYP

MAIN ROOF
4 TOP RIDGE

2x10 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

\! 32[_71|

|| DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE

2x6 BLOCKING BRACES @ 4'-0"
VERTICAL AND 24" O.C.

SPACING

S

2x4 BRACE STUDS @
24" O.C. CONNECT
w/(4)10d

P.T. 2x6 PLATE. INSTALL

SIMPSON SDS SCREWS

TO TRUSSES \ v |
2x4 BLK ~)

2x6 BLK. 6d NAILS TO TRUSS — Himd

AND PLATE TO STUD

FINISH PERARCH ——

SIMPSON CS STRAP @

2x6 TOP RAFTER STUDS @
ENTRY @ 16" O.C.

SIMPSON A34 CLIP FROM
RAFTER TO BEAM.
INSTALL PER MANUF.
RECOMMENDATIONS

SIMPSON H2.5A. INSTALL PER
MANUF. RECOMMENDATIONS

EA. STUD TO TRUSS.
INSTALL PER MAUF.
RECOMMENDATIONS

2xLEDGER

SIMPSON LU26
HANGER. TO
LEDGER

2x6

2x PLATE w/SDS SCREW TO TRU

KICKER BRACE @

EACH TRUSS FOR HIGH
PARAPET

SIMPSON HGA10 CLIP.
INSTALL PER MANUF.
RECOMMNEDATION

CONT. DBL. 2x10 PLATE.
INSTALL TO TRUSS (3)#12
SDS SCREWS

\ DOUBLE CONT. 2x6 TOP PLATE

\ 2x6 SPY#2 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

(4)12d NAILS AT BACK TO BACK \\

£

2x4 CEILING STUD @ 16" O.C

SIMPSON A23 CLIP TO
BEAM.

SIMPSON POST CAP BC8 CLIP. INSTALL
PER MAUF. RECOMMENDATIONS

POST PER PLAN

SIMPSON POST BASE CAP ABU8S8RZ. INSTALL

w/5/8"@ SIMPSON TITAN HD ANCHOR w/6" MIN.
EMBD. \

HEADER PER PLAN

2x12 CEILING FRAMING @ 16" O.C

\ STOREFRONT PER ARCH

TURNED DOWN SLAB PER SCHD
/» SLAB PER SCHD

#4 DOWEL @ 12" O.C. TO SLAB, TYP N
T T ‘
6" ENTRY APRONSLAB St 0 0 e = A = i
OVER COMPACTED GRAVEL W - F < e s |
L i [

FOOTING PER SCHD /

SECTION

BANK- STOREFRONT PARAPET DETAILS m

SCALE:

1/2" = 1'-0" W

PRE-ENG TRUSSES BY SUPPLIER

\ 2x12 LEDGER TO STUD. ATTACH w/NAILS TO STUD

\ SIMPSON HU HANGER FOR JOIST TO LEDGER

MAIN PARAPET
+ WALL

\f 25[_01!

SEE 1/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

SEE 1/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

SEE 1/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

6" ENTRY APRON SLAB
OVER COMPACTED GRAVEL

2x6 BLOCKING AT CEILING FRAMING

FRAMING PER ARCH

INSTALL w/1/2" WOOD SCREW

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:

PROVIDE DOUBLE SILL PALTE AT
WINDOW LOCATION

\ 2x6 DOUBLE PLATE AT

SILL LOCATION

P.T. 2x BOTTOM PLATE. INSTALL
i w/(1)SIMPSON 1/2"@ ANCHOR @ 24" O.C.
w/4-1/2" EMBD.

SECTION

TYP. PARAPET SECTION

SLAB PER SCHD

TURNED DOWN SLAB PER SCHD

/N

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0" W

PRE-ENG TRUSSES BY SUPPLIER

TRUSS TAIL
FRAMING TO BE
FURRED OUT

i

] lu
12 -42

2x4 SOFFIT FRAMING \

FINISH PER ARCH DWGS

SIMPSON H2.5A
DOUBLE CONT. 2x6 TOP PLATE

\ 2x6 SPY#2 OR BETTER WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

w/ CONT. BRIDGING @ 4'-0". TYP

P.T. 2x BOTTOM PLATE. INSTALL
w/(1)SIMPSON 1/2"@ ANCHOR @ 24" O.C.
w/4-1/2" EMBD.

SECTION

SEE 1/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

WALLL TI TRUSS CONNECTION m

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0" W

SMILEY STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED

OR USED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SMILEY
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SEE 3/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

4

S~ 2x6 SPY#2 OR BETTER STUDS @ 16" O.C.

/ HEADER PER PLAN

l

\ WINDOW PER ARCH

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:

PROVIDE DOUBLE SILL PALTE AT
WINDOW LOCATION

SEE 2/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

SECTION WALLL TI TRUSS CONNECTION m

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0" \y

ROOF FRAMING BY TRUSS SUPPLIER

DOUBLE 2x4 SILL PLATE

2x4 SPY#2 OR BETTER
STUDS @ 16" O.C.

P.T. 2x4 PLATE AT TOP OF
TRUSS. ATTACH w/#12
WOOD SCREWS

SEE 3/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

I

“: NOTE TO CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER:

\ COORDINATE TRUSS BEARING AT WALL LOCATION
HEADER PER PLAN

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:

PROVIDE DOUBLE SILL PALTE AT
WINDOW LOCATION

SEE 2/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

QJ

SECTION

FRAMING SECTION AT CUPOLA m

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0" \y

\ 2-2x10 HEADER AT WINDOW

)| X

PRE-ENG TRUSSES BY SUPPLIER

CUPOLA DETAIL

2x10 TOP FRAMING AT 16" O.C.

2x BLOCKING

2x WOOD BLOCKING

6x6 BRACKET
w/1/2" WOOD
SCREWS TO
BLOCKING

7l

i 2x PT BLOCKING

2x4 SOFFIT FRAMING

2x10 SUPPORT AT Il

TRUSS BEARING

|

2x10 SOFFIT FRAMING

4x4 PT BRACKET

2x4 ANGLED STUDS @ 16"

ATTACH PLATE w/3/8"@ SIMPSON
TITAN HD ANCHOR w/3-1/2" EMBD. @
EACH STUDS

SECTION

Y

" PIGGY BACK TRUSSES ON

MAIN TRUSSES BY SUPPLIER

PRE-ENG TRUSSES BY SUPPLIER
SIMPSON H2.5A

THREE 2x6 P.T. TOP PLATE

SCREWS

2x6 SPY#2 OR BETTER WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

2x WOOD BLOCKING.
W/1/2" WOOD

w/ CONT. BRIDGING @ 4'-0". TYP

FRAMING SECTION AT CUPOLA

SEE 1/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

>

SCALE: 1/2" =1'"-

0" S4.1

¢

SIVIIILEY

SMILEY STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED
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SEE 3/5S4.1 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

BEAM PER PLAN
2x4 SOFFIT FRAMING

\ PIGGY BACK TRUSSES
M /

PRE-ENG TRUSSES BY SUPPLIER
SIMPSON H2.5A

THREE 2x6 P.T. TOP PLATE

‘T\\\¥
HEADER PER PLAN

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:

PROVIDE DOUBLE SILL PALTE AT
WINDOW LOCATION

\ 2x6 DOUBLE PLATE AT

SILL LOCATION

P.T. 2x BOTTOM PLATE. INSTALL
w/(1)SIMPSON 1/2"@ ANCHOR @ 24" O.C.
| / w/4-1/2" EMBD.
—Z |

SECTION

J:SEEU%.O SECTION FOR

FRAMING NOT SHOWN

FRAMING SECTION AT PIGGY BACK m

SCALE:  1/2" = 10" \w

PIGGY BACK TRUSSES

SIMPSON A23 CLIP AT BEARING ?
2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

ATTACH PLATE w/3/8"@ SIMPSON

TITAN HD ANCHOR w/3-1/2" EMBD. @
EACH STUDS \
‘ —h

SEE 3/5S4.1 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

/7
\/

SEE 3/54.1 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

x 2x6 SPY#2 OR BETTER WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

w/ CONT. BRIDGING @ 4'-0". TYP

SECTION

FURRED FRAMING

SEE 1/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

C2

SCALE:

1/2" =1-0" @

SEE 3/5S4.1 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

PIGGY BACK TRUSSES

2x WOOD EDGE BLOCK

2x P.T. DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WOOD BLOCKING BARN DOOR
CONNECTION. PLEASE COORDINATE
BARN DOOR CONNECTION PER
SUPPLIER

BEAM PER PLAN

\

L1/

\

N

2x8
CEILING
FRAMING
@ 16" O.C.

=
N
N SIMPSON H2.5A CLIP

HEADER PER PLAN

3-2x10 HEADER

ATTACH PLATE w/3/8"@ SIMPSON

TITAN HD ANCHOR w/3-1/2" EMBD. @

EACH STUDS \

/
oZA

\ MAIN TRUSSES BY SUPPLIER

HEADER PER PLAN

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:

PROVIDE DOUBLE SILL PALTE AT
WINDOW LOCATION

DOUBLE 2x6 SILL PLATE

_\ 2x6 SPY#2 OR BETTER WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

w/ CONT. BRIDGING @ 4'-0". TYP

]

SECTION

SEE 1/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

BARN DOOR FRAMING

i E/

R

SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0"

SMILEY STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED
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PRE-ENG TRUSSES BY SUPPLIER PRE-ENG TRUSSES BY SUPPLIER

2 /

\ SIMPSON H2.5A
DOUBLE CONT. 2x6 TOP PLATE

TRUSS TAIL
FRAMING TO BE
FURRED OUT

SIMPSON H2.5A

/ | DOUBLE CONT. 2x6 TOP PLATE
2x4 SOFFIT FRAMING

HEADER PER PLAN —

LAYIN FLAT 3-2x6 HEADER

/ STOREFRONT PER ARCH L w/ CONT. BRIDGING @ 4'-0". TYP

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:

PROVIDE DOUBLE SILL PALTE AT
WINDOW LOCATION

SEE 2/54.0 SECTION FOR =
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

P.T. 2x BOTTOM PLATE. INSTALL

w/(1)SIMPSON 1/2"@ ANCHOR @ 24" O.C.
/ w/4-1/2" EMBD.

SEE 1/54.0 SECTION FOR
FRAMING NOT SHOWN

SECTION FRAMING SECTION m SECTION FRAMING SECTION

\ 2x6 SPY#2 OR BETTER WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

>

CT

== DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE

2x6 SPY#2 OR BETTER WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
| w/ CONT. BRIDGING @ 4'-0". TYP

/ 2x P.T. SILL PLATE

PRE-ENG TRUSSES BY SUPPLIER

\ 2x6 SPY#2 OR BETTER WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ey h\
\SIMPSON H2.5A CLIP MEZZ FRAMING PER PLAN
SIMPSON A34 CLIP
== AT BEARING OF SIMPSON H2.5A CLIP -
JOIST
DOUBLE 2x P.T. TOP PLATE DOUBLE 2x P.T. TOP PLATE
AN

\ DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE

\ 2x4 SPY#2 OR BETTER WALL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

w/ CONT. BRIDGING @ 4'-0". TYP

THICKENED WALL FOOTING PER SCHD

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0" W SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

54.3

¢

J w/ CONT. BRIDGING @ 4'-0". TYP
SLAB PER SCHD \

It
A ©
«
i

SEE 1/S4.0 SECTION FOR ..

FRAMING NOT SHOWN e
SECTION MEZZ FRAMING m
SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"

N
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OR USED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SMILEY

0
S
&
% "
[e]
°. B[k
w
<% = |ogge
u.lmm(.;'). LEYE
Yool F2-Z
& F(Dgg %) o]
| I 7w [C) &
| OLVLonm = 5
| SERNY | | 2ESE
- HE9Q | Ehgp
SERE| 583
5 TOLZE F586
ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

WILEY MARKET - C STORE
6094 HWY. 441 SOUTH
LAKEMONT GA. 30552

<+
S

SR

o 3 3
Nllaw |l <
T || < || ©
N3 R

o
=
o

=) < || = | Z

S £ = 8¢
w

Ll B2 Wk

Qll =zl 2| H|=

I'u(h

& w

[a]

o

=

(o#PE036725
PROFESSIONAL | ¥

WALL
SECTION

SHEET
54.3



jplay
SMILEY GA

jplay
Date

jplay
SIG


CONCRETE
SLAB

W.W.M.

/3
|

VAPOR BARRIER

BASE COURSE, SEE
SCHD
FOUNDATION AND SLAB
SUBGRADE NOTES

SUB-GRADE

C1

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0" SS O

DE TAIL

SLAB CONSTRUCTION

KEYED CONTROL JOINT

SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION
COORD. W/ARCHITECTURAL

DWGS. FOR EXACT LOCATION

SEE PLAN FOR

FFE SLAB ADDRESS

SEE
PLAN

|
\
\
\
\
\
\

Y

y

1|_Oll
MIN.

DE TAIL

SLAB DEPRESSION m

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0" SS O

BASE PLATE PER SCHD

N

(4) 1"® AB F1554 GR36, 9"
EMBD. w/ HEX NUTS U.N.O.
USE WASHER FOR OVERSIZED
HOLE

CONT. REBAR.
EACH WAY. SEE
SCHD

et

1|_6ll

N
[N
4

1!_0"

3"

AS PER SCHD

De TAIL

BASE PLATE/FOOTING

BASE PLATE DETAILS

7

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

S5.0

CANOPY COLUMN PER PLAN /

DETATL

JOINT TO BE
SAWCUT OR ¢ OF JOINT
FORMDED WITH
PERFORMED
PLASTIC OR METAL CONCRETE
STRIPS SLAB
<
=
T = ] N )
— < B 14;":1 < P - > =
@ _ | L |
4 vax
W.wW
M.
DETAIL soswaront [ 2
[ |
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SS O
2
2|
REINFORCING PER
. : au (L)#5 FOUNDATION
N SCHEDULE
ya
4 R 4 <
44 4
a A<7 , ) _
B p a 2 A\,
CONCRETE
FOOTING SEE
SCHEDULE
D E T A I L FOOTING CORNER DETAIL ﬁ
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SS O
1/4
CANOPY BEAM PER PLAN
1|_2" 1/4
COLUMN SIZE SEE PLAN —
2o B
oL I
& | ‘ _ ’ Ll e
o]
© _ @
7 N

KEYED JOINT (AT SLAB
MID-DEPTH) PAINT W/
CURING COMPOUND AS
BOND BREAK BEFORE
ADJACENT SLAB IS PLACED
(1" MIN)

T/4

CONSTRUCTION JOINT

DE TAIL

CONSTRUCTION JOINT

C3

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

SLAB RE-ENTRANT CORNER
REINFORCING

De TATL

S5.0

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

CANOPY BEAM PER PLAN

CANOPY COLUMN PER PLAN BELOW

BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTION
CANOPY 8

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0" SS O

S5.0

SIVIIILEY
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-, e
(| [ (|

De TAlL

SHEAR WALL DETAIL

NOTE TO GC: ALTERNATE
SOLUTION OF ROOF CURB
SYTEM™ FOR ROOF CURB CAN
BE USED FOR ATTACHNMENT

SCALE:

=10 | G5

ROOF TOP UNIT, REF MECH

3/4" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING W/
SCREWS AT 6" o.c.
AT EDGES

CURB, REF MECH
AND MANUF. FOR
FRAMING AND
ATTACHMENT TO
STRUCTURE

(2) 2x6 BLOCKING
| BTWN TRUSSES,
ATTACH WITH
SIMPSON LUS26-2

— ROOF TRUSS, REF PLAN

DE TATL

RTU FRAMING DETAIL

e

MAINTAIN 1" GAP
BETWEEN TOP PLT

AND TRUSS B.C.

De TAlL

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0" SS 1

PROVIDE DOUBLE ROW
EDGE NAILING @ TOP
PLATE

PROVIDE EDGE NAILING
PER SHEAR WALL LEGEND
/ @ WALL ENDS

FIELD NAILING @
INTERMEDIATE STUDS
SPACED PER SHEAR WALL
LEGEND

PROVIDE FLATWISE 2x
BLOCKING AT

SHEATHING PANEL
SPLICE.

SHEATHING OUTSIDE OF
SHEARWALL NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

SIMPSON HOLDDOWN PER

/ HOLD DOWN SCHEDULE.

ATTACH 2x P.T. SILL PLATE TO
CONCRETE FOUNDATION PER

/ SHEAR WALL LEGEND. PROVIDE
SILL ANCHOR PER SCHD

’/7 APA RATED PLYWOOD SHEATHING

U

O.C.

FRAMING B/W TRUSSES

 2X4 BLOCKING AT 48"

SIMPSON LU24

/ HANGER EA. END

ﬁ
i \— WOOD TRUSSES @ 24"0.C.
A SIMPSON HTC4 HEAVY TRUSS CLIP AT 48" O.C.
—— DBL. TOP PLATE
—— 2 X NON BEARING STUD WALL
*/\f* SIM. IS METAL STUDS IN PLACE OF WD STUDS

SEE PLAN & ARCH FOR ALL LOCATIONS

7

SCALE:

=10 | G5.1

/%

TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD OR 2x6
BETWEEN TRUSS TOP CHORDS
AT 32" o.c. WHERE WALL IS
PARALLEL TO TRUSSES
(CONNECT 2x6 W/ SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE A35 EACH END)

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
"DTC" TYP.

05

CONT (2) 2x TOP PLATE

2x4 OR 2x6 STUD
WALL -SEE ARCH.

T.0. SLAB EL.

< o u S—
B 4 I . ooe- - ’
4 - v

R N
i

SEE PLAN

2x SILL PLATE W/ HILTI
0.145" DIA PAF AT 16" o.c.
/ SLAB-ON-GRADE
]
|

DETAIL INTERIOR PARTITION WALL 2
SCALE:  3/4" = 1'-0" @
// STUD WALL, REF PLANS
KING STUDS, REF
// SCHEDULE
-
HEADER,
REF PLAN
JAMB STUDS, REF
// SCHEDULE
L
SILL PLATES, REF
— SCHEDULE
/
DETAIL  ornmsrmmemecr [ 5 )

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0" SS 1

INTERMITTENT INTERMITTENT
BLOCKING BLOCKING
AT MID-HEIGHT AT MID-HEIGHT

\ 2x WALL FRAMING \ 2x WALL FRAMING

AS SHOWN AS SHOWN

De TAIL

WALL FRAMING
INTERMEDIATE/CORNER

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0" SS 1

APA RATED PLYWOOD
/ SHEATHING

=
=
&
2
O]
&
7
2
N\
MAINTAIN 1" GAP WOOD TRUSSES @ 24"0.C.
BETWEEN TOP PLT .
AND TRUSS B.C. SIMPSON HTC4 HEAVY TRUSS CLIP AT 48" O.C.
DBL. TOP PLATE
2 X NON BEARING STUD WALL
DETAIL - T
SCALE:  3/4"=1-0" | GF q
Q" 16d NAILS @ 4" O.C.
20 T;':IMUM STAGGERED AT
SPLICE
SPLICE JOINT
STAGGER
JOINTS \
- . )
rs

De TAIL

CHORD SPLICE DETAIL

DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE
% 16d @ 12" O.C. TYP.
- 7|
|

]

De TAIL

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0" SS 1

(2) 2x WALL FRAMING
PER PLAN

(3) 2x WALL FRAMING

PER PLAN
(4) 2x WALL FRAMING
/ PER PLAN

Y

NAILING REQUIREMENT

12d NAILS @ 16"
SPA. STAGGERED
(FULL STUD HEIGHT)

C9

SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0" 55 1
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N39'35'55°F
1.96/(TIE)

SITE LEGEND:

NORMAL DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS / SIDEWALKS

PROPOSED BUILDING

RELOCATE
GRAVEL DRIVE

PROPOSED EDGE
OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED EDGE
OF PAVEMENT

GRAVEL AREA FOR
RV/TRUCK PARKING _
12" x 30" EACH 7

/
S \
N\ \ : \ N ~ - /O
AN AN fkjg 3 \ \ ', |~ - ~_ \\
AN \\\QOO 2 RELOGATE —~ (01— ~ \
. \\ V4 N GRAVEL DRIVE | T e— \
/o7 \ \
Cho \ \

— -

\

* LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE AS BID ALTERNATE

* HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE AS BID ALTERNATE

EXIST. 14° WATER MAN

ICE VENDING
MACHINE

ELECTRIC
TRANSFORMER
CMU BLOCK WALL FOR
DUMPSTERS

(FACADE TO MATCH BLDG.)

PROP SIGN
(R6-2) "ONE WAY”

Uég EXISTING DRIVEWAY
-

~N
A T0 BE REMOVED TYPE 2 ARROWS

100° SPACING

24" CURB & GUTTER
(WTHIN R/W, TYP.)

DETENTION
POND

) &
3 CONCRETE R
LME T, N>

90

LEVEL Il CERTIFIED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

GSWCC

GEORGIA SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 0000039604
EXPIRES: 05/21/2026

PREPARED BY

)\

Land >

Solution i |
Associates, LiC

P.0. Box 187
Tiger, GA 30576
(0) 678.725.4631
(e) landsolutionassociates@gmail.com
CONTACT: ROBERT "BO" CONE

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

WILEY MARKET, LLC

PO BOX 187
TIGER, GA. 30576

24-HR CONTACT

ROBERT "

BO" CONE

678-725-4631
landsolutionassociates@gmail.com

WILEY MARKET

LAND LOT 27 - 5th DISTRICT

PARCEL ID: 045C 068
RABUN COUNTY, GEORGIA
SITE PLAN

SHEET TITLE:

SIGNED / SEALED

12-07-23
06-28-24

REVISION

UPDATED PLANS PER GSWCC COMMENTS
SITE LAYOUT BASED ON ADDITION OF GDOT SURPLUS PROPERTY ADDITION

SITE PLAN MODIFICATIONS

DESIGNED BY: RAC

SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN BY: JAM

CHECKED BY: RAC
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